










1 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  3-8-2-7

PURSE: $5,600.                                FILLIES & MARES - CLAIMING $15000. - FOR N/W 
$12000. LIFETIME (W-ALL) (N/W $2500 LAST 3 ALLOWED $3000.) 

DAILY DOUBLE (Races 1 & 2)
EXACTA, $0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 5 (GTD $2500)

1 CLOTHES OPTIONAL
12-1 $26250 Garrett Rooney 150 A Red-White-Black (728-147-125-101  .343) Tr. Shawn Hyatt (270-25-39-34  .214) 2022  1:592F Sar ft 27 3 2 3  11%    $17,431

Kyle Strejch,Coldwater,ON 2021  2:014H Clnt ft 5 1 0 1  20%     $3,220
Red B f 3, Artspeak-Skinny Dippin-Well Said Breeder: Rick S Heaman,ON Life  1:592F Sar    3yo 4 wins    $20,651
Ag292  3GRvr 25 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :281 :59 1:284 1:574 94 691⁄4 761⁄4 86 9113⁄4 9101⁄2 1:594 30 301 294 294 NDay SHyatt 5040 ShadowNRdshn MusicBxNs EnhrnIsFnkl
Ag192 10GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :582 1:273 1:573 6 scratched - vet(sick)     MissItalia GramsLily NoTime
Ag122  5GRvr 22 ft f-15000clmcd 7000 m :29 :59 1:294 2:001 76 512 °511 °433⁄4 313⁄4 221⁄4 2:003 312 294 292 30 NDay SHyatt 685 GramsLil ClothesOptionl DustinsGrl
Ag52  9GRvr 26 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :274 :584 1:271 1:562 71 571⁄2 553⁄4 533⁄4 541⁄2 423⁄4 1:57 291 304 28 29 GRooney SHyatt 1600 NikLdr Rockabllccksht ASalrsDlght
Ag12  1Dres 26 ft1 nw1r10000lcd 5600 m :303 1:014 1:323 2:002 87 8153⁄4 893⁄4 °89 8111⁄2 8151⁄4 2:032 334 30 303 29 TBorth SHyatt 3630 CruisinRomeo Moonwatcher LadyInLace
Jy222  4GRvr 28 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :281 :573 1:272 1:581 73 55 571⁄2 66 561⁄2 551⁄2 1:591 291 294 293 303 NDay SHyatt 1460 Maddigal GramsLily NoTime
Jy152  6GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :28 :58 1:274 1:581 95 710 7101⁄2 751⁄4 68 35 1:591 30 30 284 302 GRooney SHyatt 1700 ASalrsDlght LolsSnshn ClothsOptnl
Jy102  5Clnt 24 ft f-nw2000L3cd 4000 m :284 1:00 1:291 1:592 66 6111⁄4 663⁄4 6101⁄2 614 6183⁄4 2:031 31 302 294 32 NDay SHyatt 2160 DixieStrN KissItBettr LandOfParadis

2 PLAY LIKE KIRARA
3-1 $22500 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (818-126-113-157  .294) Tr. Darian Hamm (27-2-0-5  .135) 2022  1:58 F Sar gd 27 2 0 5   7%    $10,768

Darian Hamm,Rodney,ON 2021  2:013H Lon ft 19 2 1 2  11%     $9,760
Blue B m 4, Sunshine Beach-Prairie Tracker-Presidential Ball Breeder: Larry B Hanson,SK Life  1:58 F Sar    4yo 4 wins    $21,998
Sp22  1GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :582 1:28 1:574 77 793⁄4 76 75 65 641⁄4 1:583 303 29 292 293 SCoulter DHamm 6300 Timewaitsnnn ScarlttsBgbch MssItl
Ag272  8Sar 24 ft f-nw15500lcd 4800 m :28 :581 1:264 1:543 87 793⁄4 771⁄2 56 471⁄2 5131⁄2 1:571 30 293 282 291 RDoyle DHamm 3035 SwetstHstl Tearingpthcrdt Betchlvm
Ag202 10Sar 24 ft f-nw15000lcd 4800 m :28 :584 1:262 1:564 85 7141⁄2 °541⁄2 571⁄4 881⁄2 814 1:593 304 284 281 314 RDoyle DHamm 3115 UniqueEra JackieDavis Betchuloveme
Ag132  9Sar 21 ft f-nw15500lcd 4800 m :284 :593 1:281 1:581 85 791⁄2 8103⁄4 °871⁄2 77 77 1:593 303 311 274 30 DClemnts DHamm 600 DarlnDllcktrh Regnmcs Timewaitsnnn
Ag62  7Sar 30 gd1 f-nw15000lcd 4800 m :272 :584 1:274 1:58 75 681⁄4 °321⁄4 113⁄4 11 13⁄4 1:58 29 301 283 301 DClemnts DHamm 735 PlayLikeKirr LadyInLc AspireSelstr
Jy302  4Sar 25 ft nw12850lcd 4800 m :28 :56 1:252 1:562 97 913 9141⁄4 971⁄4 741⁄2 743⁄4 1:572 303 281 28 303 AHaughn DHamm 2480 DocHostn ScottishChddr ClerAsGlss
Jy162  3Sar 25 ft nw12500lcd 4800 m :274 :581 1:273 1:583 85 711 783⁄4 861⁄4 75 551⁄4 1:593 30 30 284 304 RDoyle DHamm 2940 Panningfortrsr AlmstThrBss PacnGrsn
Jy32  9Dres 24 ft1 nw1r10000lcd 4800 m :291 1:00 1:302 2:004 8[8 47 °55 °56 441⁄4 333⁄4 2:013 303 302 303 30 BReibling DHamm 1480 PocktMnstr SpareTmSrg PlayLikeKrr

3 MISS ITALIA
2-1 $26250 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (632-104-94-70  .284) Tr. Nicky Comegna (42-5-5-4  .216) 2022  1:573H GRvr ft 8 1 0 2  13%     $5,580

Bruno Comegna,Burlington,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
White B f 3, Betterthancheddar-Power Nap-Rocknroll Hanover Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON Life  1:573H GRvr    3yo 1 wins     $5,580
Sp22  1GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :582 1:28 1:574 76 68 °54 °43 421⁄2 311⁄4 1:58 301 29 292 292 JB.Harris NCmgna 265 Timewaitsnnn ScarlttsBgbch MssItl
Ag272  5GeoD 20 ft f-15000clmcd 8500 m :281 :584 1:273 1:564 86 69 °661⁄2 °53 53 43⁄4 1:57 30 30 281 284 JB.Harris NCmgna 945 NoTime BonnieSunshine NikiLouder
Ag192 10GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :582 1:273 1:573 62 453⁄4 °43 °42 42 111⁄2 1:573 292 293 29 293 JB.Harris NCmgna 525 MissItalia GramsLily NoTime
Ag52  9GRvr 26 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :274 :584 1:271 1:562 76 712 °653⁄4 °641⁄4 651⁄2 653⁄4 1:573 301 294 28 293 SaFillion NCmgna 3250 NikLdr Rockabllccksht ASalrsDlght
Jy222  4GRvr 28 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :281 :573 1:272 1:581 76 67 691⁄2 •331⁄2 32 423⁄4 1:584 293 294 283 304 SaFillion NCmgna 2630 Maddigal GramsLily NoTime
Jy112  3GRvr 25 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :293 1:00 1:29 1:583 98 9133⁄4 915 8113⁄4 813 7141⁄4 2:012 322 303 282 30 SaFillion NCmgna 7045 GrittyGraci AllaPrim ToraTheExplorr
Jy42  4GRvr 24 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :282 :593 1:284 1:58 85 691⁄2 °671⁄2 °441⁄4 653⁄4 783⁄4 1:594 301 304 283 301 BMacDld NCmgna 890 Streakayocc ErikasTreasr AmericnLnd
Jn272  4GRvr 15 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :303 1:014 1:32 2:01 72 561⁄4 583⁄4 66 45 353⁄4 2:021 314 314 293 29 PMacKnz NCmgna 490 ErikasTreasr SweetestHstl MissItal

4 ROCK ON HARRIETT
6-1 $22500 Brett Macdonald 135 A Bgdy-Wh-Blk (1383-214-209-174  .280) Tr. Graham Burgess (31-1-5-5  .175) 2022  18 0 2 1   0%     $9,020

Graham Burgess,Orangeville,ON 2021  1:591H Chrt ft 13 1 5 1   8%     $5,499
Green B m 4, Rollwithitharry-Katie Around Town-Village Jolt Breeder: Brian F Mac Kinnon-David R MacDonald-Darlene A Compton,PE Life  1:591H Chrt    3yo 1 wins    $14,519
Ag272  5GeoD 20 ft f-15000clmcd 8500 m :281 :584 1:273 1:564 84 451⁄2 443⁄4 64 43 521⁄4 1:571 291 303 283 284 TBorth GBrgess 765 NoTime BonnieSunshine NikiLouder
Ag222  2Wbsb 20 gd1 f-popUp 20000 m :271 :561 1:25 1:544 98 9171⁄4 9141⁄4 •8121⁄2 8111⁄2 791⁄4 1:563 303 282 282 291 ASorrie GBrgess 9015 AshleesDelght MightyMeliss Maddigl
Ag152  1Wbsb 25 ft f-popUp 12500 m :274 :58 1:27 1:562 84 793⁄4 °653⁄4 °43 211⁄4 553⁄4 1:573 294 292 282 30 JDrury GBrgess 1340 Maddigl AshleesDelght TheWitchesBrw
Ag82  3Wbsb 24 ft f-popUp 12500 m :282 :573 1:262 1:553 85 341⁄4 341⁄4 431⁄2 521⁄2 431⁄4 1:561 291 291 283 291 JDrury GBrgess 1490 TheWtchsBrw AshlesDlght PwrOfAnAngl
Ag12 11Wbsb 22 gd1 f15000clmStk 12500 m :272 :561 1:252 1:56 113 771⁄2 79 371⁄2 3111⁄2 5103⁄4 1:581 284 291 284 312 JRyan GBrgess 2740 PwrOfAnAngl ShezisABet MightyMlss
Jy262  1GeoD 18 ft f-15000clmcd 6500 m :28 :58 1:262 1:55 88 8101⁄2 881⁄2 87 761⁄2 6101⁄2 1:57 30 293 281 291 SByron GBrgess 8945 BetterKssthMn WineAndChs ShesAComdn
Jy192  9GeoD 28 ft f-15000clmcd 6900 m :284 :591 1:273 1:562 61 12 111⁄2 111⁄2 13⁄4 311⁄2 1:563 284 302 282 29 TBorth GBrgess 440 DstnsGrl Sunshinenmpckt RckOnHrrtt
Jy122  6GeoD 17 ft f-15000clmcd 6900 m :282 :594 1:274 1:562 63 33 431⁄2 431⁄2 531⁄4 631⁄4 1:57 29 312 28 283 TBorth GBrgess 790 PremierBttn Sunshineinmpckt Mddgl

5 PENNYS NOIR
8-1 $26250 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (1379-222-229-196  .300) Tr. Greg Graham (42-2-7-2  .156) 2022  1:571F GeoD ft 18 1 2 2   6%    $11,734

William Beacham,Calabogie,ON 2021  6 0 0 1   0%     $2,002
Black B f 3, American Ideal-Penny Pincher-Bettors Delight Breeder: William J Heinz-Jack M Heinz,OH Life  1:571F GeoD    3yo 1 wins    $13,736
Sp22  1GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :582 1:28 1:574 71 111⁄2 11 11⁄2 11⁄2 42 1:581 283 294 293 301 TraHenry GGraham 1325 Timewaitsnnn ScarlttsBgbch MssItl
Ag222  2Wbsb 20 gd1 f-popUp 20000 m :271 :561 1:25 1:544 92 6103⁄4 610 7111⁄4 914 9221⁄2 1:591 292 284 29 32 SYoung GGraham 6680 AshleesDelght MightyMeliss Maddigl
Ag192 10GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :582 1:273 1:573 63 12 11 1ns 11⁄2 421⁄2 1:58 281 301 291 302 TMoore GGraham 1155 MissItalia GramsLily NoTime
Ag82  6Wbsb 24 ft f-popUp 12500 m :281 :57 1:251 1:55 65 5101⁄4 5103⁄4 671⁄4 661⁄2 583⁄4 1:564 301 29 272 301 SYoung GGraham 1975 MightyMelss Maddgl StonebridgeThal
Ag12 11Wbsb 22 gd1 f15000clmStk 12500 m :272 :561 1:252 1:56 117 891⁄4 8121⁄4 •711 716 817 1:592 291 292 29 314 SYoung GGraham 1085 PwrOfAnAngl ShezisABet MightyMlss
Jy232  7GeoD 28 ft f-nw1r5000l 7500 m :27 :574 1:271 1:571 83 331⁄2 333⁄4 °21 21 1ns 1:571 273 31 284 294 TraHenry GGraham *80 PennysNoir BettingHannah PerfectMia
Jy162  4GeoD 25 ft f-nw1r5000l 7500 m :272 :571 1:254 1:552 83 331⁄2 33 43 33 341⁄4 1:561 28 294 283 294 AHaughn GGraham 275 ErikasTreasr BettingHnnh PennysNr
Jy92  5GeoD 20 ft f-nw1r5000l 7500 m :264 :561 1:251 1:56 88 8111⁄2 8141⁄2 812 68 533⁄4 1:564 29 30 283 291 AHaughn GGraham 2800 AmericanBeachbb Bombll BettingHnnh

6 J M OUTSPOKEN
10-1 $26250 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (669-94-109-95  .278) Tr. Ryan Steward (71-6-11-14  .236) 2022  1:574H GRvr ft 17 2 0 4  12%    $15,643

Lisa Steward,Ilderton,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Yellow B f 3, Artspeak-J M Lasstax-Camluck Breeder: R K Joe Miskokomon,ON Life  1:574H GRvr    3yo 2 wins    $15,643
Ag272  8Sar 24 ft f-nw15500lcd 4800 m :28 :581 1:264 1:543 82 561⁄2 °531⁄2 °67 7113⁄4 8231⁄4 1:591 291 293 292 31 NSteward RSteward 1135 SwetstHstl Tearingpthcrdt Betchlvm
Jy182  6GRvr 24 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :28 :592 1:283 1:574 74 211⁄2 313⁄4 421⁄2 423⁄4 531⁄4 1:582 281 313 291 292 JRenaud JWalker 380 BigLadyJ WatchHerFly Iwishihadame
Jy112  4GRvr 25 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :284 :591 1:282 1:581 95 563⁄4 543⁄4 °791⁄4 583⁄4 57 1:593 301 30 30 292 BMacDld JWalker *175 BigLadyJ ClearAsGlass Iwishihadame
Jn272  3GRvr 15 ft f-nw15500l 7400 m :282 :59 1:28 1:574 95 45 441⁄2 °441⁄4 413⁄4 343⁄4 1:584 292 302 29 30 BMacDld JWalker 240 BonnieSunshin JOneTwent JMOutspokn
Jn202  1GRvr 18 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :273 :564 1:27 1:574 85 213⁄4 213⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 121⁄2 1:574 28 291 30 303 BMacDld JWalker 235 JMOtspkn AcefortyfrMn Rockbllccksht
Jn132 10GRvr 21 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :284 :592 1:29 1:583 81 113⁄4 113⁄4 113⁄4 111⁄2 12 1:583 284 303 293 293 JRenaud JWalker 165 JMOutspkn SweetestHstl BeachDesgnr
My272  7Wbsb 20 ft f-nw1r7000l 17000 m :291 :584 1:271 1:542 86 713 7111⁄2 693⁄4 6103⁄4 79 1:561 314 291 281 27 BMacDld JWalker 5065 CherylsShdw SaulsbrookCHrs ADisrptr
My202  1Lon 24 ft CityLondon 8000 m :283 1:00 1:29 1:584 65 21⁄2 323⁄4 313⁄4 323⁄4 443⁄4 1:594 283 32 284 302 SYoung JWalker 2640 Rockabllccksht LyonsBlvr MllnAngls

7 CENTURY ISABELLA
4-1 $26250 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (1011-135-144-153  .263) Tr. Jim Ritchie (41-3-3-8  .178) 2022  1:571F GeoD ft 11 1 0 2   9%     $9,062

Paul Ritchie,Mono,ON 2021  7 0 0 3   0%     $3,468
Pink B f 3, Sunshine Beach-Up Front Holly-American Ideal Breeder: Century Spring Farms-Glenn E Bechtel,ON Life  1:571F GeoD    3yo 1 wins    $12,530
Sp22  1GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :582 1:28 1:574 74 45 °43 °53 78 783⁄4 1:593 293 292 293 31 JRyan JRitchie 620 Timewaitsnnn ScarlttsBgbch MssItl
Ag152  1Wbsb 25 ft f-popUp 12500 m :274 :58 1:27 1:562 8 judges scratch(transportation)     JRitchie Maddigl AshleesDelght TheWitchesBrw
Ag82  6Wbsb 24 ft f-popUp 12500 m :281 :57 1:251 1:55 66 141⁄4 123⁄4 121⁄4 1nk 431⁄4 1:553 281 284 281 302 LRoy JRitchie 435 MightyMelss Maddgl StonebridgeThal
Ag12 11Wbsb 22 gd1 f15000clmStk 12500 m :272 :561 1:252 1:56 118 °32 111⁄2 471⁄2 ip1021 1031p112:021 274 282 303 352 JJamiesn JRitchie 780 PwrOfAnAngl ShezisABet MightyMlss
Jy232  6GeoD 28 ft f-nw2r15000l 8500 m :274 :572 1:262 1:552 74 45 443⁄4 55 55 423⁄4 1:56 284 293 29 283 JRyan JRitchie 2110 HeresThThng ErikasTreasr StLadsBij
Jy162  9GeoD 25 ft f-nw2r15000l 8500 m :28 :552 1:233 1:533 7 judges scratch(transportation)     JRitchie NorthernLuxur Ultr MerengueSeelstr
Jy92  8GeoD 20 ft f-nw2r15000l 8500 m :284 :574 1:263 1:544 64 541⁄2 56 °541⁄2 44 35 1:554 293 292 282 282 JRyan JRitchie 505 NorD BrookdaleGrac CenturyIsabell
Jy22  5GeoD 20 ft f-nw1r5000l 7500 m :281 :574 1:273 1:571 91 21 211⁄2 211⁄2 111⁄2 11 1:571 282 293 294 292 JRyan JRitchie 605 CenturyIsbll BettngHnnh BttrSngIt

8 MERENGUE SEELSTER
5-2 $26250 Wayne MacLean 165 A Red-Black-White (61-12-4-5  .260) Tr. Wayne MacLean (61-12-4-5  .260) 2022  1:544F GeoD ft 13 1 0 1   8%     $8,110

Beverly Rice,Hillsdale-James Martin-Hans Mueller,Barrie,ON 2021  1:574H FlmD ft 11 2 1 0  18%     $9,770
Gray B f 3, Sunshine Beach-Macapelo Rose-Mcardle Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:544F GeoD    3yo 3 wins    $17,880
Ag272  1GeoD 20 ft f-nw2r15000l 10500 m :281 :574 1:254 1:544 76 56 781⁄2 791⁄2 78 791⁄2 1:563 292 30 281 29 WMacLn WMacLn 990 QunOfSl ASalrsDlght Scotiannancdn
Ag202  5GeoD 24 ft f-nw2r15000l 9500 m :273 :582 1:264 1:563 94 441⁄2 531⁄2 531⁄2 54 42 1:57 282 303 282 293 WMacLn WMacLn 675 QueenOfSl ASailorsDlght BuildingHp
Ag172 11GRvr 25 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5600 m :273 :564 1:253 1:55 84 561⁄2 651⁄4 751⁄2 793⁄4 6111⁄4 1:571 284 29 284 303 WMacLn WMacLn 3790 LailaBlue StateOfMind CowgirlLilly
Ag82  4GRvr 25 ft f-nw15500l 7400 m :274 :582 1:263 1:56 8 scratched - vet(lame)     WMacLn BigLdJ Streakayocc FeelItinyorhnds
Ag12  1GRvr 26 ft f-nw15000lcd 7400 m :274 :58 1:281 1:583 97 9121⁄2 873⁄4 •741⁄4 741⁄2 651⁄2 1:593 301 292 292 303 WMacLn WMacLn 2805 Ezbriesybeautifl Wasag YsBookwritr
Jy232  6GeoD 28 ft f-nw2r15000l 8500 m :274 :572 1:262 1:552 77 791⁄2 791⁄4 663⁄4 653⁄4 54 1:561 293 293 283 282 WMacLn WMacLn 660 HeresThThng ErikasTreasr StLadsBij
Jy162  9GeoD 25 ft f-nw2r15000l 8500 m :28 :552 1:233 1:533 72 431⁄2 433⁄4 44 333⁄4 331⁄4 1:541 283 273 281 294 WMacLn WMacLn 505 NorthernLuxur Ultr MerengueSeelstr
Jy122  6Wbsb 23 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :272 :571 1:25 1:53 96 9113⁄4 9131⁄2 °9121⁄2 9151⁄2 8be151⁄21:56 294 30 273 283 WMacLn WMacLn 4210 GirlInATavern SakeTumi Quebecoise



2 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  4-6-3-5

PURSE: $6,500.                                2 YEAR OLD FILLIES - N/W $7500. LIFETIME 
(W-ALL) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 MOONA
10-1 Natasha K Day 106 A Red-Blue-White (321-32-38-46  .213) Tr. Cassidy Schneider (427-57-63-52  .256) 2022  2 0 0 0   0%       $670

Dr Steve Taylor,Kitchener,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Red B f 2, Betterthancheddar-Mood Rings-Artiscape Breeder: Dr Steve Taylor,ON Life        $670
Sp32  4Hnvr 28 ft f-prospect 7000 m :284 :59 1:284 1:581 53 513 581⁄2 561⁄2 581⁄2 5123⁄4 2:004 312 291 292 304 TraHenry CaSchdr 840 FineBM MendingFncs ControlAltDelt
Ag282  1Leam 27 ft1 nw1r5000lcd 4000 m :292 1:012 1:303 2:012 6[7 531⁄2 °54 °551⁄2 451⁄2 48 2:03 30 321 292 312 NDay CaSchdr 990 PinkMonstr TwentyForK CycloneSull
Ag172  1GRvr 25 ft qua m :293 1:003 1:302 2:004 2 333⁄4 333⁄4 371⁄2 48 481⁄2 2:022 302 31 302 303 NDay CaSchdr NB BookieBab FlaminTerrr ReminisceRod

2 JS BETTHISLADY
6-1 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (1011-135-144-153  .263) Tr. Roger Gebhardt (17-3-3-2  .313) 2022  1:584H GRvr ft 8 1 2 1  13%     $7,077

Jesse Gebhardt,Hanover,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Blue B f 2, Betting Line-Leaveumlady-Mach Three Breeder: Jesse R Gebhardt,ON Life  1:584H GRvr    2yo 1 wins     $7,077
Sp32  1Hnvr 28 ft nw1r8000lcd 4600 m :281 :582 1:282 1:59 71 341⁄4 °32 °21⁄2 211⁄4 333⁄4 1:594 29 294 293 312 TraHenry RGebhrdt *45 Nicklenmpckt FoolngYrslf JsBtthsld
Ag272  5Hnvr 24 ft nw5000lcd 4500 m :283 :592 1:292 2:00 84 351⁄4 431⁄2 431⁄4 441⁄4 23⁄4 2:001 293 302 30 301 TraHenry RGebhrdt 205 FeelinFnc JsBetthisld DuchssOfBrnt
Ag202  8Hnvr 26 ft nw1r6500lcd 4600 m :292 1:00 1:303 2:00 52 21⁄4 213⁄4 32 32 221⁄4 2:002 292 31 303 292 JRyan RGebhrdt 260 ArdynsMmnt JsBetthsld PeterPnCnFl
Ag92  2Wbsb 20 ft 2yf-nw10000l 16000 m :281 :584 1:274 1:552 104 711 7113⁄4 710 8151⁄2 9143⁄4 1:582 302 304 283 283 ASorrie RGebhrdt 3515 Horizontl WindsunTiar AshleesSweeti
Jy262  1Wbsb 21 ft Wnuwishustar 20000 m :272 :57 1:244 1:512 53 58 5101⁄2 514 516 5231⁄4 1:56 29 30 283 282 JJamiesn RGebhrdt 4270 SylviaHanovr BankersLck ValleyOfFer
Jy162  5GeoD 25 ft 2yr-f-cond 8500 m :29 1:001 1:302 1:593 85 111⁄2 12 11 11⁄4 74 2:002 29 311 301 30 RGebhrdt RGebhrdt 355 WindsunTiar FeelinFanc SweetLovng
Jn272  2GRvr 15 ft 2yr-f-cond 6500 m :274 :57 1:271 1:584 65 211⁄2 213⁄4 211⁄2 2hd 1ns 1:584 28 292 30 312 TraHenry RGebhrdt *105 JsBetthisld LyonsLadlck WifeySadS
Jn202  3GRvr 18 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :284 :593 1:291 1:59 98 9161⁄2 9131⁄4 °861⁄2 781⁄2 661⁄2 2:001 32 301 281 294 TraHenry RGebhrdt 1010 MiaBeach Maneater AllElectric
Jn112  1Hnvr 23 ft1 qua m :293 1:013 1:32 2:032 1 213⁄4 213⁄4 22 213⁄4 13⁄4 2:032 30 32 302 31 RGebhrdt RGebhrdt NB JsBetthislady BigLadyJ WalksOfLife

3 GETTING EUCHRED
3-1 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (1251-213-197-196  .309) Tr. Brent Belore (25-7-4-3  .408) 2022  2:003H Clnt ft 3 1 0 1  33%     $3,628

Ron Thomson,Embro,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
White B f 2, All Bets Off-Sarahs Creek-The Panderosa Breeder: Lauraine Poole,ON Life  2:003H Clnt    2yo 1 wins     $3,628
Ag212  8Leam 22 gd2 f-prospect 7100 m :284 :584 1:291 1:592 51 32 33 32 32 321⁄2 1:594 291 301 301 301 BBelore BBelore 435 FineByM ShineBrightr GettingEuchrd
Ag142  3GeoD 22 ft Prospect 7200 m :272 :581 1:264 1:552 76 33 33 431⁄2 44 431⁄4 1:56 28 304 283 283 TBorth BBelore *105 GimmieACorona FineByMe PremierTess
Ag72  7Clnt 29 ft nw2500lcd 4400 m :302 1:001 1:30 2:003 76 °33 °213⁄4 22 14 15 2:003 31 293 294 301 BBelore BBelore 695 GettingEuchrd FearTheCrsh SandWalkr
Jy222  2Wbsb 24 ft qua m :293 :594 1:28 1:551 1 661⁄2 581⁄4 571⁄2 5111⁄2 311 1:572 304 303 28 28 SFilion BBelore NB SweetAmr NulliSecnds GettingEchrd

4 HARLEQUIN ROMANCE
8-5 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (632-104-94-70  .284) Tr. John Kopas (12-1-1-0  .129) 2022  1:573H GRvr ft 7 1 1 0  14%     $4,875

Drybar Stables,Burlington-John Kopas Stables Ltd,Milton,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Green B f 2, Hes Watching-Southwind Meredith-Cams Card Shark Breeder: Darlene L Hayes-Brad D Gray,ON Life  1:573H GRvr    2yo 1 wins     $4,875
Ag292  1GRvr 25 ft 2yf-nw5000l 6500 m :281 :571 1:262 1:55 85 12 121⁄4 13⁄4 223⁄4 261⁄4 1:561 281 29 291 294 JB.Harris JKopas *65 TwPstlAnn HarleqnRmnc CompassrsDV
Ag222  4GRvr 22 ft 2yf-nw5000l 6500 m :282 :582 1:272 1:573 83 141⁄2 131⁄2 14 14 121⁄2 1:573 282 30 29 301 JB.Harris JKopas *135 HarlequinRmnc YouWereSn JessicShdw
Ag162  8Wbsb 20 ft 2f-nw5300l 15000 m :272 :574 1:26 1:544 76 6101⁄2 69 681⁄2 671⁄4 68 1:562 292 301 28 284 PhHudon JKopas 2225 SunnyDrems Freestarflght DanceNumbr
Ag92  2Wbsb 20 ft 2yf-nw10000l 16000 m :281 :584 1:274 1:552 108 451⁄2 46 55 67 77 1:564 291 304 284 28 PhHudon JKopas 1350 Horizontl WindsunTiar AshleesSweeti
Jy252  8Wbsb 18 ft On-gr-strtrs 18000 m :282 :581 1:27 1:542 91 °78 791⁄2 75 76 89 1:561 30 30 28 281 PhHudon JKopas 8705 Savethelstdnc CheeseSPrtt PrvEmWrng
Jy52  9Wbsb 23 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :283 :58 1:264 1:544 92 791⁄4 °551⁄2 •531⁄2 661⁄2 8113⁄4 1:571 302 283 282 294 JJamiesn JKopas 1335 BestActress Glenboro DATemptation
Jn232  6Wbsb 27 ft 2yr-f-cond 16000 m :284 :58 1:27 1:542 101 9133⁄4 9181⁄2 911 911 991⁄4p8 1:561 313 30 273 27 DMcNair JKopas 5825 StarlightDancr MissCanad BigBigPlns
Jn162  6Wbsb 28 ft 2yr-f-qua m :294 1:002 1:291 1:58 7 12 113⁄4 11 111⁄4 31 1:581 294 303 284 29 JJamiesn JKopas NB CheeseSoPrtt ImDll HarlequinRomnc
Jn102  4Wbsb 18 ft 2yr-f-qua m :33 1:041 1:341 2:033 5 2nk 213⁄4 211⁄2 2hd 13⁄4 2:033 33 313 294 291 JJamiesn JKopas NB HarlequnRmnc CanadFrstLd RosRnYnn

5 FEELIN FANCY
4-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (1379-222-229-196  .300) Tr. Blake MacIntosh (339-46-50-50  .266) 2022  2:00 H Hnvr ft 4 1 1 1  25%     $4,903

Hutt Racing Stable,Malvern,PA 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Black B f 2, Betterthancheddar-Fit N Fancy-Life Sign Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  2:00 H Hnvr    2yo 1 wins     $4,903
Ag272  5Hnvr 24 ft nw5000lcd 4500 m :283 :592 1:292 2:00 85 123⁄4 113⁄4 113⁄4 121⁄4 13⁄4 2:00 283 304 30 303 TreHenry BMacItsh 440 FeelinFnc JsBetthisld DuchssOfBrnt
Ag202  4Hnvr 26 ft nw2500lcd 4400 m :291 1:00 1:301 2:013 83 13 22 213⁄4 2hd 311⁄2 2:014 291 311 301 311 TreHenry BMacItsh *140 Nickleinmpckt BunnieMnsn FeelnFnc
Ag92  5Wbsb 18 ft qua m :301 1:002 1:292 1:57 3 213⁄4 23 353⁄4 39 418 2:003 303 302 293 30 TreHenry BMacItsh NB Savethelastdnc FrontPageStr Arizn
Jy232  1GeoD 28 ft 2yr-f-cond 8500 m :274 :57 1:261 1:561 88 7103⁄4 7171⁄2 8dis 8dis 8dis 30 302 TraHenry BMacItsh 950 Ohmikiyorsfn FacThShdws WritThRls
Jy162  5GeoD 25 ft 2yr-f-cond 8500 m :29 1:001 1:302 1:593 86 793⁄4 783⁄4 °643⁄4 521⁄2 21 1:594 31 31 292 282 TraHenry BMacItsh 1170 WindsunTiar FeelinFanc SweetLovng
Jy82  2Wbsb 25 ft 2yr-f-qua m :31 1:01 1:304 1:591 5 341⁄2 333⁄4 331⁄2 421⁄4 433⁄4 2:00 314 30 293 283 TreHenry BMacItsh NB Controlthedstnc Mnstrck ElissDlght

6 SHINE BRIGHTER
5-2 Brett Macdonald 135 A Bgdy-Wh-Blk (1383-214-209-174  .280) Tr. Robert McIntosh (209-40-28-26  .307) 2022  2:004H Clnt ft 6 1 1 0  17%     $5,675

Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,Windsor-Al McIntosh Holdings Inc,Leamington,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Yellow B f 2, Sunshine Beach-Dress To Suggest-Camluck Breeder: Robert McIntosh Stables Inc-Al McIntosh Holdings Inc,ON Life  2:004H Clnt    2yo 1 wins     $5,675
Sp32  2Hnvr 28 ft f-prospect 7000 m :30 1:013 1:302 2:004 52 111⁄2 111⁄2 1ns 1ns 541⁄2 2:013 30 313 284 311 TBorth RMcIntsh 385 ShesTrucknNw RedSkyTnght YouWereSan
Ag212  8Leam 22 gd2 f-prospect 7100 m :284 :584 1:291 1:592 53 21 21 21 211⁄2 23⁄4 1:593 29 30 302 301 NDay RMcIntsh 525 FineByM ShineBrightr GettingEuchrd
Ag142  5GeoD 22 ft Prospect 7300 m :28 :582 1:27 1:554 88 111⁄2 22 331⁄2 613 7221⁄2 2:001 28 304 284 323 TBorth RMcIntsh 3615 AutmnsPssn ShsTrcknNw ContrlAltDlt
Jy312  6Clnt 29 ft Prospect 7100 m :29 1:001 1:30 2:004 64 °111⁄4 113⁄4 111⁄2 11⁄2 13⁄4 2:004 29 311 294 304 TraHenry RMcIntsh 505 ShinBrghtr AutumnsPssn FaceThShdws
Jy162  3Wbsb 26 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :273 :573 1:262 1:542 88 °111⁄4 213⁄4 331⁄2 59 7201⁄4 1:582 273 302 29 312 TreHenry RMcIntsh 2110 Bala GrandeurSeelster BestShow
Jy52  1Wbsb 23 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :274 :572 1:27 1:55 96 °7131⁄2 °7123⁄4 °77 814 9251⁄4 2:00 302 293 282 313 TreHenry RMcIntsh 4375 BankrsLck YsBookwrtr AshleesSweet
Jn242  7Wbsb 23 ft 2yr-f-qua m :301 1:004 1:30 1:573 3 693⁄4 671⁄2 57 59 516 2:004 321 30 291 292 TreHenry RMcIntsh NB IllusionSeelstr RegilIrsh Badditud
Jn162 10Wbsb 28 ft 2yr-f-qua m :293 :593 1:30 1:59 2 7101⁄4 7101⁄2 °651⁄2 65 733⁄4 1:594 313 30 292 284 TreHenry RMcIntsh NB PassinHnvr SwetstBll Ohmikiyorsfn



3 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  1-2-3-5

PURSE: $6,200.                                FILLIES & MARES - CLAIMING $15000. - FOR N/W 
$30000. LIFETIME (W-ALL) (N/W $1000 LAST 3 ALLOWED $2000) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 4 (GTD $2500)

1 DIXIE BAYAMA
2-1 $26250 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (1251-213-197-196  .309) Tr. Mike Timpano (106-21-16-11  .316) 2022  1:57 H GRvr ft 17 1 6 2   6%    $20,528

Colleen Lamarche,Luskville,QC 2021  2:014H Lon ft 8 1 1 3  13%    $14,244
Red Br f 3, Bettors Delight-Tymal Sugrbabydoll-Shadow Play Breeder: Bayama Farms Inc,QC Life  1:57 H GRvr    3yo 2 wins    $34,772
Ag292  7GRvr 25 ft f-nw30000l 8400 m :281 :583 1:274 1:561 72 561⁄2 661⁄4 °753⁄4 751⁄2 671⁄4 1:573 292 302 291 283 BMacDld RMoreau 990 JOneTwent Shesasharpshootr BigLadJ
Ag222  6GRvr 22 ft f-nw3r30000l 8400 m :274 :58 1:262 1:553 76 710 77 761⁄4 67 363⁄4 1:57 294 293 281 292 BMacDld RMoreau 1565 JOneTwenty SheilasBrush DixieBayama
Ag152  9GRvr 24 ft f-nw30000l 8400 m :282 :572 1:27 1:561 61 33 44 53 331⁄2 321⁄2 1:563 29 291 292 29 SBardier RMoreau 1760 BetterKissthMn Havartwn DixieBaym
Ag82  8GRvr 25 ft f-nw30000l 8400 m :273 :571 1:26 1:55 65 681⁄2 653⁄4 66 571⁄2 461⁄2 1:561 291 291 284 29 BMacDld RMoreau 200 BetterKissthMn WatchHrFl Havartwn
Jy312  4GeoD 25 ft f-18000clmcd 8000 m :274 :554 1:24 1:523 62 433⁄4 46 451⁄2 433⁄4 441⁄2 1:532 283 282 28 282 SYoung RMoreau 1225 Whatineedisaman Baywatching MyDay
Jy182  3GRvr 24 ft f-nw30000l 8400 m :281 :572 1:263 1:57 63 56 °551⁄4 °32 21⁄2 11⁄2 1:57 292 29 283 30 BMacDld RMoreau 245 DixieBayama RaveReview Havartiwon
Jy102 10Dres 26 ft1 nw15000lcd 5000 m :292 :582 1:291 1:583 83 °423⁄4 °5103⁄4 °48 491⁄2 5131⁄4 2:011 30 303 301 302 DRankin BLamrch 360 Keiran TjThunder ShakinMyPeaches
Jn262  2Dres 30 ft1 nw15000lcd 5000 m :294 1:012 1:312 2:003 51 x5123⁄4 593⁄4 553⁄4 551⁄4 433⁄4 2:012 322 31 291 284 DRankin BLamrch 365 ScottshChddr PdqHnvr ShakinMyPchs
Jn192  8Clnt 19 ft nw15000lcd 4800 m :283 :584 1:29 1:592 51 111⁄2 11⁄2 11⁄2 1hd 23⁄4 1:593 283 301 301 303 TBorth BLamrch 250 JustCallMePete DixieBayama Keiran
Jn112  9GeoD 17 ft1 f-nw2r15000l 7500 m :27 :554 1:241 1:531 84 69 °711 7101⁄2 812 811 1:552 284 291 281 291 TBorth BLamrch 720 SaubleAmbr StLadsBijo MillionAngls

2 BETCHULOVEME  L
5-2 $22500 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (818-126-113-157  .294) Tr. Lori LePage (50-5-14-6  .295) 2022  1:563H GRvr ft 14 1 1 4   7%    $10,460

Rebecca Williamson,Blyth-Connie McTaggart,Ariss,ON 2021  1:541F GeoD ft 10 2 3 0  20%    $15,538
Blue B m 4, Betterthancheddar-Winbak Isabella-Western Hanover Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:541F GeoD    3yo 5 wins    $44,792
Sp32 10Sar 28 ft L f-op15000clm 4800 m :29 :581 1:261 1:552 81 512 °44 22 26 251⁄4 1:562 312 273 273 294 SWray LLePage 250 Tearingupthcrdt Betchulvm RaveRvw
Ag272  8Sar 24 ft L f-op15000clm 4800 m :28 :581 1:264 1:543 88 °8103⁄4 811 89 591⁄4 393⁄4 1:563 301 301 281 28 SWray LLePage 900 SwetstHstl Tearingpthcrdt Betchlvm
Ag202 10Sar 24 ft L f-op15000clm 4800 m :28 :584 1:262 1:564 86 22 211⁄2 321⁄4 31 311⁄4 1:57 282 303 274 301 SWray LLePage 1245 UniqueEra JackieDavis Betchuloveme
Ag132  9Sar 21 ft L op15000clm 4800 m :284 :593 1:281 1:581 83 561⁄2 561⁄2 °651⁄4 661⁄2 661⁄2 1:592 30 304 282 301 SWray LLePage 185 DarlnDllcktrh Regnmcs Timewaitsnnn
Jy222  5GRvr 28 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :28 :573 1:262 1:562 63 443⁄4 453⁄4 44 551⁄2 543⁄4 1:572 29 294 282 301 AHaughn LLePage 390 LarjonLena DadsPrincess Reaganomics
Jy152  5GRvr 23 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :573 1:263 1:561 75 331⁄2 331⁄2 °311⁄2 211⁄4 311⁄2 1:562 282 294 283 293 AHaughn LLePage 305 DadsPrincss Reaganomcs Betchulovem
Jy82  7GRvr 20 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :58 1:273 1:584 93 11 211⁄2 321⁄2 321⁄2 33⁄4 1:59 281 30 294 31 AHaughn LLePage *150 SaturnV LarjonLena Betchuloveme
Jy12 10GRvr 22 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :564 1:26 1:564 83 341⁄4 353⁄4 37 471⁄2 413⁄4 1:571 282 293 292 294 AHaughn LLePage *110 RaveReview SaturnV LarjonLena
Jn242  3GRvr 25 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:563 83 113⁄4 12 121⁄2 111⁄2 121⁄2 1:563 272 292 29 304 AHaughn LLePage 135 Betchuloveme Reaganomics LarjonLena
Jn182  5GeoD 16 ft L f-nw3r32600l 8500 m :28 :57 1:26 1:544 97 531⁄2 56 541⁄2 891⁄2 8133⁄4 1:573 283 293 283 304 AHaughn LLePage 1670 Clvr ScarlettsBigbch WildcatAnton

3 A SAILORS DELIGHT
3-1 $22500 Brett Macdonald 135 A Bgdy-Wh-Blk (1383-214-209-174  .280) Tr. Ruth Moore (28-2-6-4  .238) 2022  1:581H GRvr ft 12 1 4 2   8%    $12,575

Ruth Moore-James Hastie,Chatsworth,ON 2021  6 0 2 1   0%     $7,505
White Ch m 4, Bay Of Sharks-Smilesandchuckles-Badlands Hanover Breeder: Ruth A Moore-James G Hastie,ON Life  1:581H GRvr    4yo 1 wins    $20,080
Ag272  1GeoD 20 ft f-nw2r15000l 10500 m :281 :574 1:254 1:544 73 33 333⁄4 33 213⁄4 221⁄2 1:551 284 294 274 284 BMacDld RMoore 535 QunOfSl ASalrsDlght Scotiannancdn
Ag202  5GeoD 24 ft f-nw2r15000l 9500 m :273 :582 1:264 1:563 93 211⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 32 21⁄2 1:563 274 304 282 293 LGueriel RMoore 825 QueenOfSl ASailorsDlght BuildingHp
Ag152  1Wbsb 25 ft f-popUp 12500 m :274 :58 1:27 1:562 83 561⁄4 873⁄4 °861⁄2 85 791⁄4 1:581 29 303 283 30 OGois RMoore 3620 Maddigl AshleesDelght TheWitchesBrw
Ag82  3Wbsb 24 ft f-popUp 12500 m :282 :573 1:262 1:553 82 453⁄4 461⁄4 661⁄4 65 531⁄4 1:561 293 291 284 283 OGois RMoore 2945 TheWtchsBrw AshlesDlght PwrOfAnAngl
Ag52  9GRvr 26 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :274 :584 1:271 1:562 72 111⁄2 111⁄4 11⁄2 11⁄2 3hd 1:562 274 31 282 291 TMoore RMoore 425 NikLdr Rockabllccksht ASalrsDlght
Jy152  6GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :28 :58 1:274 1:581 93 333⁄4 341⁄2 °2nk 141⁄2 141⁄2 1:581 284 30 29 302 OGois RMoore 425 ASalrsDlght LolsSnshn ClothsOptnl
Jy102  2Clnt 24 ft nw1r6000lcd 4600 m :29 1:002 1:292 2:001 52 26 231⁄2 24 22 211⁄4 2:002 301 304 291 301 OGois RMoore 365 CredtKwh ASailrsDlght Timewaitsonnn
Jy12  5GRvr 22 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :292 :594 1:294 1:593 9[9 451⁄4 46 541⁄4 54 441⁄2 2:002 302 303 293 294 OGois RMoore 2640 Maddigal NoTime Remedy
Jn242  8GRvr 25 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :293 1:014 1:314 2:003 66 45 451⁄2 433⁄4 341⁄2 33 2:011 303 321 294 283 OGois RMoore 1140 EinhornIsFinkl NoTim ASailorsDelght
Jn172  8GRvr 15 ft1 f-15000clmcd 5000 m :29 1:001 1:30 2:00 74 213⁄4 221⁄2 24 26 291⁄2 2:014 292 311 301 31 OGois RMoore 1750 DdsPrncss ASailrsDlght ClothesOptnl

4 JACKIE DAVIS
8-1 $26250 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (669-94-109-95  .278) Tr. Cameron McQueen (162-34-35-31  .393) 2022  1:55 F Mvr gd 17 4 2 1  24%    $23,207

Cameron McQueen,London,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Green B f 3, Well Said-Ladyjack-Cams Card Shark Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:55 F Mvr    3yo 4 wins    $23,207
Sp22  7GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :29 :593 1:292 1:581 66 683⁄4 °651⁄2 •311⁄4 11⁄2 12 1:581 304 294 29 283 TMoore CMcQuen 655 JackieDvs NikiLodr InfinitySelstr
Ag272  5GeoD 20 ft f-15000clmcd 8500 m :281 :584 1:273 1:564 87 7111⁄2 77 851⁄2 851⁄2 853⁄4 1:58 302 294 282 292 TMoore CMcQuen 390 NoTime BonnieSunshine NikiLouder
Ag202 10Sar 24 ft f-op15000clm 4800 m :28 :584 1:262 1:564 81 37 431⁄2 441⁄4 411⁄2 21⁄2 1:564 292 30 274 293 NSteward CMcQuen 495 UniqueEra JackieDavis Betchuloveme
Ag32  8ScD ft f-nw2cdcl 9000 m :274 :572 1:253 1:544 108 1013 10101⁄2°953⁄4 841⁄2 761⁄2 1:56 302 29 272 291 THall RMiller 570 AnnieWayPossibl RoseRunGalax OhmL
Jy272  2ScD ft f-nw2cdcl 9000 m :28 :573 1:26 1:553 104x 1011 9133⁄4 9163⁄4 9161⁄2 924p10 2:002 301 301 29 31 TSmith RMiller *190 OlLittlShft RichNPonders DressWstrn
Jy202  2ScD ft f-nw2cdcl 9000 m :283 :581 1:261 1:553 104 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 13⁄4 1:553 284 293 28 291 THall RMiller 570 JackieDavis Mcwitched Thunderosa
Jy132  3ScD ft f-nw2cdcl 9000 m :272 :563 1:252 1:541 105 321⁄2 323⁄4 33 34 381⁄2 1:554 274 292 284 294 THall RMiller 150 DontTrip Mcwitched JackieDavis
Jy62  4ScD ft f-nw4cdcl 11000 m :274 :564 1:251 1:54 97 9113⁄4 893⁄4 871⁄4 851⁄4 891⁄4 1:554 301 283 274 291 THall RMiller 5350 MyllsRlTrrr OddsOnVtPwr GrahmsTddBr
Jn172 13ScD ft HoovlerLc 16000 m :273 :552 1:233 1:523 74 311⁄2 33 481⁄2 6131⁄2 7251⁄2 1:573 274 281 291 322 THall RMiller 2680 Coastal BetOnLoretta DoobieCruze
Jn142 14Paul gd1 Ohfs3f 3784 m :293 1:00 1:303 2:00 41 343⁄4 31 453⁄4 421 4401⁄4 2:08 303 293 313 361 RGillespie RMiller *90 ParadiseRockL GoClaraGo ProntoTonto

5 THE WITCHES BREW
4-1 $18750 Colin Kelly 164 A Orange-Black-White (980-153-143-142  .285) Tr. Kyle Bossence (296-45-34-46  .267) 2022  1:553S Wbsb ft 17 2 1 2  12%    $15,106

Darryl Newbigging,Komoka,ON 2021 Q2:001F Sar ft 16 0 3 2   0%     $4,418
Black B m 5, Royal Mattjesty-My Sisters A Witch-Aces N Sevens Breeder: Marc M Adams,ON Life  1:553S Wbsb    5yo 2 wins    $22,997
Sp22 10GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :272 :564 1:254 1:56 86 691⁄2 681⁄4 °771⁄4 710 681⁄4 1:573 291 291 284 302 JRyan KBossnc 715 LarjonLena SaturnV BookieBaby
Ag222  2Wbsb 20 gd1 f-popUp 20000 m :271 :561 1:25 1:544 91 581⁄2 °59 °57 45 421⁄4 1:551 284 291 282 284 JMacDld KBossnc *270 AshleesDelght MightyMeliss Maddigl
Ag152  1Wbsb 25 ft Cf-popUp 12500 m :274 :58 1:27 1:562 85 8111⁄2 °771⁄4 °641⁄2 52 333⁄4 1:571 30 292 282 292 RDesrche VMcMurrn 565 Maddigl AshleesDelght TheWitchesBrw
Ag82  3Wbsb 24 ft f-popUp 12500 m :282 :573 1:262 1:553 88 6101⁄4 °693⁄4 °533⁄4 421⁄4 111⁄4 1:553 302 291 273 282 JMacDld VMcMurrn2005 TheWtchsBrw AshlesDlght PwrOfAnAngl
Ag12 11Wbsb 22 gd1 f15000clmStk 12500 m :272 :561 1:252 1:56 116 10131⁄2 1017 •1014 8161⁄2 6103⁄4 1:581 30 293 283 30 RDesrche VMcMurrn2530 PwrOfAnAngl ShezisABet MightyMlss
Jy302  2Sar 25 ft nw12850lcd 4800 m :272 :564 1:261 1:56 7 judges scratch(transportation)     VMcMurrn FeistyLikeFr AspireSelstr StLadsRn
Jy232  9Sar 28 ft nw12500lcd 4800 m :274 :552 1:251 1:561 99 9111⁄2 9151⁄4 891⁄4 533⁄4 321⁄4 1:563 30 282 283 293 RDesrche VMcMurrn1440 CruisinRome DocHoustn TheWitchesBrw
Jy162  2Sar 25 ft f-nw5000lcd 4600 m :29 :593 1:292 1:582 53 213⁄4 113⁄4 12 113⁄4 131⁄4 1:582 292 301 294 29 RDesrche VMcMurrn 125 TheWitchesBrw Sassench SunshineNRan
Jy92  3Sar 18 ft1 f-nw5000lcd 4600 m :30 1:001 1:303 1:592 44 331⁄2 333⁄4 °211⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄4 1:593 303 302 294 284 RDesrche VMcMurrn 250 MightyMar TheWitchesBrw AnneDufrd
Jy32  9Dres 24 ft1 nw1r10000lcd 4800 m :291 1:00 1:302 2:004 87 °7111⁄4 89 •883⁄4 68 681⁄4 2:022 312 302 302 301 AMoore VMcMurrn 975 PocktMnstr SpareTmSrg PlayLikeKrr

6 PDQ HANOVER
10-1 $22500 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (1011-135-144-153  .263) Tr. Ryan Steward (71-6-11-14  .236) 2022  2:012H Lon ft 29 2 6 7   7%    $26,232

Joyce Empey,Mossley-Lisa Steward,Ilderton,ON 2021  1:591H Lon ft 25 3 5 2  12%    $20,663
Yellow B m 4, Bettors Delight-P Note Blue Chip-Western Ideal Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA Life  1:591H Lon    3yo 5 wins    $46,895
Sp42  9FlmD 16 ft f-15000clmcd 6900 m :27 :561 1:252 1:56 93 610 68 65 43 521⁄4 1:562 29 284 283 30 TMoore RSteward 5230 LatteSeelster LittleT LiliGl
Ag282  5Clnt 28 ft op15000clm 4800 m :284 1:002 1:291 1:59 8[8 443⁄4 533⁄4 66 66 773⁄4 2:003 294 312 291 301 TFritz RSteward 2590 Rockabillycocksht HellMrP PoplarLuk
Ag192  6GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :562 1:262 1:563 82 43 431⁄2 631⁄2 441⁄2 521⁄2 1:57 281 284 30 30 JRyan RSteward 2110 Keepitinperspctive PLOrchid KdRoses
Ag72  1Clnt 29 ft op15000clm 4800 m :29 :593 1:294 1:593 84 331⁄4 333⁄4 431⁄2 321⁄4 311⁄4 1:594 293 304 30 292 BMacDld RSteward 535 PoplarLuke HesTouring PdqHanover
Ag12  6Dres 26 ft1 op15000clm 5800 m :294 1:002 1:294 1:591 84 213⁄4 213⁄4 °32 21⁄2 211⁄4 1:592 301 303 292 291 GRooney RSteward *130 LittleTggs PdqHanovr FaithfulsNol
Jy222  5GRvr 28 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :28 :573 1:262 1:562 65 561⁄4 °571⁄2 °553⁄4 441⁄2 431⁄2 1:57 291 294 283 292 TMoore RSteward 1880 LarjonLena DadsPrincess Reaganomics
Jy152  5GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :573 1:263 1:561 73 581⁄4 57 431⁄4 531⁄4 421⁄2 1:563 292 293 281 292 TMoore RSteward 1790 DadsPrincss Reaganomcs Betchulovem
Jy82  7GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :58 1:273 1:584 94 331⁄2 331⁄4 543⁄4 44 411⁄2 1:59 284 294 30 302 TMoore RSteward 2755 SaturnV LarjonLena Betchuloveme
Jy12 10GRvr 22 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :564 1:26 1:564 84 46 471⁄4 °591⁄2 591⁄2 541⁄2 1:573 284 292 293 294 BMacDld RSteward 4020 RaveReview SaturnV LarjonLena
Jn262  2Dres 30 ft1 op15000clm 5000 m :294 1:012 1:312 2:003 55 16 13 1hd 113⁄4 23⁄4 2:004 294 313 30 292 GRooney RSteward 560 ScottshChddr PdqHnvr ShakinMyPchs

7 TIMEWAITSONNOONE
6-1 $26250 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (1379-222-229-196  .300) Tr. George McClure (48-9-4-10  .303) 2022  1:574H GRvr ft 19 4 1 5  21%    $21,620

Catherine McClure,Clinton-Ruth Hastie,Elmwood,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Pink B f 3, Royal Mattjesty-Chardonnay-Badlands Hanover Breeder: Catherine J McClure-Ruth A Hastie,ON Life  1:574H GRvr    3yo 4 wins    $21,620
Sp22  1GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :283 :582 1:28 1:574 72 211⁄2 32 311⁄2 32 11⁄2 1:574 284 30 292 293 TMoore GMcClur 680 Timewaitsnnn ScarlttsBgbch MssItl
Ag202 10Hnvr 26 ft DocMorley 10000 m :284 1:004 1:31 2:014 8[8 611 °65 •431⁄2 2ns 13 2:014 31 304 294 301 DMcClure GMcClur 920 Timewaitsnnn HrsThThng DchssOfBrnt
Ag132  9Sar 21 ft f-nw15500lcd 4800 m :284 :593 1:281 1:581 87 811 681⁄2 551⁄4 33 321⁄4 1:583 31 301 28 292 DMcClure GMcClur 1940 DarlnDllcktrh Regnmcs Timewaitsnnn
Ag72  5Clnt 29 ft nw1r6000lcd 4600 m :283 1:00 1:302 2:014 71 33 33 431⁄2 32 23⁄4 2:02 291 312 302 31 DMcClure GMcClur 1865 TaxSkr Timewaitsonnn FoolingYrslf
Jy312  9Clnt 29 ft nw1r6000lcd 4600 m :283 :584 1:283 1:593 76 7111⁄2 °77 °710 7113⁄4 6141⁄2 2:022 304 292 302 314 JB.Harris GMcClur 1165 CreditKawh TaxSeekr FoolingYourslf
Jy172  3Clnt 27 ft nw1r6000lcd 4600 m :292 1:01 1:30 2:002 74 7121⁄4 °431⁄2 451⁄4 441⁄4 311⁄4 2:003 314 294 292 293 LHouse GMcClur 1930 HesTorng CreditKwh Timewaitsonnon
Jy102  2Clnt 24 ft nw1r6000lcd 4600 m :29 1:002 1:292 2:001 51 38 °341⁄2 °36 331⁄2 34 2:01 303 303 292 302 LHouse GMcClur 760 CredtKwh ASailrsDlght Timewaitsonnn
Jn252  9Hnvr 31 ft1 nw6000lcd 4600 m :283 1:00 1:281 1:584 64 612 67 6151⁄4 6141⁄2 6113⁄4 2:011 31 302 294 30 BcRchdsn GMcClur 2135 BigLadJ PeterPanCanFl BetteMittlr
Jn122  3Clnt 20 ft nw6000lcd 5000 m :281 1:00 1:303 2:002 73 i6143⁄4 551⁄4 68 6123⁄4 6153⁄4 2:033 311 294 311 312 DMcClure GMcClur 2780 TangoSeelster JOneTwenty LadyLibby
My292  3Clnt 24 ft nw1r6000lcd 4600 m :28 1:00 1:302 2:00 8[8 612 6111⁄4 59 5121⁄2 5121⁄2 2:022 302 314 30 301 LHouse GMcClur 3000 Lifeguard CabotTower PeterPanCanFly



4 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  4-3-1-8

PURSE: $8,400.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - N/W $30000 OR 3 RACES 
LIFETIME (W-ALL)(N/W OF A RACE LAST 5 ALLOWED $3000) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 IFUDONTCHEWBIGRED
3-1 Lorne House 164 A Black-Grey-White (367-40-49-49  .227) Tr. Tim Myers (50-12-11-7  .408) 2022  1:56 H GRvr ft 10 3 1 3  30%    $17,424

Glen B Farms,Glenburnie,ON 2021  1:593H Lon ft 3 2 0 0  67%     $7,500
Red Br g 5, Sportswriter-Mollys Millionare-Million Dollar Cam Breeder: Estate Of Bruce H Prentice,ON Life  1:56 H GRvr    5yo 5 wins    $24,924
Sp22  6GRvr 23 ft nw30000l 8400 m :274 :571 1:261 1:561 73 111⁄2 111⁄2 11⁄2 11 2nk 1:561 274 292 29 30 LHouse TMyers 620 Dcsphllchs Ifdntchwbgrd DremfrSnshn
Ag192  7GRvr 23 ft nw30000l 8400 m :27 :561 1:25 1:532 66 616 69 •531⁄4 33 363⁄4 1:544 301 274 273 291 LHouse TMyers 710 StpThShtn Docsphllchs Ifdntchwbgrd
Ag122  6GRvr 22 ft nw30000l 8400 m :281 :59 1:273 1:561 81 331⁄4 333⁄4 431⁄4 431⁄4 421⁄2 1:563 284 31 282 282 LHouse TMyers 345 ShadwmnRsng FrownsMrcl DreamfrSnshn
Ag52 10GRvr 26 ft nw30000l 8200 m :283 :583 1:273 1:563 95 56 551⁄4 •311⁄2 111⁄4 12 1:563 294 294 281 284 LHouse TMyers 745 Ifdntchwbgrd CarsnStrChc ELLonlChrl
Jy222  2GRvr 28 ft nw20000lcd 7800 m :28 :571 1:26 1:56 74 333⁄4 °321⁄4 °21 331⁄2 341⁄2 1:564 284 284 283 303 LHouse TMyers *40 ShadwmnRsng SmcksAngl Ifdntchwbgrd
Jy152 10GRvr 23 ft nw17500l 7600 m :274 :574 1:27 1:56 81 113⁄4 111⁄4 121⁄2 12 11 1:56 274 30 291 29 LHouse TMyers *205 Ifdntchwbgrd ShadwmnRsng RdnOnSnshn
Jy82  9GRvr 20 ft nw17500l 7600 m :281 :582 1:281 1:582 9[9 681⁄2 °571⁄4 °43 311⁄4 1nk 1:582 294 30 29 293 LHouse TMyers 1035 Ifudontchwbgrd ShadowmonRsng TufCpr
Jn292  8GRvr 20 ft qua m :301 :594 1:29 1:584 7 12 22 23 223⁄4 23⁄4 1:59 301 30 292 292 DO’Brien TMyers NB InstntExprt Ifudontchwbgrd DGsShllw

2 DROWNS THE WHISKEY  L
10-1 Natasha K Day 106 A Red-Blue-White (321-32-38-46  .213) Tr. Jack Moiseyev (62-6-8-9  .216) 2022  1:561S Wbsb ft 12 1 0 1   8%     $9,836

Joanne Colville,Moffat-Nancy MacNevin,Essex-Bernard Murphy,Milton-Robby Wibawa,Mississauga,ON 2021  1:57 F Sar ft 17 1 2 4   6%    $14,809
Blue Blk g 4, Betterthancheddar-Astraean-Astreos Breeder: Joanne Colville-Nancy J MacNevin-Robby Wiratmo Wibawa,ON Life  1:561S Wbsb    4yo 2 wins    $27,135
Sp22  8GRvr 23 ft L nw15000lcd 7400 m :29 :581 1:263 1:56 52 443⁄4 4123⁄4 °514 4131⁄2 3101⁄2 1:58 30 304 283 283 NDay JMoisyev 660 Nonebzznss CanBeATrsr DrownsThWhsk
Ag202  7Hnvr 26 ft nw18000lcd 5000 m :292 :592 1:282 1:584 73 6101⁄2 663⁄4 661⁄4 553⁄4 59 2:003 312 292 284 31 NDay JMoisyev 465 Toughsonofbch FllCrdt DirtyLlPglt
Ag172  2GRvr 25 ft L 15000clmcd 6400 m :272 :564 1:254 1:551 65 691⁄2 661⁄2 651⁄2 54 533⁄4 1:56 291 284 284 291 NDay JMoisyev 2945 AdrenalnRsh DimndRck NelsoneddyHnvr
Jy192  1Wbsb 27 ft qua m :282 :573 1:252 1:541 1 68 673⁄4 610 613 615 1:571 30 291 281 294 PhHudon JMoisyev NB Betterhavemymone OntopRainmn Aviatr
My122  5Wbsb 18 ft L 15000clmhp 11000 m :272 :564 1:252 1:542 1010 °13⁄4 221⁄2 221⁄2 423⁄4 731⁄4 1:55 272 294 283 291 TreHenry JMoisyev 2740 PerpetualRck JustPlainNeed WiskKeK
My22 11Wbsb 10 ft L 15000clmcd 11000 m :27 :551 1:243 1:531 108 9171⁄2 9141⁄2 873⁄4 881⁄4 711 1:552 302 273 281 291 PhHudon JMoisyev 1190 BadEyeBll PerpetualRck JustMarvelos
Ap252  5Wbsb 12 gd1 L 15000clmcd 11000 m :28 :562 1:252 1:543 106 331⁄2 461⁄2 641⁄2 53 413⁄4 1:55 283 29 283 284 PhHudon JMoisyev 2795 PerpetualRck JustMarvelos DoYouSeIt
Ap112 10Wbsb 11 ft L 15000clmcd 11000 m :272 :56 1:242 1:532 88 8161⁄2 8121⁄4 °8123⁄4 6121⁄4 481⁄4 1:55 303 274 283 28 DMcNair JMoisyev 1540 JustPlainNeed BigJourne SlickNSport

3 SUPERVISETHEMOMENT
5-2 Colin Kelly 164 A Orange-Black-White (980-153-143-142  .285) Tr. David Frey (110-10-21-7  .218) 2022  1:531F GeoD ft 16 5 3 0  31%    $28,985

Ron Nobes,Fergus-David Frey,Acton,ON 2021  10 0 1 1   0%     $8,613
White Br g 3, Control The Moment-Manvers Short Cut-Astreos Breeder: Pamela D Sabourin,ON Life  1:531F GeoD    3yo 5 wins    $37,598
Ag302  4GeoD 19 ft nw3r32000l 11000 m :271 :56 1:233 1:523 65 21 211⁄2 311⁄2 311⁄2 21 1:524 272 284 273 29 TraHenry DFrey 1455 ShipDstrbr Supervisethmmnt SilvrMpl
Ag232  5GeoD 20 ft nw3r31500l 10000 m :272 :554 1:243 1:53 87 °21⁄2 °21 °211⁄2 431⁄2 7113⁄4 1:552 272 283 284 303 CKelly DFrey 1990 SilverMapl SportyMThre CounterOffr
Ag92  2GeoD 18 ft nw3r30000l 10000 m :264 :554 1:243 1:532 66 111⁄2 111⁄2 44 6101⁄2 6191⁄2 1:571 264 29 293 314 TCullen DFrey *75 Coolsunshn ShipDistrbr CountrOffr
Ag22  1GeoD 18 ft nw3r31000l 10000 m :27 :552 1:241 1:523 73 21⁄2 211⁄2 333⁄4 351⁄2 5101⁄2 1:543 27 283 292 293 TCullen DFrey 620 SportyMThr TwinBPowrbll ShipDistrbr
Jy262  4GeoD 18 ft nw3r30500l 9000 m :28 :572 1:242 1:532 61 111⁄2 111⁄2 2hd 21⁄2 213⁄4 1:534 28 292 27 292 TCullen DFrey 170 SportMThr Supervisethmmnt WilctRck
Jy192  7GeoD 28 ft nw3r36500l 9000 m :273 :564 1:243 1:531 65 111⁄2 113⁄4 121⁄4 13 123⁄4 1:531 273 291 274 283 TCullen DFrey *125 Supervsthmmnt CntrHfnr LatNghtDlr
Jy122  2GeoD 17 ft nw2r15600l 8500 m :271 :561 1:244 1:54 62 111⁄2 111⁄2 13⁄4 113⁄4 113⁄4 1:54 271 29 283 291 CKelly DFrey *100 Supervisethmmnt SunshinLv Pondrnc
Jy52 10GeoD 19 ft nw2r15000l 8500 m :281 :562 1:26 1:543 93  fog 111⁄2  fog  fog 131⁄4 1:543 CKelly DFrey *125 Supervisthmmnt SunshnLv ShpDstrbr

4 FINAL CHEESERECIPE
9-5 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (1379-222-229-196  .300) Tr. Blake MacIntosh (339-46-50-50  .266) 2022  1:511S Wbsb ft 16 3 0 2  19%    $35,202

Kim & Dan Sergeant,Straffordville,ON 2021  1:541F KD ft 12 2 2 1  17%    $14,026
Green B g 3, Betterthancheddar-Ingrid Hanover-Western Hanover Breeder: Kim & Dan L Sergeant,ON Life  1:511S Wbsb    3yo 5 wins    $49,228
Ag292  7Wbsb 25 gd1 OnSS-rs 23400 m :273 :562 1:24 1:524 118 °913 °910 °811 79 881⁄4 1:542 301 281 274 281 TreHenry BMacItsh 6190 ChuckyHnvr DreamfarArnB SportMThr
Ag202  1Wbsb 25 ft On-gr-strtrs 18000 m :272 :56 1:24 1:512 87 7121⁄4 7103⁄4 °653⁄4 54 64 1:521 294 282 27 27 JDrury BMacItsh 2835 Kaporal SipOfBourbon PersistantBoy
Ag132  2Wbsb 22 ft OnSS-rs 22200 m :262 :55 1:223 1:502 83 213⁄4 211⁄2 23 34 481⁄4 1:52 264 282 28 284 SFilion BMacItsh 1985 DreamfairArnieB Kaporal StoneCarver
Jy302  6Sar 25 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :274 :562 1:24 1:531 97x x915 991⁄2 8103⁄4 7133⁄4 791⁄2 1:55 304 272 28 284 DClemnts BMacItsh 2125 DynomitesPk PersistantB GreystonInO
Jy232  2Wbsb 27 ft On-gr-strtrs 18000 m :264 :552 1:231 1:511 81 451⁄4 451⁄4 45 331⁄2 441⁄2 1:52 274 283 274 274 TreHenry BMacItsh 1710 Kaporal Jabberwocky DynomitesPeak
Jy162  7Wbsb 26 ft On-gr-strtrs 18000 m :264 :55 1:233 1:504 103 59 563⁄4 873⁄4 68 45 1:514 283 274 284 263 TreHenry BMacItsh 1185 PersistantBo StopTheShootn Kaporl
Jy92  8Wbsb 21 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :28 :572 1:252 1:533 83x 7123⁄4 °7101⁄4 °57 46 321⁄2 1:54 303 284 272 271 SFilion BMacItsh 220 GreystnInO HashtagMn FinalCheesercp
Jy12  7GRvr 22 ft nw30500lcd 8400 m :28 :574 1:262 1:544 93 12 113⁄4 113⁄4 12 121⁄4 1:544 28 294 283 282 TraHenry BMacItsh *145 FinalCheeserecp WilcatRck LittleWll

5 E L LONELY CHARLIE
8-1 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (1011-135-144-153  .263) Tr. Tim Jacobson (23-2-5-6  .294) 2022  1:594H Hnvr ft 13 2 2 5  15%    $12,761

James Lewis,Angus,ON 2021  1:582H Hnvr ft 13 1 3 2   8%     $9,481
Black B g 4, Up The Credit-Lonesome Cat-Albert Albert Breeder: James Edward Lewis,ON Life  1:582H Hnvr    3yo 4 wins    $30,267
Sp22  6GRvr 23 ft nw30000l 8400 m :274 :571 1:261 1:561 74 461⁄2 433⁄4 641⁄4 641⁄4 513⁄4 1:563 29 29 29 293 JRyan TJacbsn 925 Dcsphllchs Ifdntchwbgrd DremfrSnshn
Ag272 10Hnvr 24 ft nw18000lcd 5000 m :282 :591 1:291 1:594 81 12 12 13⁄4 121⁄2 13 1:594 282 304 30 303 JRyan TJacbsn *80 ELLonelyChrl YSBettorsLgc DramLlm
Ag192  5GRvr 23 ft nw15000lcd 7400 m :282 :574 1:254 1:542 72 331⁄2 331⁄2 36 351⁄4 331⁄4 1:55 29 292 283 28 JRyan TJacbsn 290 NightOt Rivercruis ELLonelyCharli
Ag122  6GRvr 22 ft nw30000l 8400 m :281 :59 1:273 1:561 88 8121⁄4 773⁄4 871⁄2 881⁄4 661⁄4 1:572 303 30 282 282 JRyan TJacbsn 5530 ShadwmnRsng FrownsMrcl DreamfrSnshn
Ag52 10GRvr 26 ft nw30000l 8200 m :283 :583 1:273 1:563 94 441⁄2 433⁄4 641⁄2 641⁄2 321⁄2 1:57 292 30 29 283 JRyan TJacbsn 1100 Ifdntchwbgrd CarsnStrChc ELLonlChrl
Jy292  6GRvr 23 ft nw20000lcd 7800 m :282 :582 1:274 1:564 94 561⁄2 °561⁄4 •411⁄2 35 441⁄2 1:573 293 30 282 293 JRyan TJacbsn 710 ShadowmonRsng Thatmomentnlf JordnD
Jy232  5Hnvr 26 ft nw18000lcd 5000 m :291 1:002 1:292 1:583 7[8 6101⁄2 66 643⁄4 54 551⁄2 1:593 311 302 284 291 JRyan TJacbsn 405 FullCredt VinoLoui Toughsonofabech
Jy162  1Hnvr 27 ft nw18000lcd 6000 m :292 :594 1:284 1:593 72 213⁄4 221⁄4 32 313⁄4 311⁄2 1:594 294 302 29 303 MJones TJacbsn *180 ArdyneGras DirtyLlPglt ELLonelyChrl

6 SOMEWHERENTUSCANY
6-1 Nick Boyd 175 A Green-White-Yellow (266-41-27-22  .238) Tr. Laura Toscani (41-2-1-2  .078) 2022  22 0 0 1   0%     $7,008

Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON 2021  18 1 1 4   6%    $13,092
Yellow B g 6, Somebeachsomewhere-Friskie Beauty-Feelin Friskie Breeder: Cozette M Mcavoy,PA Life  1:581H FlmD    4yo 3 wins    $28,835
Sp22  6GRvr 23 ft nw30000l 8400 m :274 :571 1:261 1:561 72 211⁄2 211⁄2 32 421⁄2 41⁄2 1:561 28 292 291 293 NBoyd LToscani 1230 Dcsphllchs Ifdntchwbgrd DremfrSnshn
Ag192  7GRvr 23 ft nw30000l 8400 m :27 :561 1:25 1:532 62 33 33 643⁄4 551⁄2 47 1:544 273 291 291 284 NBoyd LToscani 1430 StpThShtn Docsphllchs Ifdntchwbgrd
Ag52 10GRvr 26 ft nw30000l 8200 m :283 :583 1:273 1:563 9[9 671⁄4 673⁄4 °753⁄4 861⁄4 743⁄4 1:573 30 301 283 284 NBoyd LToscani 3905 Ifdntchwbgrd CarsnStrChc ELLonlChrl
Ag22  1GeoD 18 ft nw3r31000l 10000 m :27 :552 1:241 1:523 7 judges scratch(transportation)     LToscani SportyMThr TwinBPowrbll ShipDistrbr
Jy192  6GeoD 28 ft nw1501L3cd 6000 m :272 :562 1:251 1:532 75 441⁄2 441⁄2 661⁄2 661⁄2 481⁄4 1:55 281 29 291 283 SHudon LToscani 2835 Crossct BetterBeGoud YannickSeelstr
Jy122  3GeoD 17 ft nw3r31500l 9000 m :271 :552 1:25 1:561 85 56 56 531⁄2 531⁄2 621⁄2 1:563 282 281 29 31 SHudon LToscani 1670 CenturHfnr StateSntr StateOfTresr
Jy52  1GeoD 19 ft nw3r30500l 9000 m :274 :57 1:263 1:563 88 811 8101⁄2 88 88 653⁄4 1:574 30 29 291 293 SHudon LToscani 5860 TwainSeelstr LittleWill SilverMapl
Jy12  7GRvr 22 ft nw30500lcd 8400 m :28 :574 1:262 1:544 91 46 55 661⁄2 563⁄4 491⁄4 1:563 291 293 284 29 RDesrche LToscani 3165 FinalCheeserecp WilcatRck LittleWll

7 GLOBAL CRUSH
12-1 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (669-94-109-95  .278) Tr. Allan Shelton (21-4-2-3  .291) 2022  1:581H GRvr ft 16 1 1 2   6%    $12,054

Allan Shelton,Goderich,ON 2021  1:534S Wbsb ft 18 1 2 5   6%    $25,960
Pink B h 4, Art Major-Haute Couture-Badlands Hanover Breeder: Brenda A Shelton-Kim Mulvey,ON Life  1:534S Wbsb    3yo 2 wins    $48,340
Sp22  5GRvr 23 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :274 :581 1:272 1:561 62 56 °56 °211⁄4 32 41 1:562 29 302 281 284 TMoore AShelton 1310 HarpersHtTrck RckNB ShadowmoonRsng
Ag192  9GRvr 23 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :273 :563 1:252 1:542 74 563⁄4 °553⁄4 °43 431⁄2 42 1:544 29 284 281 284 TMoore AShelton 905 OkieFromMuskogee Maskedman RockNBo
Ag122  9GRvr 22 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :28 :57 1:252 1:534 61 69 691⁄4 661⁄2 553⁄4 461⁄4 1:55 294 29 274 282 TMoore AShelton 640 Chappisb OkieFromMuskg HarprsHtTrck
Ag52  5GRvr 26 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :28 :581 1:262 1:544 66 673⁄4 °543⁄4 °531⁄2 553⁄4 653⁄4 1:56 293 293 274 29 TMoore AShelton 2300 HrprsHtTrck Chappsb Tojennfrscrdt
Jy292  1GRvr 23 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :28 :572 1:254 1:552 72 331⁄2 333⁄4 33 321⁄2 211⁄2 1:553 283 293 281 291 TMoore AShelton 1120 Chappiesb GloblCrsh HarpersHtTrck
Jy182  9GRvr 24 ft nw50000l 8800 m :274 :574 1:261 1:543 62 35 333⁄4 451⁄2 451⁄2 35 1:553 284 294 283 282 TBorth AShelton 3060 SaubleAttck TwinBJammr GlobalCrsh
Jy82 10GRvr 20 ft nw50000l 8800 m :272 :571 1:26 1:55 94 °441⁄2 °331⁄4 °331⁄4 461⁄4 771⁄2 1:562 281 293 284 294 TBorth AShelton 2955 HollsTrsr Tojnnfrscrdt AtthebchHnvr
Jy12  8GRvr 22 ft nw50000l 8800 m :274 :572 1:253 1:542 8 judges scratch     AShelton HollysTresr BefNChddr CenturInvcts

8 SHADOWMOON RISING
4-1 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (1251-213-197-196  .309) Tr. Shayne Barrington (254-42-36-29  .282) 2022  1:54 H GRvr ft 13 4 3 2  31%    $24,608

Rick Rier,Hanover-Paul Berberich,Walkerton-2548488 Ontario Limited,Hanover,ON 2021 Q1:553S Wbsb ft 12 1 2 4   8%    $18,709
Gray B g 3, Shadow Play-Lofty Yankee-Western Hanover Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH Life  1:54 H GRvr    3yo 5 wins    $43,317
Sp22  5GRvr 23 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :274 :581 1:272 1:561 64 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄4 111⁄2 3nk 1:561 274 302 291 284 TBorth SBarringt 320 HarpersHtTrck RckNB ShadowmoonRsng
Ag202  6KD 26 ft Prospect 7100 m :274 :562 1:261 1:551 64 213⁄4 211⁄2 313⁄4 523⁄4 313⁄4 1:553 281 282 30 29 RGassien SBarringt *120 WilcatRck HpMomntm ShadowmoonRsng
Ag122  6GRvr 22 ft nw30000l 8400 m :281 :59 1:273 1:561 83 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄2 113⁄4 13⁄4 1:561 281 304 283 283 TBorth SBarringt *100 ShadwmnRsng FrownsMrcl DreamfrSnshn
Ag52  1GRvr 26 ft Prospect 7200 m :272 :562 1:252 1:54 73 °1hd 113⁄4 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄4 1:54 272 29 29 283 TBorth SBarringt *50 ShadowmoonRising NightOut Maskedman
Jy292  6GRvr 23 ft nw20000lcd 7800 m :282 :582 1:274 1:564 9[9 443⁄4 12 111⁄2 14 133⁄4 1:564 292 29 292 29 TBorth SBarringt *110 ShadowmonRsng Thatmomentnlf JordnD
Jy222  2GRvr 28 ft nw20000lcd 7800 m :28 :571 1:26 1:56 77 113⁄4 113⁄4 11 131⁄2 131⁄4 1:56 28 291 284 30 TBorth SBarringt 480 ShadwmnRsng SmcksAngl Ifdntchwbgrd
Jy152 10GRvr 23 ft nw17500l 7600 m :274 :574 1:27 1:56 85 69 541⁄4 641⁄4 321⁄2 21 1:561 293 29 291 282 TBorth SBarringt 340 Ifdntchwbgrd ShadwmnRsng RdnOnSnshn
Jy82  9GRvr 20 ft nw17500l 7600 m :281 :582 1:281 1:582 96 7101⁄4 °791⁄4 °65 531⁄4 2nk 1:582 301 30 29 291 TBorth SBarringt 605 Ifudontchwbgrd ShadowmonRsng TufCpr





5 TROT
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  4-2-3-5

PROSPECT SERIES - 1st DIVISION
PURSE: $7,000.                                PROSPECT SERIES - 3 YEAR OLD COLT TROT 
LEG #5(STARTING FEE $100.) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 3

1 ARCH RULER ‡ 
8-1 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (294-45-40-40  .273) Tr. John Holding (33-2-2-5  .144) 2022  18 0 2 3   0%    $10,913

John Holding,Kitchener-Morley Bosomworth,Elora,ON 2021  2:021H GRvr ft 12 1 2 2   8%    $15,245
Red B c 3, Archangel-Females Rule-Angus Hall Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  2:021H GRvr    2yo 1 wins    $26,158
Ag302  6Wbsb 20 ft ‡ nw1r7500lcd 17000 m :284 :582 1:272 1:554 87 °68 °771⁄2 89 815 8233⁄4 2:003 302 292 292 312 BcRchdsn JHolding 10535 ThePinbllWzrd WarrawXlt NoTrnngBck
Ag212  3GeoD 20 ft ‡ Prospect 7100 m :29 :582 1:271 1:561 66 221⁄2 22 35 321⁄4 3131⁄4 1:584 292 292 292 303 SByron JHolding 2310 PromiseForLif ImaStandupGu ArchRulr
Ag142  7GeoD 22 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 9500 m :291 :592 1:284 1:581 76 °641⁄4 °42 °21 21 42 1:583 30 294 291 293 SByron JHolding 6110 MichelleHanvr ShesBeerLeag RJHokr
Ag72  9GeoD 28 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 9500 m :283 :572 1:272 1:561 85 78 7111⁄2 °671⁄2 671⁄2 6123⁄4 1:584 301 292 291 30 SByron JHolding 3110 HersheSlstr MichellHnvr ShesBeerLg
Jy302  2KD 24 ft ‡ Prospect 7000 m :303 1:004 1:314 2:01 51 213⁄4 213⁄4 411⁄2 313⁄4 321⁄2 2:012 31 301 304 292 JThomsn JHolding 1285 StormontLesli SirBallykel ArchRulr
Jy272  6GRvr 23 ft ‡ nw20000l 7600 m :294 1:004 1:302 2:001 9x1x 9123⁄4 912 911 911 911 2:022 322 304 292 294 TBorth JHolding 1160 YetiSetGo RoyalLeaf ComeHomeForLife
Jy202  1GRvr 27 ft ‡ nw20000lcd 7600 m :291 :581 1:284 1:59 88 7111⁄4 7101⁄2 59 611 5151⁄4 2:02 312 284 302 312 BcRchdsn JHolding 6795 YetiSetGo RoyalLeaf RangerRob
Jy132  2GRvr 19 ft ‡ nw20000lcd 7600 m :29 :584 1:29 1:591 98 811 813 °851⁄4 66 681⁄2 2:004 311 301 283 304 BcRchdsn JHolding 11055 MapleLeafBnd KissMMss ComingFashn
Jy62  9GRvr 22 ft ‡ nw15500lcd 7200 m :29 1:00 1:304 2:014 8x5x 69 681⁄2 66 641⁄2 513⁄4 2:021 304 304 302 301 BcRchdsn JHolding 795 TymalShamrok DownTheFence RangerRob
Jn292  7GRvr 20 ft ‡ nw15000lcd 7200 m :292 1:002 1:302 2:003 73 211⁄2 13⁄4 11 21⁄2 22 2:01 293 304 30 303 BcRchdsn JHolding 1200 ComeHomeForLife ArchRuler YetiSetGo
Jn222  1GRvr 25 ft ‡ nw12500lcd 7200 m :294 1:01 1:303 2:004 88 611 551⁄2 44 45 463⁄4 2:021 32 30 292 304 BcRchdsn JHolding 1000 GalaHalo YetiSetGo CurrentDanger
Jn152  2GRvr 27 ft ‡ nw12500lcd 7200 m :294 :594 1:30 2:002 66 3ip33⁄4 353⁄4 341⁄2 341⁄4 233⁄4p3 2:011 303 302 294 302 BcRchdsn JHolding 1220 CreedHanovr CurrentDangr ArchRulr

2 THE CHAMP CHAMP ‡ 
9-5 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (1011-135-144-153  .263) Tr. Dave Holliday (78-14-15-11  .333) 2022  1:59 H Lon ft 13 3 4 3  23%    $28,434

Caroline Holliday,Mount Forest,ON 2021  2 0 0 0   0%       $592
Blue Br c 3, Archangel-Chaleur Hanover-Cantab Hall Breeder: Caroline Holliday,ON Life  1:59 H Lon    3yo 3 wins    $29,026
Ag282  8GeoD 24 ft ‡ Prospect 7100 m :281 :581 1:271 1:564 62 111⁄2 111⁄2 1hd 2hd 2hd 1:564 281 30 29 293 TreHenry DHolliday *85 StonebridgeZs TheChmpChmp MyHolyMol
Ag172 10GRvr 25 ft ‡ nw22500lcd 7600 m :283 :583 1:282 1:591 71 35 343⁄4 35 211⁄2 2ns 1:591 293 30 294 294 TreHenry MCrone *30 AllRWshs ThChmpChmp Angelwithatttd
Ag102  6GRvr 25 ft ‡ nw20000lcd 7600 m :281 :582 1:284 1:59 98 561⁄2 56 °2nk 213⁄4 311⁄2 1:591 292 301 291 302 AHaughn MCrone 470 RoyalLf Angelwithattitd TheChmpChmp
Jy232  6Hnvr 26 ft ‡ DreamOfGlory 7500 m :292 1:012 1:311 2:003 76 341⁄4 431⁄4 431⁄4 531⁄4 341⁄4 2:012 301 314 294 293 AHaughn MCrone 1805 SeaCan RenegadeGypsy TheChampChamp
Jy172  3GeoD 25 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 8500 m :282 :564 1:261 1:554 87 33 371⁄2 331⁄4 331⁄4 24 1:563 29 291 283 294 AHaughn MCrone 2475 LucasNl TheChampChamp ArchAdam
Jy32  9GeoD 21 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 8500 m :292 :591 1:282 1:571 72 43 441⁄2 °331⁄2 45 363⁄4 1:583 30 30 29 293 AHaughn MCrone 505 ClasscMgc ClevelandMonk ThChmpChmp
Jn282  1Wbsb 18 ft ‡ qua m :293 :591 1:282 1:572 5 121⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄4 22 233⁄4 1:581 293 293 291 294 AHaughn MCrone NB Profiteer TheChampChamp RegalLass
Jn192  5GeoD 14 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 7500 m :291 :584 1:274 1:581 88 °11 111⁄2 1x1 5x6 x8221⁄4 2:023 291 293 29 344 AHaughn MCrone 860 EnergizerDV HaloItsHvn ComeHomeFrLf
Jn32  6GRvr 20 ft ‡ OnSS-rs 22200 m :29 :594 1:281 1:58 87 2nk 323⁄4 x361⁄4 5211⁄4 5171⁄2 2:012 29 312 29 32 AHaughn MCrone 750 StarPowerHnvr PromiseFrLf ResolutB
My272  1Lon 18 ft ‡ CityLondon 26400 m :284 :592 1:284 1:59 8[8 213⁄4 211⁄2 313⁄4 32 2hd 1:59 291 302 293 294 AHaughn DHolliday 1255 MssAttck TheChmpChmp EnergizerDeV
My132  8Lon 24 ft ‡ CityLondon 8000 m :29 1:001 1:294 1:59 72 12 12 11 113⁄4 113⁄4 1:59 29 311 293 291 AHaughn DHolliday 1295 ThChmpChmp Livingonthrl CrookedDlr
My22  2Wbsb 10 gd1 qua m :292 1:002 1:304 2:00 6 23 22 213⁄4 2hd 11 2:00 30 304 302 284 AHaughn DHolliday NB TheChampChmp LadyRen NigelSpringwll

3 ARCH ADAM ‡ 
3-1 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (1251-213-197-196  .309) Tr. Keith Jones (94-5-12-12  .166) 2022  1:571F GeoD ft 17 2 1 3  12%    $19,097

Douglas McCarthy,Holland Landing,ON 2021  3 0 0 0   0%       $520
White B g 3, Archangel-Annamaywin-Yankee Glide Breeder: Lynn M Baker,OH Life  1:571F GeoD    3yo 2 wins    $19,617
Ag282  8GeoD 24 ft ‡ Prospect 7100 m :281 :581 1:271 1:564 64 211⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 x691⁄2 6dis 282 30 29 TCullen KJones 550 StonebridgeZs TheChmpChmp MyHolyMol
Ag122 11Wbsb 23 ft ‡ OnSS-rs 22600 m :283 :591 1:281 1:562 94 451⁄4 451⁄2 551⁄4 56 763⁄4 1:574 293 303 29 283 BMcClure KJones 7060 ArmsteadCol TuxedoAttir MarvinHaglr
Ag72  9GeoD 28 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 9500 m :283 :572 1:272 1:561 86 311⁄2 33 °211⁄2 22 473⁄4 1:574 284 291 293 301 BMcClure KJones 160 HersheSlstr MichellHnvr ShesBeerLg
Jy312  8GeoD 25 ft ‡ nw2r15900lcd 8500 m :284 :584 1:271 1:571 81 211⁄2 213⁄4 211⁄2 21 11⁄2 1:571 29 301 281 294 TCullen KJones 205 ArchAdm MahoneSelstr MichelleHanvr
Jy242  5GeoD 23 gd1 ‡ nw1r5000lcd 7500 m :284 :594 1:292 1:584 86 111⁄2 111⁄2 12 12 113⁄4 1:584 284 31 293 292 TBorth KJones *25 ArchAdam SelfImportant TymalTwyla
Jy172  3GeoD 25 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 8500 m :282 :564 1:261 1:554 84 111⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 22 34 1:563 282 283 292 301 BMcClure KJones 1195 LucasNl TheChampChamp ArchAdam
Jy32  4GeoD 21 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 8500 m :282 :584 1:272 1:572 62 211⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 311⁄2 33⁄4 1:573 283 302 283 30 BMcClure KJones 195 RoyalChampan RoyaltysRockt ArchAdm
Jn262  5GeoD 25 ft ‡ PopUp 20000 m :281 :581 1:271 1:563 93 °13⁄4 111⁄2 13 121⁄2 211⁄4 1:564 281 30 29 293 BMcClure KJones *145 KingKactus ArchAdam MagicalMajor
Jn192  7GeoD 14 ft ‡ PopUp 8000 m :294 :592 1:291 1:58 61 211⁄2 211⁄2 °1nk 15 1dq81⁄4p6 30 293 293 BMcClure KJones 700 SerenadeStreet WoodShed KingKactus
Jn122  7GeoD 17 ft ‡ PopUp 8000 m :302 1:01 1:302 2:00 64 56 561⁄2 551⁄4 55 331⁄4 2:003 313 303 291 291 BMcClure KJones 540 LaughNow DusktodawnHanover ArchAdam
Jn52  6GeoD 18 ft ‡ PopUp 8000 m :292 1:00 1:291 1:584 62 371⁄4 363⁄4 461⁄4 351⁄2 471⁄4 2:001 304 303 29 294 KJones KJones 3495 RoyalLeaf LaughNow AmericanBlizzK
My282  6KD 21 ft ‡ nw1r5000lcd 4800 m :294 :594 1:303 2:004 94 68 7131⁄2 °79 77 79 2:023 312 31 30 301 KJones KJones 845 DusktodawnHnvr BlckBmbr OutOnAMssn

4 JACKED
8-5 Brett Macdonald 135 A Bgdy-Wh-Blk (1383-214-209-174  .280) Tr. Robert McIntosh (209-40-28-26  .307) 2022  1:583H GRvr ft 4 1 1 0  25%     $4,875

Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,Windsor,ON-C S X Stables,Liberty Center,OH-Dave Boyle,Bowmanville,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Green B g 3, Muscle Mass-Krafty-Kadabra Breeder: Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,ON-C S X Stables,OH-Dave A Boyle,ON Life  1:583H GRvr    3yo 1 wins     $4,875
Sp22  3GRvr 23 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :293 1:003 1:293 1:583 63 33 °21 °11 12 14 1:583 301 303 284 29 BMacDld RMcIntsh *65 Jacked Doncorleone WoodShed
Ag262  1Wbsb 20 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :272 :564 1:253 1:533 93 714 7121⁄2 781⁄2 611 6131⁄2 1:561 301 29 28 29 BMcClure RMcIntsh 4450 RedOvrbch AnglsExprss MapleLeafBnd
Ag222  8Wbsb 20 gd1 0nss-rs 22600 m :281 NR NR NR 6 719   no contest    32 BMcClure RMcIntsh RE
Ag92  5Wbsb 20 ft nw1r7000lcd 17000 m :293 1:003 1:29 1:57 97 712 °810 °712 8121⁄2 7101⁄2 1:59 32 303 284 273 TreHenry RMcIntsh 1485 ChocolateParfait MuscleEnvy Massiah
Jy292  5GRvr 23 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :294 1:01 1:313 2:011 96 7i93⁄4 47 213⁄4 211⁄2 21 2:012 314 303 293 292 BMacDld RMcIntsh *125 LadyGuinevere Jacked HolyBeing
Jy222  5Wbsb 24 ft qua m :293 :593 1:282 1:57 1 311 311 311 312 315 2:00 314 30 284 292 TreHenry RMcIntsh NB Ritson StableGenius Jacked

5 STONEBRIDGE ZEUS ‡   L
4-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (1379-222-229-196  .300) Tr. Blake MacIntosh (339-46-50-50  .266) 2022  1:564F GeoD ft 13 2 1 1  15%    $16,236

Van Camp Trotting Corp,Port Perry,ON-Mortgage Boys Stable,Fayetteville,NY-Blake Macintosh,St. George,ON 2021  2:02 F Sar ft 11 1 1 3   9%    $37,763
Black B g 3, Resolve-Stonebridge Epic-Donato Hanover Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON Life  1:564F GeoD    3yo 3 wins    $53,999
Sp42  3FlmD 16 ft ‡ L nw60000lcd 9000 m :282 :584 1:274 1:57 88 68 651⁄2 653⁄4 653⁄4 461⁄4 1:581 30 294 291 291 SFilion BMacItsh 3900 Arraks RunLikeHll ComeonoverHanovr
Ag282  8GeoD 24 ft ‡ L Prospect 7100 m :281 :581 1:271 1:564 65 56 561⁄2 421⁄2 32 1hd 1:564 292 30 281 291 TraHenry BMacItsh 150 StonebridgeZs TheChmpChmp MyHolyMol
Ag122 11Wbsb 23 ft ‡ L OnSS-rs 22600 m :283 :591 1:281 1:562 99 213⁄4 331⁄2 433⁄4 441⁄2 441⁄4 1:571 29 304 291 281 JDrury BMacItsh 4625 ArmsteadCol TuxedoAttir MarvinHaglr
Ag12  1Wbsb 22 ft ‡ L nw2r26000lcd 18000 m :272 :561 1:252 1:532 97 9173⁄4 815 78 510 5101⁄2 1:552 31 281 274 282 JDrury BMacItsh 6905 MrmayorHanover LucasNl PencilsDown
Jy232  9Hnvr 26 ft ‡ DreamOfGlory 7500 m :273 :574 1:281 1:581 6 scratched - vet(sick)     BMacItsh DrinksAtHome EvilGuy ArmsteadCole
Jy192 10Wbsb 29 ft ‡ L nw2750L3cd 10000 m :273 :561 1:253 1:541 85 x828 7dis 7dis 7dis 8disp7 331 TreHenry BMacItsh 1450 VillefrnchAs VictorInvcts ConqstAs
Jy142  2Wbsb 22 ft ‡ L nw3r40000lcd 21000 m :264 :562 1:253 1:542 77 7121⁄4 7111⁄2 783⁄4 691⁄2 673⁄4 1:56 291 292 284 283 DMcNair BMacItsh 4140 LexusRanger Saundra KevinAnthony
Jn202  5Wbsb 18 ft ‡ On-gr-strtrs 18000 m :273 :57 1:261 1:551 103 7111⁄4 781⁄2 771⁄2 881⁄2 971⁄2 1:563 294 284 29 29 DMcNair BMacItsh 6550 ArmstdCl StarPowrHnvr KpprWhprSnpr
Jn32  8GRvr 20 ft ‡ OnSS-rs 22200 m :282 :584 1:28 1:571 86 68 °663⁄4 °66 551⁄4 443⁄4 1:581 30 301 29 29 TraHenry BMacItsh 2480 KipprWhprSnpr HpMstr ComeHomeFrLf
My202  1Wbsb 22 ft ‡ nw3r40000lcd 21000 m :272 :564 1:244 1:524 102 7131⁄2 7103⁄4 8111⁄4 818 10211⁄4 1:57 30 29 28 30 JJamiesn BMacItsh 8390 Mycrownmkngdm SouthwindDmn ValiHnvr
My82  9FlmD 10 ft ‡ nw2r15000lcd 8600 m :293 1:002 1:301 1:594 82 113⁄4 111⁄2 121⁄2 13 13 1:594 293 304 294 293 TraHenry BMacItsh *35 StonebrdgZs HoorFrnck UftonAbbHnvr
My12  2FlmD 8 gd1 ‡ nw2r15000lcd 8600 m :302 1:01 1:32 2:012 84 °21⁄2 213⁄4 313⁄4 213⁄4 2hd 2:012 302 31 31 29 TraHenry BMacItsh *75 ThndrRmps StonebridgZs CrookedDlr



6 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  8-7-1-6

PURSE: $7,400.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - N/W $15000. LIFETIME 
(W-ALL) Early Judges Scratch: CAN BE A TREASURE. #8 NIGHT OUT 
leaves  from post 9 due to the early scratch. 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPER HI 5
$0.20 PICK 4

1 PONDERANCE  L
3-1 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (632-104-94-70  .284) Tr. Mike Timpano (106-21-16-11  .316) 2022  1:551F GeoD ft 12 2 2 2  17%    $17,257

Paul Kelly,Port Severn-Jamie Trott,Orangeville,ON 2021  1:58 H GRvr ft 3 1 0 1  33%     $4,722
Red B g 3, Thinking Out Loud-Trama Unit-Mach Three Breeder: Lynne D Bowen-Ronald K Jones,ON Life  1:551F GeoD    3yo 3 wins    $21,979
Ag302  1GeoD 19 ft L nw2r15850l 10500 m :282 :572 1:254 1:544 93 331⁄2 33 °21 21 23⁄4 1:55 29 29 28 29 BMacDld MTimpano 220 TalkToMeArtie Ponderance FullCredit
Ag202  6KD 26 ft L Prospect 7100 m :274 :562 1:261 1:551 61 331⁄4 43 641⁄4 641⁄4 53 1:554 282 283 30 284 JThomsn MTimpano1360 WilcatRck HpMomntm ShadowmoonRsng
Ag92  9GeoD 18 ft L nw2r15200l 9500 m :28 :574 1:263 1:551 76 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 1nk 11 1:551 281 294 284 282 BMacDld MTimpano 640 Pondernc PointtoSweetL HesReallyKn
Ag22  8GeoD 18 ft L nw2r15000l 9500 m :28 :583 1:26 1:551 85 710 763⁄4 °64 631⁄2 411⁄4 1:552 30 30 264 283 BMacDld MTimpano 410 HesReallyKn TalkToMeArt PerfectRl
Jy262  7GeoD 18 ft L nw2r15000l 8500 m :281 :574 1:263 1:544 72 441⁄2 45 °54 54 43 1:552 29 294 283 28 PMacKnz MTimpano 560 ControlThGld HesReallyKn PerfectRl
Jy162  6Hnvr 27 ft Prospect 7200 m :28 :59 1:282 1:581 72x 7221⁄2 7101⁄4 65 761⁄2 66p7 1:592 322 283 282 30 TBorth MTimpano 325 WilcatRocky Rivercruise AiryShadow
Jy122  2GeoD 17 ft L nw2r15600l 8500 m :271 :561 1:244 1:54 66 671⁄2 671⁄2 °531⁄2 431⁄2 331⁄4 1:543 283 29 274 291 TBorth MTimpano 925 Supervisethmmnt SunshinLv Pondrnc
Jy12  9GRvr 22 ft L nw17500l 7600 m :27 :56 1:251 1:563 8ex2   pulled up be     dnf TBorth MTimpano RE SharkyBear FeistyLikeFire Belechick

2 FISCAL POLICY
15-1 Michael Horner 166 A Green-Black-White (162-18-20-18  .216) Tr. Michael Horner (102-15-13-14  .263) 2022  0 0 0 0        $00

Michael Horner,St Marys,ON 2021  9 0 0 1   0%     $1,932
Blue B h 4, State Treasurer-High Intentions-No Pan Intended Breeder: Parkinson Farms,ON Life  1:581H FlmD    2yo 2 wins    $12,659
Ag312  1GRvr 24 ft qua-h&d m :293 1:003 1:302 2:001 2 563⁄4 571⁄2 °45 351⁄2 381⁄4 2:014 31 31 292 302 LGregg MHorner NB CasimirSwmpGrl RoyRgrs FiscalPolc
Dc211 10Lon 2 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :283 :593 1:29 1:584 5 scratched - vet(lame)     MHorner TalismanSelstr ELWldSprt RisingDrgn
Nv301 10Lon 1 gd1 15000clmcd 5800 m :282 :592 1:282 2:00 72 571⁄2 783⁄4 753⁄4 77 641⁄2 2:004 294 312 282 311 MiHorner MHorner 700 HelloYou RoyalDouble CoinFlip
Nv231  6Lon -5 ft 15000clmcd 5800 m :29 :583 1:274 1:582 84 68 69 °651⁄4 541⁄4 54 1:591 303 294 282 302 MiHorner MHorner 2820 ShadwWrrr RainMnBlChp URDrvngmNtz
Nv151  9Lon 1 ft1 nw15000l 8200 m :281 :583 1:273 1:581 85 691⁄2 691⁄4 78 781⁄2 6121⁄4 2:003 30 302 284 312 MiHorner MHorner 2760 ToonieTeen LimeInDaCoconut Sundown
Nv81  3Lon 12 ft nw15000l 8200 m :28 :574 1:264 1:572 75 712 712 °59 581⁄2 58 1:59 302 294 282 302 MiHorner MHorner 3745 TravlBn ShadowPhantsN HollysTreasr
Oc251  4Lon 6 sy2 nw15000l 8200 m :283 :584 1:292 2:004 83 463⁄4 47 423⁄4 43 421⁄2 2:011 30 301 294 311 MiHorner MHorner 555 Sundwn WilliamRss ShadowmoonRisng
Oc181  4Lon 8 ft nw15000l 8200 m :281 :583 1:273 1:572 87 8101⁄2 8123⁄4 883⁄4 891⁄4 6103⁄4 1:593 301 31 281 301 MiHorner MHorner 1620 DragonTheLin Sundwn ShadowmoonRisng

3 DOCS PAPPARAZZI
12-1 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (1251-213-197-196  .309) Tr. Blair Burgess (113-13-12-14  .215) 2022  1:562H GRvr ft 8 2 1 2  25%    $10,801

Dr Andrew Roberts,Lexington,KY 2021  7 0 0 1   0%     $2,283
White B g 3, Hes Watching-Docs Hollywood-Cams Eclipse Breeder: Andrew M Roberts,KY Life  1:562H GRvr    3yo 2 wins    $13,084
Sp62  6Wbsb qua         m   5   Drawn in to Start     
Sp22  8GRvr 23 ft nw15000lcd 7400 m :29 :581 1:263 1:56 55 211⁄2 311 413 5141⁄2 514 1:584 291 311 284 293 TBorth BBrgess 1480 Nonebzznss CanBeATrsr DrownsThWhsk
Ag132  9Wbsb 22 ft OnSS-rs 21800 m :274 :563 1:251 1:524 71 591⁄4 57 771⁄4 7141⁄2 7221⁄2 1:571 293 282 283 303 PhHudon BBrgess 8390 Aviator PersistantBoy SportyMThree
Ag62  8Hnvr 31 ft nw15000lcd 5000 m :284 :593 1:283 1:582 51 113⁄4 111⁄4 1hd 211⁄4 33 1:59 284 304 29 302 TBorth BBrgess *130 CoteDzr Toughsonofabch DocsPapparzz
Jy292  7GRvr 23 ft nw12000l 7200 m :29 :591 1:27 1:562 66 213⁄4 211⁄2 22 211⁄2 1hd 1:562 292 30 28 29 TBorth BBrgess 1360 DocsPapprzz DonoghueSlstr ShanghK
Jy262 11Wbsb 21 ft nw2r23000lcd 18000 m :272 :56 1:241 1:52 7 judges scratch(other)     CenturyInspctr Petip FullDisclosr
Jy222  7GRvr 28 ft nw12000l 7200 m :273 :57 1:26 1:55 82 471⁄2 453⁄4 451⁄4 46 451⁄4 1:56 29 291 284 29 TBorth BBrgess 1510 ClldInSck SunshinLv DonoghueSlstr
Jy152  7GRvr 23 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :294 1:00 1:281 1:581 62 21⁄2 33 5111⁄2 491⁄2 313⁄4 1:583 294 304 294 281 TBorth BBrgess 125 ShanghaiKy RoyRogers DocsPapparazzi

4 Y S BETTORS LEGACY
10-1 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (294-45-40-40  .273) Tr. Jim Lee (13-1-3-3  .282) 2022  1:563H GRvr ft 14 1 4 3   7%    $14,954

Jim Lee,Fergus,ON 2021 Q2:052H TrRv ft 5 0 2 0   0%     $5,415
Green B g 3, Bettors Delight-Keepers Legacy-Sportswriter Breeder: Yves Sarrazin,QC Life  1:563H GRvr    3yo 1 wins    $20,369
Sp22  8GRvr 23 ft nw15000lcd 7400 m :29 :581 1:263 1:56 53 111⁄2 25 29 312 4111⁄2 1:581 29 301 291 294 BcRchdsn JLee 150 Nonebzznss CanBeATrsr DrownsThWhsk
Ag272 10Hnvr 24 ft nw18000lcd 5000 m :282 :591 1:291 1:594 82 22 22 23⁄4 221⁄2 23 2:002 284 304 294 31 BcRchdsn JLee 625 ELLonelyChrl YSBettorsLgc DramLlm
Ag162  5GeoD 23 ft nw2r15000l 9500 m :282 :584 1:27 1:551 95 °313⁄4 331⁄2 °433⁄4 34 363⁄4 1:563 284 303 282 284 BcRchdsn JLee 2330 PointtoSwtL TalkTMArt YSBettrsLgc
Ag52  2GRvr 26 ft Prospect 7100 m :28 :572 1:262 1:553 63 113⁄4 121⁄2 21⁄2 313⁄4 43 1:561 28 292 29 294 AHaughn JLee 265 Docsphillychs CanBeATresr HpMmntm
Jy292  2GRvr 23 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :273 :574 1:263 1:563 75 131⁄2 141⁄2 1nk 11 11⁄2 1:563 273 301 284 30 AHaughn JLee *140 YSBettorsLegac Dalhousi MasonStret
Jy222  1GRvr 28 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :284 :581 1:27 1:561 8[9 331⁄2 341⁄4 °351⁄2 36 263⁄4 1:573 292 293 29 293 AHaughn JLee 1955 RoyRogers YSBettorsLegacy DocsRock
Jy162  8Hnvr 27 ft Prospect 7200 m :282 :584 1:283 1:574 63 22 211⁄2 23 23 35 1:584 284 301 301 293 TraHenry JLee 2360 Maskedman Belechick YSBettorsLegacy
Jy52  6GeoD 19 ft nw1r5350l 7500 m :29 :591 1:29 1:572 52 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 231⁄4 1:58 291 301 294 284 AHaughn JLee 300 ControlThGld YSBettorsLegc Maloucis

5 SAULSBROOK BOOMER
8-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (818-126-113-157  .294) Tr. Lori LePage (50-5-14-6  .295) 2022  1:58 F Sar ft 5 1 2 0  20%     $4,600

Rebecca Williamson,Blyth-Lori Lepage,Walton,ON 2021 Q2:023H GRvr ft 8 0 2 1   0%     $4,278
Black B c 3, Betterthancheddar-Rock The Cradle-Rocknroll Hanover Breeder: Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS Life  1:58 F Sar    3yo 1 wins     $8,878
Sp32  8Sar 28 ft nw15000lcd 4800 m :274 :573 1:261 1:553 72 661⁄2 °671⁄2 °663⁄4 7101⁄2 7121⁄2 1:58 29 30 283 302 AMoore LLePage 1270 DocHouston TufCooper ShanghaiKy
Ag272  1Sar 24 ft nw5000lcd 4600 m :284 :59 1:291 1:58 71 111⁄2 113⁄4 113⁄4 121⁄2 16 1:58 284 301 301 284 SWray LLePage 155 SaulsbrookBomr AteMCrd RunnngOnLck
Ag202  3Sar 24 ft nw5000lcd 4600 m :281 :58 1:271 1:563 66 °321⁄4 23 22 23 25 1:573 283 30 29 30 SWray LLePage 580 ThatllBeTgr SaulsbrookBomr Inkslngr
Ag132  7Sar 21 ft nw5000lcd 4600 m :281 :581 1:271 1:571 76 46 453⁄4 563⁄4 35 221⁄4 1:573 292 30 291 29 SWray LLePage 2030 ThatllBeTgr SaulsbrookBomr Inkslngr
Ag32  4GRvr 26 ft qua-t&p m :284 :582 1:272 1:564 1 7181⁄2 719 7191⁄2 7201⁄2 722 2:011 322 294 29 30 BcRchdsn LLePage NB Sportslin KingsJestr FrowniesMiracl
Ja252  1Lon -12 ft1 nw5000lcd 7500 m :294 1:024 1:331 2:032 85 563⁄4 °323⁄4 °561⁄2 8133⁄4 8253⁄4 2:083 311 321 31 341 JRyan JMcKbbn 290 CabtTwr SweetstHstl MidnightDbtnt
Ja132  4FlmD -2 ft nw1r5000l 7400 m :284 :582 1:282 1:581 6 scratched - vet(sick)     JMcKbbn AllInJest DavidsIdeal LoyalWill
Ja102  3Lon -11 ft2 nw5000lcd 7500 m :30 1:024 1:332 2:032 7 judges scratch(weather)     JMcKbbn DominoSlstr ArtRnnr Singinthesnshn

6 ALL THE CHEDDAR
6-1 Garrett Rooney 150 A Red-White-Black (728-147-125-101  .343) Tr. Kathryn Cochrane (12-3-4-0  .435) 2022  2:003H Dres ft 6 3 2 0  50%    $15,734

Kathryn Cochrane,Ilderton-Steven Besterd,Lucan,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Yellow B g 3, Betterthancheddar-Fulla Camotion-Camotion Breeder: Kathryn L Cochrane-Steven P Besterd,ON Life  2:003H Dres    3yo 3 wins    $15,734
Sp32  8Sar 28 ft nw15000lcd 4800 m :274 :573 1:261 1:553 76 783⁄4 7101⁄2 793⁄4 433⁄4 421⁄2 1:56 293 30 283 274 GRooney KCochran 720 DocHouston TufCooper ShanghaiKy
Ag62  3Sar 30 gd1 nw15000lcd 4800 m :274 :58 1:261 1:571 92 331⁄2 °321⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 211⁄4 1:572 282 30 274 311 GRooney KCochran 385 TufCooper AllTheCheddar GrammysCall
Jy242  3Dres 28 ft1 nw1r10000lcd 5000 m :293 1:002 1:304 2:011 87 °11 21 213⁄4 11 113⁄4 2:011 293 31 303 30 GRooney KCochran *50 AllTheCheddr CimeronPt PocketMonstr
Jy82  9GRvr 20 ft nw17500l 7600 m :281 :582 1:281 1:582 9 scratched - vet(sick)     KCochran Ifudontchwbgrd ShadowmonRsng TufCpr
Jn252  9Sar 29 ft nw12500lcd 4800 m :282 :58 1:272 1:571 91 561⁄2 °561⁄2 °33 21⁄2 2nk 1:571 293 293 284 291 GRooney KCochran 515 StormyBeach AllTheCheddar KdRoses
Jn122 10Dres 22 ft1 MarkAustin 15900 m :292 1:00 1:303 2:013 82 113⁄4 12 13 11 1hd 2:013 292 303 303 31 GRooney KCochran *80 AllTheCheddar RiskyIdea GuySmiley
Jn52  8Dres 23 ft1 MarkAustin 5000 m :294 :593 1:302 2:003 84 561⁄2 i333⁄4 331⁄2 32 111⁄2 2:003 31 292 303 293 GRooney KCochran 520 AllTheCheddar DocHouston ArtRunner
My282  2Sar 17 ft1 qua m :312 1:021 1:321 2:01 1 453⁄4 451⁄2 °331⁄2 333⁄4 341⁄4 2:014 323 303 293 29 GRooney KCochran NB ShakinMyPechs Inkslngr AllTheChddr

7 DALHOUSIE
5-2 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (1379-222-229-196  .300) Tr. Jim Kerr (7-4-1-1  .698) 2022  1:543S Wbsb ft 6 4 1 0  67%    $18,145

W Ramage,Kitchener-James Kerr,Clinton,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Pink B c 3, Sportswriter-Mightymachthree-Mach Three Breeder: Renald A Gagnon-Trudi L Clements,ON Life  1:543S Wbsb    3yo 4 wins    $18,145
Ag302 10Wbsb 20 ft nw1r7000lcd 17000 m :274 :561 1:252 1:543 102 353⁄4 361⁄2 341⁄2 33 1ns 1:543 29 282 284 282 JJamiesn JKerr 825 Dalhousi HeartOfDixi FullDisclosur
Ag192  5GRvr 23 ft nw15000lcd 7400 m :282 :574 1:254 1:542 77 717 7101⁄2 °581⁄2 581⁄4 553⁄4 1:553 314 28 273 281 LHouse JKerr 530 NightOt Rivercruis ELLonelyCharli
Ag122 10GRvr 22 ft nw15000lcd 7400 m 4   no contest     TraHenry JKerr
Ag52  3GRvr 26 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :284 :582 1:272 1:561 61 333⁄4 331⁄4 °2hd 113⁄4 131⁄4 1:561 293 292 282 284 TraHenry JKerr *05 Dalhousie BetterStyle DocsRock
Jy292  2GRvr 23 ft nw5000lcd 6500 m :273 :574 1:263 1:563 74 6141⁄2 681⁄4 32 32 21⁄2 1:563 302 29 273 293 LHouse JKerr 220 YSBettorsLegac Dalhousi MasonStret
Jy172  2Clnt 27 ft nw2500lcd 4400 m :301 1:03 1:323 2:012 73 451⁄4 °433⁄4 °21 211⁄4 11 2:012 311 323 29 283 TraHenry JKerr *30 Dalhousi DuchessOfBrnt FearTheCrsh
Jy102  6Clnt 24 ft nw2000lcd 4400 m :302 1:01 1:313 2:012 52 461⁄4 45 •211⁄2 11 161⁄4 2:012 313 302 294 293 TraHenry JKerr *75 Dalhousi SchneblyHll Myoutsidevoic
Jy32  1Clnt 24 ft qua m :303 1:001 1:292 1:583 3 22 291⁄2 215 217 2131⁄4 2:011 31 31 302 284 TraHenry JKerr NB ShesAComedin Dalhousi Myoutsidevoic

8 NIGHT OUT
2-1 Post 9 Brett Macdonald 135 A Bgdy-Wh-Blk (1383-214-209-174  .280) Tr. Robert McIntosh (209-40-28-26  .307) 2022  1:542H GRvr ft 15 2 2 2  13%    $19,132

Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,Windsor,ON-Randy Liepa,Livonia,MI 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Gray Br g 3, Thinking Out Loud-Eve Of The Ball-Presidential Ball Breeder: Robert Mcintosh Stables Inc,ON Life  1:542H GRvr    3yo 2 wins    $19,132
Ag292  5Wbsb 25 ft OnSS-rs 23400 m :262 :554 1:231 1:512 111 431⁄4 45 55 68 11211⁄4 1:553 27 294 272 312 TreHenry RMcIntsh 6960 KobraKai Kaporal CalledInSick
Ag192  5GRvr 23 ft nw15000lcd 7400 m :282 :574 1:254 1:542 71 113⁄4 113⁄4 14 131⁄2 121⁄2 1:542 282 292 28 283 SCoulter RMcIntsh *95 NightOt Rivercruis ELLonelyCharli
Ag122 10GRvr 22 ft nw15000lcd 7400 m 1   no contest     BMacDld RMcIntsh
Ag52  1GRvr 26 ft Prospect 7200 m :272 :562 1:252 1:54 71 2hd 213⁄4 211⁄2 213⁄4 211⁄4 1:541 272 292 284 283 BMacDld RMcIntsh 1580 ShadowmoonRising NightOut Maskedman
Jy242  6Dres 28 ft1 Prospect 7000 m :29 :584 1:281 1:574 55 °11 12 113⁄4 361⁄2 361⁄2 1:59 29 294 292 304 NSteward RMcIntsh 590 Docsphillyches AlmostTherBss NghtOt
Jy82  9GRvr 20 ft nw17500l 7600 m :281 :582 1:281 1:582 94 443⁄4 451⁄4 °21 1nk 411⁄2 1:583 291 301 29 301 BMacDld RMcIntsh 380 Ifudontchwbgrd ShadowmonRsng TufCpr
Jy12  9GRvr 22 ft nw17500l 7600 m :27 :56 1:251 1:563 8[x9 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis TraHenry RMcIntsh RE SharkyBear FeistyLikeFire Belechick
Jn162  8Wbsb 25 ft nw1r9000lcd 17000 m :271 :561 1:242 1:524 77 14 12 12 2nk 673⁄4 1:542 271 29 281 30 TreHenry RMcIntsh 2330 WilliamHnvr TwnBRptr DontPokeThBr



Submit sales catalog requests at www.ontarioselectyearlingsale.com!
905.838.2145 / canada@winbakfarm.com

The Ontario Select
Yearling Sale

September 25, 2022

MARK YOUR CALENDARS!

THE 2022 ONTARIO SELECT YEARLING SALE
will be held on Sunday, September 25th 

at Winbak Farm of Canada. 

Lineup features outstanding individuals with winning pedigrees!
Introducing 1st crop yearlings from 

Jimmy Freight, McWicked and Stag Party.
Don’t miss yearlings from The Bank’s 1st North American Crop.

Visit www.ontarioselectyearlingsale.com for sale details.

Also, Selling Yearlings eligible to Delaware, New Jersey, New York, Ohio & Pennsylvania!
Jack Burke, General Manager / Jimmy Ladwig, Yearling Manager
410.885.3059 / james.ladwig@winbakfarm.com /    /®

WINBAK FARM’S
2022 Yearling Lineup

Features Ontario-Sired Yearlings from the 1st crops 
of Jimmy Freight, McWicked & Stag Party. 

Don’t miss the 1st Ontario-Sired Crop from The Bank!
Ontario Pacers Sired by: Artspeak, Betterthancheddar, Bettor’s Delight, 

He’s Watching, Jimmy Freight, McWicked, Shadow Play, Sportswriter & Stag Party

Ontario Trotters Sired by: Archangel, Muscle Mass, My MVP, Resolve & The Bank

Visit www.winbakfarm.com for the 2022 Yearling Lineup & Sale Dates!



7 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  4-1-5-8

PURSE: $6,800.                                FILLIES & MARES - CLAIMING $15000. - FOR N/W 
$65000. LIFETIME (W-ALL) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 BOOKIE BABY † 
5-2 $18750 Garrett Rooney 150 A Red-White-Black (728-147-125-101  .343) Tr. Dean Wall (68-6-4-15  .194) 2022  1:583H Lon gd 21 1 2 5   5%    $17,497

Wall Tyme Stables Inc,Strathroy,ON 2021  22 0 3 3   0%    $10,358
Red B m 6, Sportswriter-Borderlinegorgious-Rambaran Breeder: Wall Tyme Stables Inc,ON Life  1:571F Sar    3yo 5 wins    $57,286
Sp22 10GRvr 23 ft † f-15000clmcd 6800 m :272 :564 1:254 1:56 85 7111⁄2 7101⁄4 °653⁄4 55 311⁄4 1:561 293 291 281 291 GRooney DWall 3255 LarjonLena SaturnV BookieBaby
Ag172  1GRvr 25 ft † qua m :293 1:003 1:302 2:004 5 12 12 16 16 161⁄2 2:004 293 31 294 302 DaWall DWall NB BookieBab FlaminTerrr ReminisceRod
My302  5Lon 24 ft † f-15000clmcd 7500 m :273 :57 1:26 1:562 72 571⁄4 °573⁄4 •26 27 23 1:57 29 293 283 294 GRooney DWall 505 LatteSelstr BookieBb ShesGotThLck
My232 10Lon 14 ft † f-15000clmcd 7500 m :282 :582 1:273 1:564 71 331⁄2 331⁄2 33 33 313⁄4 1:571 29 30 291 29 GRooney DWall 720 LatteSeelster SteelyDawn BookieBaby
My162  9Lon 18 ft † f-15000clmcd 7500 m :282 :593 1:28 1:574 66 681⁄4 661⁄4 541⁄2 55 323⁄4 1:582 30 304 28 293 GRooney DWall 615 SteelyDwn RunawayHeirss BookieBab
My112  3Lon 20 ft † f-nw1500L3cd 7500 m :281 :574 1:254 1:543 8[8 683⁄4 661⁄4 653⁄4 553⁄4 553⁄4 1:554 30 29 28 284 LRoy DWall 920 CenturyHarlt InnocentKss Insincerit
My62  7Lon 11 ft † f-15000clmcd 7500 m :282 :581 1:273 1:574 74 551⁄2 651⁄2 543⁄4 43 313⁄4 1:581 292 294 292 293 GRooney DWall 690 CherieAmour KeepWatching BookieBaby
Ap292  1Lon 10 ft † f-15000clmcd 7500 m :28 :564 1:254 1:552 62 433⁄4 44 531⁄2 463⁄4 471⁄2 1:564 284 284 284 302 GRooney DWall 345 GreystonTrsr KpWtchng BlackcrkRsbd

2 SEEL THE DARK
10-1 $18750 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (818-126-113-157  .294) Tr. Cassidy Schneider (427-57-63-52  .256) 2022  1:57 H GRvr ft 18 2 1 1  11%    $12,128

Colonel Schneider Jr,Arthur,ON 2021  1:573F GeoD ft 24 2 4 2   8%    $20,370
Blue Ch m 5, Shadow Play-Rafaella Seelster-Camluck Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:57 H GRvr    5yo 4 wins    $34,058
Sp22 10GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :272 :564 1:254 1:56 82 331⁄2 331⁄4 553⁄4 69 8101⁄2 1:58 28 292 293 31 JB.Harris CaSchdr 475 LarjonLena SaturnV BookieBaby
Ag202  2Hnvr 26 ft f-nw1500L3cd 4000 m :284 :583 1:272 1:58 76 791⁄2 °673⁄4 561⁄2 561⁄4 54 1:584 303 293 282 301 JDrury CaSchdr 970 ReleasThBb BetterDblFlp ChrmbStrm
Ag62  7Hnvr 31 ft f-nw1500L3cd 4000 m :291 :594 1:29 1:59 63 441⁄2 °44 °311⁄4 211⁄4 13⁄4 1:59 30 303 283 294 JDrury CaSchdr 605 SelThDrk DiamndsOrTwn ReleaseThBb
Jy302  1Hnvr 26 ft nw1800L3cd 4000 m :284 :593 1:284 1:58 85 7121⁄4 °763⁄4 °651⁄4 651⁄2 673⁄4 1:593 311 294 284 294 TraHenry CaSchdr 1130 ModernWritr Mercenar ReleaseTheBab
Jy222  9GRvr 28 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :274 :58 1:261 1:551 77 7101⁄2 °661⁄2 671⁄4 681⁄4 58 1:564 294 292 282 291 TraHenry CaSchdr 3440 MollyKool CherieAmour KdRoses
Jy152  3GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :283 :582 1:273 1:581 72 331⁄4 °211⁄2 °21 21 411⁄2 1:582 291 292 291 303 TraHenry CaSchdr 955 KdRoses LetsRoar Keepitinperspctive
Jy82  8GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :281 :573 1:264 1:564 62 111⁄2 211⁄2 413⁄4 431⁄2 423⁄4 1:572 281 293 292 301 TraHenry CaSchdr 325 Keepitnprspctv PremirBttn CherAmr
Jy22  8GeoD 20 ft f-nw3r34000l 9000 m :27 :571 1:252 1:55 81 671⁄2 °861⁄2 °861⁄2 871⁄4 75 1:56 282 30 281 292 TMoore CaSchdr 1140 PlainJane SheilasBrush JmrSportyMel

3 SHES GOT THE LUCK
8-1 $18750 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (1251-213-197-196  .309) Tr. Shawn Hyatt (270-25-39-34  .214) 2022  1:562H GRvr ft 35 3 4 7   9%    $29,376

Kyle Strejch,Coldwater,ON 2021  2:01 H Lon ft 23 2 2 3   9%    $12,053
White Br m 5, Shadow Play-Undone Hanover-Camluck Breeder: Jim R C & Doreen A Flynn,ON Life  1:562H GRvr    5yo 6 wins    $46,239
Sp22 10GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :272 :564 1:254 1:56 88 8131⁄2 8141⁄4 8111⁄4 8113⁄4 791⁄2 1:574 30 293 282 294 TBorth SHyatt 7765 LarjonLena SaturnV BookieBaby
Ag212  3Clnt 21 gd1 f-nw1500L3cd 4000 m :282 :591 1:301 2:013 74 48 553⁄4 64 523⁄4 23⁄4 2:014 30 302 303 304 TBorth SHyatt 505 KissItBettr ShesGotTheLck DixieStrN
Ag142 10Clnt 24 ft f-nw1500L3cd 4000 m :273 :581 1:273 1:583 8[8 6131⁄4 681⁄4 771⁄2 610 671⁄2 2:00 301 293 291 31 MiHorner SHyatt 1525 GypsyMrlt KissItBttr SomethingRol
Ag22  7GeoD 18 ft f-15000clmcd 7900 m :291 :59 1:273 1:553 77 79 7101⁄2 77 781⁄2 7113⁄4 1:58 31 30 28 29 TBorth SHyatt 870 Furis Sunshineinmypckt WineAndChes
Jy292  4GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :563 1:254 1:563 83 7103⁄4 713 891⁄2 871⁄2 851⁄4 1:573 294 292 282 30 TBorth SHyatt 1365 LarjonLena SaturnV MollyKool
Jy232  8GeoD 28 ft f-15000clmhp 7900 m :27 :572 1:262 1:55 65 681⁄2 681⁄4 663⁄4 55 551⁄4 1:56 283 302 284 281 TraHenry SHyatt 910 AShmOfAmbr Tanzann BlossomOnthebch
Jy202  3GRvr 27 ft f-nw50000l 8800 m :274 :58 1:264 1:562 86 563⁄4 °533⁄4 °541⁄4 653⁄4 77 1:574 291 293 284 301 CKelly SHyatt 1745 SteelDwn CharmboStrm BrydownBetterB
Jy132  1GRvr 19 ft f-nw50000l 8800 m :273 :572 1:27 1:573 65 581⁄2 561⁄2 °64 531⁄2 42 1:58 291 292 291 301 CKelly SHyatt 1090 SeaOfHop BrydownBetterBe SteelyDwn

4 LARJON LENA
2-1 $22500 Ryan P Desroche 155 A White-Grey-Blue (688-51-66-89  .170) Tr. Mark Winacott (132-25-17-13  .293) 2022  1:56 H GRvr ft 21 9 2 2  43%    $29,688

Jemaxpo Racing Stable Llc,Wellington,FL 2021  1:573H GRvr ft 25 4 5 3  16%    $19,587
Green B m 4, State Treasurer-That Day-Camluck Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:56 H GRvr    4yo 15 wins    $53,931
Sp22 10GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :272 :564 1:254 1:56 81 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄2 113⁄4 11 1:56 272 292 29 301 RDesrche MWinactt 375 LarjonLena SaturnV BookieBaby
Ag282  9Clnt 28 ft f-op8500clm 4000 m :29 1:00 1:292 1:584 66 68 °67 °651⁄4 66 671⁄2 2:001 303 304 29 294 RDesrche MWinactt 1160 HappyLooker KissItBetter DixieStarN
Ag192  6GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :562 1:262 1:563 86 671⁄4 67 •431⁄2 541⁄2 741⁄2 1:572 29 284 291 302 NBoyd MWinactt 895 Keepitinperspctive PLOrchid KdRoses
Ag162 10GeoD 23 ft f-15000clmcd 7900 m :271 :56 1:244 1:543 88 56 °543⁄4 78 78 881⁄2 1:561 282 283 292 294 RDesrche MWinactt 2220 PrfctRm Countrcrrnc Keepitnprspctv
Ag52  6GRvr 26 ft f-15000clmcd 7000 m :282 :584 1:271 1:554 7 judges scratch(transportation)     MWinactt MollyKl PremierBettn Countercurrnc
Jy292  4GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :563 1:254 1:563 81 113⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄4 1:563 273 29 291 304 RDesrche MWinactt 565 LarjonLena SaturnV MollyKool
Jy222  5GRvr 28 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :28 :573 1:262 1:562 61 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄2 13⁄4 1:562 28 293 284 30 RDesrche MWinactt 355 LarjonLena DadsPrincess Reaganomics
Jy152  5GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :573 1:263 1:561 76 451⁄4 451⁄4 °531⁄4 423⁄4 641⁄4 1:57 284 294 283 294 RDesrche MWinactt 770 DadsPrincss Reaganomcs Betchulovem

5 KEEPITINPERSPCTIVE
3-1 $18750 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (294-45-40-40  .273) Tr. Paul Megens (70-11-13-11  .312) 2022  1:563H GRvr ft 28 5 5 4  18%    $34,248

Stacey Newman,Cambridge,ON-J J J Stables,Prince George,BC 2021  1:57 H FlmD ft 28 5 3 5  18%    $27,274
Black Br m 5, Bettors Delight-Modern Legacy-Jate Lobell Breeder: Stacey E Newman-Paul W Megens,ON Life  1:563H GRvr    5yo 10 wins    $63,147
Ag282  2GeoD 24 ft f-18000clmcd 10000 m :27 :562 1:242 1:534 61 22 23 36 46 483⁄4 1:553 272 293 283 30 BcRchdsn PMegens 2170 Sunshineinmpckt TownDelnqnt MollKl
Ag192  6GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :562 1:262 1:563 84 111⁄2 1hd 11 11 1hd 1:563 273 284 30 301 BcRchdsn PMegens *230 Keepitinperspctive PLOrchid KdRoses
Ag162 10GeoD 23 ft f-15000clmcd 7900 m :271 :56 1:244 1:543 84 68 66 55 55 331⁄4 1:551 284 282 283 292 BcRchdsn PMegens 1005 PrfctRm Countrcrrnc Keepitnprspctv
Ag52  6GRvr 26 ft f-15000clmcd 7000 m :282 :584 1:271 1:554 75 681⁄4 °56 °431⁄2 551⁄4 55 1:564 30 30 274 29 AHaughn PMegens 630 MollyKl PremierBettn Countercurrnc
Jy292  4GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :563 1:254 1:563 86 8121⁄4 8141⁄2 °781⁄2 53 513⁄4 1:57 30 292 28 293 AHaughn PMegens 1500 LarjonLena SaturnV MollyKool
Jy222  9GRvr 28 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :274 :58 1:261 1:551 76 683⁄4 °441⁄4 °551⁄2 571⁄4 691⁄2 1:57 293 291 282 294 BcRchdsn PMegens 1250 MollyKool CherieAmour KdRoses
Jy152  3GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :283 :582 1:273 1:581 75 57 °43 °43 421⁄2 3nk 1:581 30 29 291 30 BcRchdsn PMegens *125 KdRoses LetsRoar Keepitinperspctive
Jy82  8GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :281 :573 1:264 1:564 64 561⁄4 °56 °1nk 111⁄2 13⁄4 1:564 292 292 28 30 BcRchdsn PMegens 240 Keepitnprspctv PremirBttn CherAmr

6 LETS ROAR  L
9-2 $22500 Tyler Moore 170 A Black-Blue-White (669-94-109-95  .278) Tr. Meg Crone (174-30-34-26  .330) 2022  1:554F GeoD ft 15 2 3 3  13%    $19,805

Hutt Racing Stable,Malvern,PA 2021  1:553F Sar ft 19 2 4 4  11%    $21,967
Yellow B m 4, Shadow Play-Tiger Style-Life Sign Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:553F Sar    3yo 5 wins    $55,256
Ag312  4GRvr 24 ft qua m :283 :581 1:27 1:56 5 231⁄4 213⁄4 241⁄2 29 2123⁄4 1:583 291 292 291 304 TMoore MCrone NB ELGladiator LetsRoar Philthebank
Ag192  6GRvr 23 ft L f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :562 1:262 1:563 8 scratched - vet(sick)     MCrone Keepitinperspctive PLOrchid KdRoses
Jy222  9GRvr 28 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :274 :58 1:261 1:551 7 scratched - vet(sick)     MCrone MollyKool CherieAmour KdRoses
Jy152  3GRvr 23 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :283 :582 1:273 1:581 73 113⁄4 111⁄2 11 11 2hd 1:581 283 294 291 303 AHaughn MCrone 435 KdRoses LetsRoar Keepitinperspctive
Jy52  8GeoD 19 ft f-15000clmcd 6500 m :282 :574 1:264 1:554 71 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 12 1:554 282 292 29 29 AHaughn MCrone *100 LetsRoar RockOnHarriett BMySunshine
Jn282  5GeoD 22 ft f-15000clmcd 6500 m :273 :563 1:251 1:54 97 691⁄2 671⁄2 651⁄2 781⁄2 471⁄4 1:552 292 283 281 291 AHaughn MCrone 600 DdsPrncss ChddrThs Shakeitifyogtt
Jn172  3GRvr 15 ft1 f-15000clmcd 6800 m :28 :574 1:271 1:583 73 453⁄4 451⁄4 453⁄4 451⁄2 523⁄4 1:591 291 293 293 304 AHaughn MCrone 500 Farmerwhosemyddd PLOrchd CherieAmr
Jn102  5GRvr 19 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :274 :58 1:271 1:57 71 213⁄4 213⁄4 321⁄4 421⁄4 413⁄4 1:572 281 301 291 294 AHaughn MCrone *95 StelDwn ShesGtThLck Keepitinprspctv

7 COUNTERCURRENCY  L
6-1 $22500 Brett Macdonald 135 A Bgdy-Wh-Blk (1383-214-209-174  .280) Tr. Richard Moreau (1119-222-183-158  .336) 2022  1:552F GeoD ft 13 1 5 1   8%    $16,716

Michel Baril,Mascouche-Sylvain Descheneaux,Sorel-Tracy,QC 2021  1:541MHaw ft 29 4 7 8  14%    $44,537
Pink B m 4, Sportswriter-Gold Not Silver-No Pan Intended Breeder: Glengate Farms-Ariel Stables,ON Life  1:541MHaw    3yo 5 wins    $61,253
Sp22 10GRvr 23 ft L f-15000clmcd 6800 m :272 :564 1:254 1:56 87 451⁄2 443⁄4 °321⁄2 44 561⁄2 1:571 282 292 282 31 BMacDld RMoreau 430 LarjonLena SaturnV BookieBaby
Ag232  8GeoD 20 ft L f-15000clmcd 7900 m :281 :574 1:261 1:552 51 111⁄2 111⁄2 12 111⁄2 11⁄2 1:552 281 293 282 291 BMacDld RMoreau *25 Countercurrnc DadsPrncss BetteMttlr
Ag162 10GeoD 23 ft L f-15000clmcd 7900 m :271 :56 1:244 1:543 81 311⁄2 211⁄2 °2ns 12 21⁄2 1:543 272 284 283 294 TCullen RMoreau *65 PrfctRm Countrcrrnc Keepitnprspctv
Ag92  7GeoD 18 ft L f-15000clmcd 7900 m :272 :573 1:262 1:543 73 55 55 44 351⁄2 271⁄2 1:56 282 301 283 284 SBardier RMoreau 1045 MollyKl Countercurrnc WineAndChes
Ag52  6GRvr 26 ft L f-15000clmcd 7000 m :282 :584 1:271 1:554 74 45 441⁄2 531⁄2 441⁄4 331⁄2 1:562 292 301 281 283 JRyan RMoreau 2005 MollyKl PremierBettn Countercurrnc
Jy272  4GRvr 23 ft qua m :30 1:002 1:293 1:583 3 12 12 131⁄4 11⁄2 211⁄4 1:584 30 302 291 291 BMacDld RMoreau NB BettrCtchGrl Countercrrnc SttOfMnd
Mr52  6FlmD 2 ft L f-8500clmhp 7100 m :291 :583 1:281 1:584 4 scratched - vet(sick)     RMoreau Askmysecrtr WoodmereWldstl Flysntnn
Fb262  3FlmD -4 gd1 L f-9500clmhp 7100 m :273 :581 1:274 1:584 64 35 °211⁄2 °11⁄4 11⁄4 413⁄4 1:591 283 294 292 312 TraHenry RMoreau 225 BlssmOnthbch Askmscrtr WoodmrWldstl

8 SATURN V  L
4-1 $22500 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (1379-222-229-196  .300) Tr. Matt Dupuis (138-21-20-23  .288) 2022  1:584H GRvr ft 28 6 6 3  21%    $42,079

Samuel Mulholland,Odessa,ON 2021  1:571F RC ft 7 1 2 2  14%     $7,006
Gray B m 4, Sunshine Beach-Abs To Envy-Mach Three Breeder: Bay Street Bulls Lp,ON Life  1:571F RC    3yo 7 wins    $49,085
Sp22 10GRvr 23 ft L f-15000clmcd 6800 m :272 :564 1:254 1:56 83 211⁄2 213⁄4 211⁄2 213⁄4 21 1:561 273 293 284 301 TraHenry MDupuis 840 LarjonLena SaturnV BookieBaby
Ag192  6GRvr 23 ft L f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :562 1:262 1:563 87 79 783⁄4 86 76 641⁄2 1:572 292 284 292 294 MDupuis MDupuis 3700 Keepitinperspctive PLOrchid KdRoses
Ag52  6GRvr 26 ft L f-15000clmcd 7000 m :282 :584 1:271 1:554 76 793⁄4 781⁄2 °661⁄4 773⁄4 763⁄4 1:571 302 30 28 284 TraHenry MDupuis 3020 MollyKl PremierBettn Countercurrnc
Jy292  4GRvr 23 ft L f-15000clmcd 6800 m :273 :563 1:254 1:563 8[9 213⁄4 211⁄2 321⁄4 311⁄2 211⁄4 1:564 28 284 292 303 TraHenry MDupuis 4795 LarjonLena SaturnV MollyKool
Jy152  3GRvr 23 ft L f-15000clmcd 6800 m :283 :582 1:273 1:581 76 69 65 76 76 741⁄2 1:59 302 29 292 301 RDesrche MDupuis 2045 KdRoses LetsRoar Keepitinperspctive
Jy82  7GRvr 20 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :58 1:273 1:584 92 °21 111⁄2 111⁄2 11 1nk 1:584 282 293 293 311 TraHenry MDupuis 175 SaturnV LarjonLena Betchuloveme
Jy12 10GRvr 22 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :273 :564 1:26 1:564 81 213⁄4 213⁄4 °21 11 23⁄4 1:57 28 291 29 304 TraHenry MDupuis 270 RaveReview SaturnV LarjonLena
Jn242  3GRvr 25 ft L f-15000clmcd 6000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:563 87 681⁄4 661⁄4 °753⁄4 771⁄2 661⁄2 1:574 29 29 29 304 TraHenry MDupuis 3205 Betchuloveme Reaganomics LarjonLena



8 TROT
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  2-3-5-1

PROSPECT SERIES - 2nd DIVISION
PURSE: $7,000.                                PROSPECT SERIES - 3 YEAR OLD COLT TROT 
LEG #5(STARTING FEE $100.) 

LATE DOUBLE (Races 8 & 9)
EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 JOHNNY BUCKSHOT
4-1 Garrett Rooney 150 A Red-White-Black (728-147-125-101  .343) Tr. Ian Hyatt (46-4-5-6  .190) 2022  2:00 F Sar ft 13 2 2 1  15%    $14,666

Brad Wilson,Camlachie,ON 2021  0 0 0 0        $00
Red B g 3, Il Sogno Dream-Third Avenue-Ken Warkentin Breeder: Brad Wilson,ON Life  2:00 F Sar    3yo 2 wins    $14,666
Ag262  1Wbsb 20 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :272 :564 1:253 1:533 99 610 69 6x7 719 7361⁄4 2:004 292 291 282 334 SYoung IHyatt 8460 RedOvrbch AnglsExprss MapleLeafBnd
Ag222  8Wbsb 20 gd1 0nss-rs 22600 m :281 NR NR NR 7 4101⁄2   no contest    301 SYoung IHyatt RE
Ag122  1Wbsb 23 ft OnSS-rs 22600 m :272 :563 1:262 1:55 92 813 7131⁄4 57 58 471⁄2 1:562 30 291 283 283 ASorrie IHyatt 8370 RenegadeGypsy SeaCan MrFritter
Ag62  8Sar 30 gd1 nw25000lcd 5000 m :29 :591 1:283 1:59 75 581⁄4 563⁄4 °433⁄4 33 23⁄4 1:591 303 30 284 294 GRooney IHyatt 495 StrmntTm JohnnBcksht RoadToRedmptn
Jy92  5Sar 18 ft1 nw20000lcd 6000 m :311 1:024 1:322 2:021 84 45 56 681⁄2 7141⁄4 7181⁄4 2:054 321 314 30 314 JCoke IHyatt 570 Louis RoadToRedemption LunaSeelster
Jn292  7GRvr 20 ft nw15000lcd 7200 m :292 1:002 1:302 2:003 77 441⁄2 °23⁄4 °21 561⁄2 6101⁄2 2:023 301 302 30 32 ASorrie IHyatt 460 ComeHomeForLife ArchRuler YetiSetGo
Jn212  6Wbsb 28 ft nw2r28000lcd 18000 m :281 :581 1:273 1:554 98 °915 812 °993⁄4 8121⁄2 811 1:58 311 292 29 282 ASorrie IHyatt 4375 SimcoeSelstr HeavnsPc ShesBeerLeag
Jn142  6Wbsb 22 ft nw2r24000lcd 18000 m :29 :581 1:27 1:553 76 341⁄4 331⁄4 331⁄4 32 421⁄4 1:56 294 29 284 282 ASorrie IHyatt 2210 ThreeFingerPr SirBallykl Pocahnts
Jn32 10GRvr 20 ft Prospect 7400 m :284 1:002 1:303 2:014 81 451⁄2 55 °653⁄4 44 23 2:022 294 313 302 303 GRooney IHyatt 185 SirBallykel JohnnyBucksht Bucktobr
My282  2Sar 17 ft nw12000lcd 4800 m :282 :582 1:29 2:00 75 331⁄2 331⁄2 15 19 113 2:00 29 30 30 31 GRooney IHyatt *45 JohnnyBcksht NorthernIrnmn MayDfrd
My202  7Lon 24 ft CityLondon 8000 m :292 1:002 1:29 1:583 8[8 68 681⁄2 •661⁄2 6111⁄4 473⁄4 2:001 31 31 281 30 GRooney IHyatt 1855 MssAttck MapleLeafBnd ComeHomeForLf
My132  8Lon 24 ft CityLondon 8000 m :29 1:001 1:294 1:59 73 46 °44 °21 313⁄4 431⁄2 1:593 301 304 29 293 GRooney IHyatt 265 ThChmpChmp Livingonthrl CrookedDlr

2 IMA STANDUP GUY ‡   L
7-5 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (1379-222-229-196  .300) Tr. Blake MacIntosh (339-46-50-50  .266) 2022  1:563F GeoD ft 18 2 1 3  11%    $25,691

Hutt Racing Stable,Malvern,PA-Blake MacIntosh,St. George,ON 2021  14 0 3 2   0%    $23,845
Blue Blk g 3, Archangel-Sierra Fortune-Sierra Kosmos Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:563F GeoD    3yo 2 wins    $49,536
Ag282 11GeoD 24 ft ‡ L nw2r15000lcd 10500 m :283 :58 1:263 1:563 85 541⁄2 °55 °211⁄2 2hd 113⁄4 1:563 292 293 274 294 TraHenry BMacItsh *25 ImaStandpG MichelleHnvr SlfImprtnt
Ag212  3GeoD 20 ft ‡ L Prospect 7100 m :29 :582 1:271 1:561 63 34 331⁄2 °21 211⁄2 25 1:571 294 291 282 294 SFilion BMacItsh 140 PromiseForLif ImaStandupGu ArchRulr
Ag122  9Wbsb 23 ft ‡ L OnSS-rs 22600 m :281 :574 1:262 1:551 81 7103⁄4 681⁄2 651⁄2 65 45 1:561 302 29 28 284 SFilion BMacItsh 3535 FeelTheForc DrinksAtHom ResoluteBa
Ag62  5GeoD 28 ft ‡ L nw1500L3cd 7000 m :282 :582 1:27 1:561 98 °431⁄2 551⁄2 °55 351⁄2 34 1:57 29 302 283 29 TraHenry BMacItsh 1030 TtConw Sonofamillionar ImaStandupG
Jy282 10Wbsb 26 ft ‡ L nw2r20000lcd 18000 m :274 :57 1:254 1:534 91 813 9121⁄4 °993⁄4 9101⁄2 9141⁄4 1:563 302 29 282 284 DMcNair BMacItsh 1485 GracAndFvr Ilbeneednsttchs PnclsDwn
Jy232  6Hnvr 26 ft ‡ DreamOfGlory 7500 m :292 1:012 1:311 2:003 74 593⁄4 °541⁄4 °531⁄4 431⁄4 571⁄2 2:02 312 304 293 301 TraHenry BMacItsh 2950 SeaCan RenegadeGypsy TheChampChamp
Jy192  4Wbsb 29 ft ‡ L nw2r22500lcd 18000 m :281 :574 1:262 1:551 107ex   pulled up be     dnf DMcNair BMacItsh 350 Illusional ResoluteBay RadioLab
Jy142  6Wbsb 22 ft ‡ L nw2r27000lcd 18000 m :283 :581 1:263 1:551 88 6101⁄4 6101⁄2 °67 661⁄2 331⁄2 1:554 303 293 274 274 JMacDld BMacItsh 1745 FeelTheForce PPE ImaStandupGuy
Jn302  8Wbsb 25 ft ‡ nw2r20000lcd 18000 m :273 :572 1:261 1:542 93 57 °55 °313⁄4 36 8123⁄4 1:57 29 292 281 302 DMcNair BMacItsh 2720 DrnksAtHm Ilbeneednsttchs Pochnts
Jn162  7Wbsb 25 ft ‡ nw2r30000lcd 18000 m :283 :58 1:272 1:56 83 7121⁄2 °793⁄4 °541⁄2 551⁄2 771⁄4 1:572 31 29 281 291 DMcNair BMacItsh 8880 EvilGuy RenegadeGypsy StormontMolly
Jn92  3Wbsb 18 ft ‡ nw2r20000lcd 18000 m :30 :592 1:283 1:564 63x 6101⁄2 612 °68 561⁄2 481⁄2 1:582 32 294 282 281 DMcNair BMacItsh 920 BlueBayouD EvilG Ilbeneedinsttchs
Jn32  2GRvr 20 ft ‡ OnSS-rs 21800 m :283 :592 1:291 1:581 75 591⁄2 551⁄2 °553⁄4 473⁄4 3dh61⁄4 1:592 302 30 30 29 TraHenry BMacItsh 4040 MarvnHglr Fireinsidemvns ArmstedCl

3 MY HOLY MOLEY
2-1 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (1251-213-197-196  .309) Tr. Connie Chisholm (23-5-7-4  .444) 2022  2:001F GeoD ft 9 2 2 2  22%    $11,006

Connie & David Chisholm,Brighton,ON 2021  4 0 0 0   0%     $1,105
White B c 3, Royalty For Life-Cassadaga-Tagliabue Breeder: Connie L & David R Chisholm,ON Life  2:001F GeoD    3yo 2 wins    $12,111
Ag282  8GeoD 24 ft Prospect 7100 m :281 :581 1:271 1:564 63 441⁄2 45 °2hd 1hd 3nk 1:564 29 301 28 293 TBorth CChshlm 525 StonebridgeZs TheChmpChmp MyHolyMol
Ag132  8KD 24 ft nw3500L3cd 5500 m :284 :584 1:282 1:574 84 78 °443⁄4 °32 33 211⁄2 1:58 302 292 29 291 TBorth CChshlm 2340 IGotTheLks MyHolyMol ExplosiveMotn
Ag72  9GeoD 28 ft nw2r15000lcd 9500 m :283 :572 1:272 1:561 8 judges scratch(weather)     CChshlm HersheSlstr MichellHnvr ShesBeerLg
Jy302  2KD 24 ft Prospect 7000 m :303 1:004 1:314 2:01 55 561⁄2 583⁄4 °31 431⁄4 453⁄4 2:021 314 304 292 301 MHarvey CChshlm 555 StormontLesli SirBallykel ArchRulr
Jy232  4KD 29 ft nw1r5000lcd 5000 m :302 :594 1:311 2:013 97 813 °793⁄4 °761⁄2 x820 8281⁄4 2:071 33 284 303 344 MHarvey CChshlm 230 CouriousJn HenieHanvr StormontLesl
Jn252  3KD 24 ft nw3500L3cd 5500 m :291 :581 1:283 1:583 53 561⁄4 561⁄2 56 551⁄4 341⁄2 1:592 302 29 302 293 MHarvey CChshlm 490 PCJustaDrm BettinaHanvr MyHolyMol
Jn192  6GeoD 14 ft nw1r5000lcd 6500 m :293 1:01 1:302 2:001 75 561⁄2 °56 °21 21⁄2 1nk 2:001 304 312 282 293 BMacDld CChshlm *60 MyHolyMoley Jara TymalNightshade
Jn122  6GeoD 17 ft nw1r5000lcd 6500 m :292 :591 1:291 1:593 94 561⁄2 59 581⁄2 531⁄4 231⁄4 2:001 303 302 294 292 BMacDld CChshlm 360 Bucktober MyHolyMoley HerGraceK
Jn42  5KD 16 ft1 nw1r5000lcd 4600 m :282 1:002 1:31 2:024 63 49 461⁄2 443⁄4 441⁄4 1hd 2:024 301 312 302 304 MHarvey CChshlm 195 MyHolyMole AllRWishs OutOnAMissin
My282  6KD 21 ft nw1r5000lcd 4800 m :294 :594 1:303 2:004 9[9 561⁄2 512 561⁄2 541⁄2 453⁄4 2:02 31 311 293 301 MHarvey CChshlm 1580 DusktodawnHnvr BlckBmbr OutOnAMssn
My212  4KD 25 ft qua m :282 :594 1:302 2:023 4 48 411 541⁄4 531⁄2 43 2:031 30 32 291 32 MHarvey CChshlm NB CarwinsLckLn RPrecisPrl OtOnAMssn
Nv71  1FlmD 10 ft ‡ 2y-nw1r5000l 7400 m :302 1:03 1:341 2:033 75x 7111⁄2 710 761⁄2 671⁄2 79 2:052 323 322 302 30 RShephrd CChshlm 545 Elisabetta HaloItsHeaven LulusKing

4 WANIA  L
8-1 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (632-104-94-70  .284) Tr. Blair Burgess (113-13-12-14  .215) 2022  17 0 1 6   0%     $9,370

Karin Olsson Burgess,Campbellville-David Anderson,St Thomas-Stirling Fisher,Waterloo,ON 2021  3 0 1 0   0%     $1,625
Green B g 3, Wheeling N Dealin-Miss Everything-Yankee Glide Breeder: Determination,QC Life     $10,995
Ag292  6GRvr 25 ft L nw5000lcd 6500 m :302 1:014 1:313 2:012 92 211⁄2 22 24 361⁄4 311 2:033 303 313 301 311 BBurgess BBrgess 740 Doncorleone SkyleeDream Wania
Ag192  8GRvr 23 ft L nw5000lcd 6500 m :292 1:00 1:304 2:01 75 15 14 21⁄2 323⁄4 251⁄2 2:02 292 303 304 311 BBurgess BBrgess 785 Doncorleone Wania IrishCharm
Jy302  2KD 24 ft Prospect 7000 m :303 1:004 1:314 2:01 52 331⁄4 351⁄4 53 551⁄4 581⁄4 2:023 311 303 303 301 NBoyd BBrgess 920 StormontLesli SirBallykel ArchRulr
Jy212  8Wbsb 27 ft nw1r7000lcd 17000 m :272 :563 1:27 1:562 105 8133⁄4 8121⁄4 791⁄2 711 7201⁄2 2:002 301 284 294 313 PaHudon BBrgess 8815 InnAtRdnth HandsomeSebstn LovlEch
Jy52  2Wbsb 22 sy3 qua m :303 1:003 1:303 1:594 5 34 333⁄4 341⁄4 38 514 2:023 312 30 30 311 BBurgess BBrgess NB SilverDiamond Jara FreeSpins
Jn262  6GeoD 25 ft nw1r5000lcd 7500 m :301 1:003 1:30 1:592 61 111⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 313⁄4 34 2:001 301 303 292 30 TBorth BBrgess 1025 ClevelandMoneyka Arqana Wania
Jn172  7GRvr 15 ft1 nw5000lcd 6500 m :304 1:031 1:34 2:041 65 46 451⁄4 °323⁄4 211⁄4 32 2:043 32 321 302 30 TBorth BBrgess 1195 KickinYourMass LaBromontoise Wania
Jn122  6GeoD 17 ft nw1r5000lcd 6500 m :292 :591 1:291 1:593 96 211⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 42 541⁄2 2:002 293 294 30 31 PhHudon BBrgess 5545 Bucktober MyHolyMoley HerGraceK
Jn32 10GRvr 20 ft Prospect 7400 m :284 1:002 1:303 2:014 85 7101⁄4 771⁄4 8111⁄4 8161⁄2 8213⁄4 2:061 304 31 31 332 BBurgess BBrgess 5085 SirBallykel JohnnyBucksht Bucktobr
My262  1FlmD 20 ft Prospect 7300 m :304 1:02 1:314 2:021 73 113⁄4 111⁄2 11⁄4 211⁄2 423⁄4 2:024 304 311 294 31 TBorth BBrgess 1810 SirBallykel ArchRulr SerenadeStret
My152  8FlmD 24 ft nw1r5000lcd 7400 m :293 :592 1:291 1:591 94 32 22 221⁄2 333⁄4 351⁄2 2:001 30 294 294 303 TBorth BBrgess 3470 Angelwithattitd AngiesValentn Wan
My62  8Lon 11 ft nw1r5000lcd 7500 m :30 1:003 1:313 2:011 77 7101⁄4 7111⁄4 710 7143⁄4 6213⁄4 2:053 32 304 304 32 ACarroll BBrgess 6320 Bucktober KickinYourMass DukeDeo

5 AMERICAN BLIZZ K ‡ 
3-1 Alvin Hamilton 168 A Yellow-Black-White (11-5-3-1  .636) Tr. Alvin Hamilton (18-6-4-3  .512) 2022  1:582F GeoD ft 10 2 2 2  20%    $14,120

Alvin Hamilton,Flesherton-Jeff Waugh,Chatsworth,ON 2021  5 0 1 0   0%     $2,475
Black Br c 3, Angus Hall-Americansnowqueenk-American Winner Breeder: Robert J Key,PA Life  1:582F GeoD    3yo 2 wins    $16,595
Sp12  1Wbsb 19 ft ‡ nw1r7200lcd 17000 m :281 :584 1:282 1:581 75 461⁄2 543⁄4 °43 543⁄4 24 1:59 292 302 291 30 AHamiltonAHamiltn 1185 SeekingSalvtn AmercnBlzzK LadyMontg
Ag282  1Clnt 28 ft ‡ nw2500L3cd 4400 m :292 1:011 1:322 2:032 72 583⁄4 °441⁄2 2nk 1ns 11⁄2 2:032 311 304 302 31 AHamiltonAHamiltn 320 AmercnBlzzK NorthernTlwnd LunaSlstr
Ag212  3GeoD 20 ft ‡ Prospect 7100 m :29 :582 1:271 1:561 61 x617 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 322 BMcClure AHamiltn 655 PromiseForLif ImaStandupGu ArchRulr
Ag122  5Wbsb 23 ft ‡ OnSS-rs 23000 m :264 :573 1:261 1:544 108 10111⁄2 10101⁄2 1091⁄2 10141⁄2 9153⁄4 1:58 29 303 282 30 TJones AHamiltn 5935 StarPowrHnvr RdOvrbch KpprWhprSnpr
Jy312  8GeoD 25 ft ‡ nw2r15900lcd 8500 m :284 :584 1:271 1:571 87 8121⁄4 812 7101⁄2 610 791⁄2 1:59 311 30 28 294 TJones AHamiltn 1255 ArchAdm MahoneSelstr MichelleHanvr
Jy172  7GeoD 25 ft ‡ nw1r5000lcd 7500 m :28 :59 1:284 1:582 85 441⁄2 441⁄2 °421⁄4 21⁄4 133⁄4 1:582 284 31 292 291 BMcClure AHamiltn 155 AmericnBlzzK BlackBmbr JulaMariantt
Jn262  5GeoD 25 ft ‡ PopUp 20000 m :281 :581 1:271 1:563 91 891⁄2 871⁄2 57 x715 7dis 30 293 29 SByron AHamiltn 825 KingKactus ArchAdam MagicalMajor
Jn192  3GeoD 14 ft ‡ PopUp 8000 m :284 :581 1:283 1:591 66 34 331⁄2 42 211⁄2 21 1:592 293 291 301 302 BMcClure AHamiltn 610 MagicalMajr AmericanBlzzK RJHookr
Jn122  3GeoD 17 ft ‡ PopUp 8000 m :294 1:001 1:311 2:001 75 33 33 54 531⁄2 321⁄4 2:003 302 302 311 283 BMcClure AHamiltn 500 RoyalLef MagicalMajr AmericanBlzzK
Jn52  6GeoD 18 ft ‡ PopUp 8000 m :292 1:00 1:291 1:584 65 510 591⁄2 5101⁄2 581⁄2 351⁄2 1:594 312 302 292 283 BMcClure AHamiltn 770 RoyalLeaf LaughNow AmericanBlizzK
My282  2Hnvr 16 ft2 ‡ qua m :313 1:044 1:35 2:052 1 37 113⁄4 21⁄2 23 333⁄4 2:061 33 314 301 311 AHamiltonAHamiltn NB Arcanum RJHooker AmericanBlizzK
Ap222  6Wbsb 8 ft qua m :293 1:01 1:303 1:574 x1x 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis JMacDld AHamiltn NB DrinksAtHom BarroomBrawlBos SirNc



9 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-22

 WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  3-2-1-5

PURSE: $5,000.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - CLAIMING $7000. 
(W-ALL)A.E. N/W OF A RACE IN 2022 (DRAW OUTSIDE) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPER HI 5

1 MYSTIC MESSENGER  L
3-1 $7000 Jonathan Hahn 136   Red-White-Black (200-9-10-25  .114) Tr. Bruce Goit (129-33-13-26  .378) 2022  1:582H FlmD ft 15 1 2 3   7%     $8,288

Bruce Goit,Caistor Centre,ON 2021  1:57 H GRvr ft 17 3 3 1  18%    $13,473
Red Br g 11, Camystic-Ella Quinn-As Promised Breeder: Earla L & Vernon P Sifert-Joyce Prescott,AB Life  1:553E Cnd    6yo 20 wins   $107,524
Sp42  4FlmD 16 ft L 7000clmcd 4600 m :284 :591 1:281 1:572 95 68 66 °631⁄4 55 553⁄4 1:583 302 30 282 294 JHahn BGoit 1260 AmericanSnipr RymarChmp ShippenOt
Ag272  9Sar 24 ft L 7000clmcd 4000 m :281 :58 1:27 1:57 53 313⁄4 33 411⁄2 213⁄4 33⁄4 1:571 283 30 283 30 JHahn BGoit 640 RBazngg CasinoClssc MysticMessngr
Ag62  4Sar 30 gd1 L 7000clm 4000 m :273 :58 1:263 1:554 7 scratched - vet(lame)     BGoit YoungDrunkPunk CoolRock CalHanover
Jy302 11Sar 25 ft L 7000clm 4000 m :273 :57 1:263 1:574 71 323⁄4 331⁄4 321⁄4 21⁄2 31 1:58 281 292 292 31 JHahn BGoit 1000 BarrsShlb TomittaBam MysticMssngr
Jy232  6Sar 28 ft L op8500clm 4000 m :27 :562 1:244 1:544 97 691⁄4 69 611 7151⁄2 7183⁄4 1:583 284 292 284 313 JHahn BGoit 3080 Dashiki PhoneIn LuckslstBluegrass
Jn202  9GRvr 18 ft 7000clm 5000 m :282 :581 1:271 1:57 66 683⁄4 6101⁄2 67 681⁄4 671⁄4 1:582 301 30 282 294 SCoulter MSumner 1185 LivinOnDrm OnCruisCntrl TomittaBam
My312  3Lon 27 ft 7000clm 5600 m :28 :584 1:273 1:564 72 111⁄2 111⁄2 23⁄4 333⁄4 461⁄2 1:58 28 304 29 301 SCoulter MSumner *130 RyeNClyne BarrysShelby MackTheKnife
My252  5Lon 19 ft 7000clmcd 5600 m :28 :571 1:261 1:573 82 111⁄2 211⁄4 213⁄4 213⁄4 31 1:574 28 292 291 311 SCoulter MSumner 1735 EasyFlyr BarrysShelb MysticMessengr

2 CAL HANOVER
5-2 $7000 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (632-104-94-70  .284) Tr. Michael Stamp (38-7-8-8  .371) 2022  1:56 H FlmD ft 28 6 4 5  21%    $23,147

Michael Stamp-Janet Larcombe,Clinton,ON 2021  1:553H FlmD ft 29 2 6 6   7%    $20,282
Blue B g 6, Sportswriter-Calgary Hanover-Western Ideal Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA Life  1:553H FlmD    5yo 18 wins    $77,806
Sp42  3Clnt 20 sy2 op8500clm 4500 m :291 :593 1:29 1:582 8[8 710 761⁄4 •78 5111⁄2 5143⁄4 2:012 311 293 294 304 DMcNair MStamp 480 TaylorsCredt MoBettr MiramichiDavd
Ag272  4Sar 24 ft C7000clmcd 3500 m :283 :571 1:263 1:564 76 °211⁄2 °1ns 113⁄4 111⁄2 141⁄4 1:564 284 282 292 301 DClemnts BGoit *25 CalHanovr ABitABilli ALaModeSeelstr
Ag202  9Hnvr 26 ft 8500clmcd 4000 m :284 :591 1:282 1:582 63 333⁄4 °32 °313⁄4 431⁄2 43 1:59 293 30 291 301 BMcClure BGoit *80 DocFanell RoyalShp WoodmereRollnpp
Ag132  8Sar 21 ft op8500clm 4400 m :281 :574 1:261 1:553 99 °45 991⁄4 °881⁄4 86 651⁄4 1:563 291 302 281 284 RDesrche BGoit 2125 HomeyJoe TuukkaRasp ComeOnBarney
Ag62  4Sar 30 gd1 C7000clm 4000 m :273 :58 1:263 1:554 71 331⁄2 433⁄4 °543⁄4 561⁄2 383⁄4 1:573 281 303 284 30 DRanknJr DVleemg 700 YoungDrunkPunk CoolRock CalHanover
Ag12  2Dres 26 ft1 op8500clm 4700 m :291 :591 1:282 1:582 85 712 7121⁄2 891⁄2 88 8101⁄2 2:002 313 30 283 301 TraHenry DVleemg 4040 PhoneIn KennyJoe BackstreetLawyer
Jy242  1Dres 28 ft1 op8500clm 4200 m :283 :593 1:29 1:573 76 6123⁄4 °563⁄4 °69 7121⁄4 7141⁄2 2:002 311 294 294 293 PShaw DVleemg 1795 PrestigeSeelster GoMud UberHanover
Jy162  9Sar 25 ft C7000clm 3800 m :271 :572 1:27 1:571 63 213⁄4 213⁄4 32 321⁄4 1hd 1:571 273 301 293 294 DRankin MCarther 1005 CalHanover PhoneIn BarrysShelby

3 FUZZYWUZZYWASABEAR
2-1 $7000 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (818-126-113-157  .294) Tr. Courtney Bishop (125-15-13-19  .228) 2022  1:59 H Hnvr ft 22 2 4 3   9%    $15,528

Courtney Bishop,Guelph,ON 2021  1:542F FrD ft 14 4 3 2  29%    $14,724
White B h 9, Red Star Senator-Clover Camtankeros-Just Camelot Breeder: Dr James & Ross J Findlay,BC Life  1:542F FrD    8yo 25 wins   $100,681
Sp22  9GRvr 23 ft 7000clmcd 5000 m :281 :583 1:281 1:58 63 331⁄2 33 321⁄4 311⁄2 23⁄4 1:581 284 302 292 293 SCoulter CBishop 445 JetstChrmr Fuzzywuzzywasbr RyNCln
Ag272  8Hnvr 24 ft 7000clm 3800 m :274 :573 1:271 1:59 7[8 512 593⁄4 °5103⁄4 481⁄4 791⁄2 2:004 301 292 294 312 JJamiesn CBishop 650 MayToFor PodiumSeelster DerbyDylan
Ag62  2Hnvr 31 ft 7000clm 3800 m :283 1:00 1:293 1:592 77 213⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 23 2:00 29 311 293 301 JDrury CBishop 420 PodimSlstr Fuzzywuzzywsbr JoeyDelcs
Jy292  8GRvr 23 ft 7000clm 5000 m :28 :584 1:274 1:582 71 331⁄4 433⁄4 313⁄4 311⁄2 31⁄2 1:582 283 31 283 301 AHaughn CBishop 635 HerculJM MistrX Fuzzywuzzywasaber
Jy222  6GRvr 28 ft 7000clm 5000 m :274 :58 1:271 1:58 93 33 331⁄2 331⁄4 321⁄2 41 1:581 282 301 291 302 SCoulter CBishop 2155 EvasiveCardShark MisterX HerculeJM
Jy22  1Hnvr 25 ft 7000clmcd 3800 m :281 :59 1:282 1:593 74 12 11⁄2 11⁄2 2ns 691⁄4 2:012 281 304 292 33 JRyan CBishop 315 CoinFlip ShippenOut PrinceAdiran
Jn252  4Hnvr 31 ft1 7000clmcd 3800 m :291 1:002 1:293 2:001 63 331⁄4 °33 °21 21 521⁄2 2:003 294 311 284 304 JRyan CBishop *90 PrincAdrn MachArtInMtn JacksonKlln
Jn112  9Hnvr 23 ft1 7000clmcd 3800 m :29 :594 1:284 1:59 54 113⁄4 113⁄4 111⁄2 113⁄4 113⁄4 1:59 29 304 29 301 JRyan CBishop 265 Fuzzywuzzywasbr PrincAdrn DerbDln

4 SOUTHWIND GRIZZLY
8-1 $7000 Clayton Graham 190 A Orange-Black-White (18-0-0-4  .074) Tr. Clayton Graham (18-0-0-4  .074) 2022  18 0 0 4   0%     $4,011

Clayton & Judith & Rosalie Graham,Stayner,ON 2021  20 0 1 2   0%     $3,288
Green B g 7, Sportswriter-Gianna Hanover-Dragon Again Breeder: Southwind Farms Llc,NJ Life Q1:551MM    2yo 3 wins    $46,641
Sp42  4FlmD 16 ft 7000clmcd 4600 m :284 :591 1:281 1:572 96 8111⁄2 910 87 88 891⁄4 1:591 31 301 282 293 CGraham CGraham 3960 AmericanSnipr RymarChmp ShippenOt
Ag302 10GeoD 19 gd1 7000clmcd 6400 m :284 :582 1:271 1:563 87 79 °78 °791⁄2 791⁄2 7161⁄2 1:594 303 292 29 304 CGraham CGraham 3900 CindysPartB Redwhitendbts PrincAdrn
Ag272  8Hnvr 24 ft 7000clm 3800 m :274 :573 1:271 1:59 71 493⁄4 48 4103⁄4 583⁄4 58 2:003 294 292 301 311 CGraham CGraham 3310 MayToFor PodiumSeelster DerbyDylan
Ag142  9GeoD 22 ft 7000clmcd 5400 m :273 :571 1:26 1:553 87 891⁄2 8101⁄2 87 871⁄2 873⁄4 1:571 292 294 281 294 CGraham CGraham 3550 JetsetCharmr SirGalahd JulioLauxmnt
Ag72  8GeoD 28 ft 7000clmcd 5400 m :281 :581 1:28 1:574 73 33 33 °421⁄2 431⁄2 531⁄2 1:582 284 30 293 30 CGraham CGraham 2905 MchArtInMtn JtstChrmr ShadowMeThmn
Jy312  5GeoD 25 ft 7000clmcd 4400 m :264 :561 1:252 1:56 85 441⁄2 431⁄2 531⁄2 631⁄4 523⁄4 1:563 273 291 291 303 CGraham CGraham 2625 DaliOnUp MilitarySecret SirGalahad
Jy232  3Hnvr 26 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :274 :582 1:274 1:58 61 23 213⁄4 321⁄2 46 612 2:002 282 302 292 321 CGraham CGraham 1215 MachJacobs ModernWriter DarkMoves
Jy172 11GeoD 25 ft 15000clmcd 6500 m :28 :581 1:262 1:55 73 33 33 451⁄2 37 391⁄2 1:564 283 301 283 292 CGraham CGraham 3550 AlvnBrckrck NblIntntns SthwndGrzzl

5 MISTER X  L
4-1 $7000 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (1251-213-197-196  .309) Tr. Shawn Hyatt (270-25-39-34  .214) 2022  1:57 H GRvr ft 31 7 6 7  23%    $32,052

Kyle Strejch,Coldwater,ON 2021  1:57 H Clnt ft 28 7 8 4  25%    $31,376
Black B g 11, Mister Big-Maddam Luck-Northern Luck Breeder: Craig I Turner-Mhairi Kersel,ON Life  1:524F GeoD    4yo 60 wins   $313,157
Sp42  3Clnt 20 sy2 op8500clm 4500 m :291 :593 1:29 1:582 82 12 11 321⁄2 410 617 2:014 291 302 294 322 JJamiesn SHyatt 365 TaylorsCredt MoBettr MiramichiDavd
Ag282  5Leam 27 ft1 L op8500clm 4400 m :283 :584 1:283 1:584 7[7 °54 °42 °411⁄2 21 21 1:59 292 294 293 301 NDay SHyatt 620 BrotherAidan MisterX SlickNSporty
Ag222  3Wbsb 20 gd1 L 8500clmhp 9000 m :281 :563 1:26 1:553 96 111⁄2 331⁄4 °541⁄4 451⁄2 59 1:572 281 29 293 303 JJamiesn SHyatt 915 MachArtInMotin BarrysShelb CoolRck
Ag122  2GRvr 22 ft L 7000clm 6000 m :28 :574 1:27 1:57 61 111⁄2 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄4 11⁄2 1:57 28 294 291 30 NDay SHyatt *75 MisterX MayToFor MikesPowerhouse
Ag72  4Clnt 29 ft 7000clm 3800 m :283 :584 1:29 1:592 85 111⁄2 113⁄4 113⁄4 1ns 331⁄2 2:00 283 301 301 31 TBorth SHyatt 190 CoinFlip KeystoneTaz MisterX
Jy292  8GRvr 23 ft L 7000clm 5000 m :28 :584 1:274 1:582 73 113⁄4 113⁄4 1hd 2hd 2hd 1:582 28 304 29 303 TBorth SHyatt 355 HerculJM MistrX Fuzzywuzzywasaber
Jy222  6GRvr 28 ft L 7000clm 5000 m :274 :58 1:271 1:58 92 211⁄2 12 111⁄2 11 2hd 1:58 28 30 291 304 TBorth SHyatt 255 EvasiveCardShark MisterX HerculeJM
Jy152  9GRvr 23 ft L 7000clm 5000 m :274 :574 1:27 1:57 54 441⁄2 °423⁄4 •321⁄2 313⁄4 321⁄2 1:572 283 294 29 30 TBorth SHyatt 300 ShippenOut HerculeJM MisterX

6 DUSTY LANE MORGAN
10-1 $8750 Brett Macdonald 135 A Bgdy-Wh-Blk (1383-214-209-174  .280) Tr. Tom Genoe (37-1-4-4  .123) 2022  1:584H FlmD ft 6 1 0 0  17%     $3,640

Tom Genoe,Orangeville,ON 2021  1:584H Invr ft 18 1 3 5   6%    $10,119
Yellow B g 4, Ameripan Gigolo-Briannas Attitude-Apaches Fame Breeder: Dianne M Gass,PE Life  1:584H Invr    3yo 3 wins    $22,025
Ag302  8GeoD 19 gd1 15000clmcd 8500 m :284 :574 1:27 1:562 62 211⁄2 211⁄2 321⁄2 35 48 1:58 29 29 292 303 BMacDld TGenoe 2620 HesReallyKn Belchck LateNightDelr
Ag232  7GeoD 20 ft 15000clmcd 7500 m :273 :581 1:28 1:571 77 561⁄2 56 531⁄2 65 693⁄4 1:591 284 303 291 303 SByron TGenoe 4540 Belechck BombayBobb LateNightDealr
Ag162  2GeoD 23 ft 15000clmcd 7500 m :271 :572 1:262 1:553 62 1ns 211⁄2 313⁄4 45 5131⁄4 1:581 271 302 291 312 NBoyd TGenoe 805 HellMrP LateNightDealr Philthebnk
Ag102  3GRvr 25 ft qua m :291 :592 1:281 1:56 2 231⁄2 23 26 215 4191⁄4 1:594 294 301 292 302 LKestle TGenoe NB CasimirRichP JustAPoorB ArtistcPck
Ja132  8FlmD -2 ft 15000clmcd 5700 m :28 :574 1:28 1:581 63 111⁄2 121⁄4 11⁄2 431⁄2 551⁄4 1:591 28 294 301 311 BMacDld RMoreau *115 DelightfulMgc DiamndRck PerfectRl
Ja82  2FlmD -2 ft 7000clmcd 4600 m :284 :582 1:282 1:584 93 111⁄2 11⁄4 11 111⁄2 123⁄4 1:584 284 293 30 302 BMacDld RMoreau *70 DustyLaneMorgan HelloRocky Escape
Ja32  5Wbsb -9 ft 15000clmcd 10000 m :282 :573 1:27 1:562 95 331⁄2 561⁄2 °431⁄2 531⁄2 871⁄2 1:574 29 294 284 301 SFilion RMoreau 1055 PeterPool JustPlainNeed TheShinng
Dc271  4Wbsb -1 gd1 15000clmStk 25000 m :271 :554 1:25 1:542 94  fog  fog  fog  fog 623⁄4 1:55 SFilion RMoreau 2130 Ricottabkddnm MelodMkr BelievInBrn

7 TWILITE ZONE
6-1 Natasha K Day 106 A Red-Blue-White (321-32-38-46  .213) Tr. Ken Oliver (110-8-16-18  .208) 2022  23 0 3 2   0%     $8,595

Milton Young,Paradise,NL 2021  1:562H Lon ft 26 3 5 3  12%    $21,156
Pink Br g 12, Astronomical-Res Donna-Drop Off Breeder: Charles D Price,NB Life  1:522F GeoD    5yo 41 wins   $226,146
Sp22  9GRvr 23 ft nw1rcd 5000 m :281 :583 1:281 1:58 66 6101⁄4 681⁄4 °581⁄4 55 533⁄4 1:584 301 30 293 29 NDay KnOliver 2335 JetstChrmr Fuzzywuzzywasbr RyNCln
Ag72  8Clnt 29 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :281 :591 1:291 1:583 62 491⁄2 °441⁄4 °461⁄2 491⁄2 4123⁄4 2:011 30 30 302 304 KnOliver KnOliver 1225 Daliatr MoBettr Kissinbythebeachs
Jy242  9Clnt 21 gd1 nw750L3cd 3800 m :291 1:01 1:311 2:012 66 46 °331⁄4 °111⁄4 12 21 2:013 302 311 293 302 KnOliver KnOliver 490 CoinFlip TwiliteZone MiramichiDavid
Jy172  7Clnt 27 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :284 :583 1:284 1:581 73 451⁄2 45 °551⁄4 431⁄4 523⁄4 1:584 294 294 301 29 KnOliver KnOliver 1255 EastonBeach LilMemories MrCheeseman
Jy102  8Clnt 24 ft SeniorsPace 5000 m :284 1:003 1:301 1:592 51 22 211⁄2 22 26 5121⁄2 2:014 291 313 294 311 KnOliver KnOliver 2390 CullenKefN AnotherGretPck Insincert
Jy22  5Hnvr 25 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :274 :58 1:273 1:584 7 judges scratch(transportation)     KnOliver DazzlinRos GeneralL BravadoSelstr
Jn262  8Clnt 26 ft nw3000L3s 5000 m :272 :574 1:263 1:563 65 583⁄4 551⁄4 55 58 510 1:583 291 293 284 31 TMoore KnOliver 1805 SiriusStr CullenKeefN CenturyHarlt
Jn122  7Clnt 20 ft nw2000L3cd 6000 m :282 :59 1:283 1:58 75 451⁄2 443⁄4 423⁄4 331⁄4 441⁄2 1:584 292 303 291 293 TMoore KnOliver 1450 HezaHndMn Tojennifrscrdt CullenKfN

8 BRAVADO SEELSTER  L
15-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (808-100-110-120  .248) Tr. Christina Soundy (25-0-2-5  .111) 2022  8 0 0 1   0%     $1,180

Christina Soundy,Dundas,ON 2021  19 0 2 5   0%     $8,182
Gray Br g 8, Rock N Roll Heaven-Tarport Baccarat-Bettors Delight Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:57 H FlmD    4yo 11 wins    $83,756
Jy302  1Hnvr 26 ft nw1800L3cd 4000 m :284 :593 1:284 1:58 87 815 8113⁄4 °861⁄2 88 8201⁄2 2:02 314 301 28 32 GMacDld CSoundy 3270 ModernWritr Mercenar ReleaseTheBab
Jy172  7Clnt 27 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :284 :583 1:284 1:581 74 58 561⁄2 °431⁄4 651⁄2 643⁄4 1:591 302 292 293 294 RDesrche CSoundy 1355 EastonBeach LilMemories MrCheeseman
Jy92  5Hnvr 24 ft1 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :284 :584 1:273 1:571 63 45 °431⁄4 °313⁄4 421⁄2 571⁄4 1:583 294 293 283 303 NDay CSoundy 1035 GeneralLe CrankysBo DontWriteMeOt
Jy22  5Hnvr 25 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :274 :58 1:273 1:584 74 6101⁄4 °661⁄4 •410 4111⁄4 391⁄4 2:003 294 292 302 31 NDay CSoundy 2345 DazzlinRos GeneralL BravadoSelstr
Jn252  3Hnvr 31 ft1 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :281 :591 1:281 1:58 81 341⁄4 541⁄2 531⁄2 75 643⁄4 1:59 29 31 284 301 NDay CSoundy 1150 TopRoyal ELCitadel BrightsideMelvin
Jn182  3Hnvr 16 ft1 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :282 :59 1:281 1:574 61 461⁄2 45 651⁄4 651⁄2 591⁄4 1:593 293 302 291 302 TraHenry CSoundy 920 SnapTest DocFanelli DanceMachine
Jn82  6GRvr 17 ft L nw1500L3cd 5500 m :282 :58 1:273 1:572 87 783⁄4 781⁄4 °731⁄2 631⁄2 65 1:582 301 292 283 301 AHaughn CSoundy 5335 MajorAc DMJohnwck Dontblvmejustwtch
My312  5Lon 27 ft L nw1500L3cd 6000 m :274 :564 1:243 1:55 6[8 57 511 418 419 5153⁄4 1:581 291 294 291 30 AHaughn CSoundy 4195 HesGotSwaggr PrintMedi ForKevinsSak



Celebrate your team at 

this holiday season!

Contact �e Events and Experiences 
Team today to save your date!
bookings@thegrandway.com  |  519-846-5455

thegrandway.com

New Holiday Menu Features:
• Arugula salad with roasted beets, goat cheese, spiced nuts, red onion, and balsamic vinaigrette.

• Roasted Butternut Squash, winter spice, crème fraiche, and sage.

• Roasted Turkey Breast with stu�ng, rosemary garlic mashed potatoes, seasonal vegetables, 
cranberry sauce, and gravy.

• Herb Roasted Salmon with rosemary garlic mashed potatoes, seasonal vegetables, lemon,  
and fresh tarragon beurre blanc.

• Butternut Squash Gnocchi (vegetarian option) with caramelized onions, wilted greens, and  
crispy sage.

• Warm Apple Crumble with bourbon crème anglaise.

     ...and so many more delicious items to choose from!

Go to thegrandway.com for more details!

Looking to celebrate with your team and say thanks for all their hard work over the 
past year? We have spaces available for 16 to 200 people, elegantly decorated, with an 
expansive menu to choose from! We can’t wait to host your holiday party here.

Option to ADD 
a sparkling 

wine toast and/
or canapes to 

your menu!



At The GrandWay, we have a philosophy that every event we hold is an experience, your experience,  
and we work hard to bring your vision to life. 

Owned and operated by The Grand River Agricultural Society (GRAS), a non-profit entity with a deep history in 
community involvement, entertainment, and enriching the lives of those in our local community, The GrandWay 

strives to provide the highest quality of food, made in-house, using fresh local produce and flavours of the season.

Located in Elora, our award winning Events & 
Experiences Team dedicated to making your meeting or 
event a success. We are professional, yet approachable 

and look forward to assisting you with planning your 
next corporate gathering at The GrandWay!

Our Events Team

Corporate Meeting Rooms

thegrandway.com   |   519-846-5455   |   bookings@thegrandway.com

Irvine Boardroom 
16 people, Starting at $250

River Room
45 people, $500
GrandWay Hall

200 people, Dividable Room, Starting at $750
Each room is equipped with a brand new audio and visual system that is perfect 

for either in-person meetings, video conferences, or hybrid events. 

Brittany, Danielle, and Katie, The GrandWay Events & Experiences Team.

Welcome to



Winning Post Positions
June 3 - September 2, 2022

Winning Favourite
June 3 - September 2, 2022

GRAND RIVER RACEWAY TRACK RECORDS

Winning Trips

Grand River Drivers by Wins
June 3 - September 2, 2022 

(Minimum 17 Drives)

Grand River Trainers by Wins
June 3 - September 2, 2022

(Minimum 17 Starts)

June 3 to September 2, 2022. Includes 348 races. Table 
shows the position of the winner at 1/2 and 3/4 points. 
Percentages not indicated for 4th through 9th as not all 
races had full fields.

PACERS
Two-Year-Olds
(c) 1:52.3 - STAG PARTY (Bettors Delight-My Lady Day)          15-Aug-2018
(f) 1:54.2 - RIGHT ON MOLLY (Stonebridge Regal-Right On)       07-Sep-2012
    1:54.2 - ALICORN (Bettors Delight-Mythical)                29-Jul-2019
    1:54.2 - LOVE THAT SMILE (Sportswriter-Smileallthewayhome) 26-Jul-2021
(g) 1:52.4-BETTERHAVEMYMONEY(Betterthancheddar-Whosluckierthanme)02-Aug-2021
Three-Year-Olds
(c) 1:51.1 - JET AIRWAY (Jeremes Jet-Aromatic)                 04-Aug-2014
(f) 1:52.4 - NEON MOON (Sportswriter-Beach Of A Time)          06-Aug-2018
    1:52.4 - VOELZ DELIGHT (Bettors Delight-Voelz Hanover)     02-Aug-2021
(g) 1:51.4 - MACH IT SO (Mach Three-Beach Dancer)              28-Aug-2013
Aged
(h) 1:51.1 - IDEAL PERCEPTION (American Ideal-Southwind Siren) 30-Jul-2021
(m) 1:53.0 - COUSIN MARY (Camluck-Chianti Seelster)            06-Aug-2018
    1:53.0 -HEAVENS SHOWGIRL A(Rock N Roll Heaven-Miss Deville)15-Jun-2022
(g) 1:50.4 - RARE JEWEL (Artiscape-Michelles Jewel)            06-Aug-2007

TROTTERS
Two-Year-Olds
(c) 1:56.4 - FORBIDDEN TRADE (Kadabra-Pure Ivory)                      24-Sep-2018
(f) 1:57.1 - ADARE CASTLE (Muscle Mass-Pacific Edge)                    28-Jul-2021
(g) 1:57.3 - ONLY FOR JUSTICE (Justice Hall-Intense America)           24-Sep-2018
Three-Year-Olds
(c) 1:56.3 - SASS (Kadabra-Armbro Equinox)                             10-Aug-2016
(f) 1:55.0 - IMEXTRASPECIAL (Muscle Mass-I Am Special)                 25-Aug-2021
(g) 1:53.3 - HAYEK (E L Titan-Hold Her Tight)                          19-Aug-2020
Aged
(h) 1:55.2 - PARTYATYOURPLACE (Amigo Hall-Zorgwijk Davita)             03-Aug-2012
(m) 1:54.2 - MYSTICAL STARLIGHT (Credit Winner-Miss Lovely)            02-Aug-2010
(g) 1:55.2 - SICARIO (Holiday Road-Gypsy Balance)                      18-Aug-2021

Pace (includes 2 dead-heat(s))
              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
Starts      279  279  279  279  277  265  196  101   88    
Wins         60   45   48   36   48   24    9    1    9    
Win%       21.5 16.1 17.2 12.9 17.3  9.1  4.6  1.0 10.2  

Trot 
              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
Starts       98   98   98   98   98   95   79   49   38    
Wins         16   10   17   19   19    8    8    1    0    
Win%       16.3 10.2 17.3 19.4 19.4  8.4 10.1  2.0  0.0 

Races                              377
Favourites or co-Favourites        379
Favourites finishing 1st            187  49.3%
Favourites finishing 2nd             75  19.8%
Favourites finishing 3rd             37   9.8%
Favourites finishing 4th - 11th      80  21.1%

              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
1/2         215   58   39   34   13   11    6    2    0    
%          57.0 15.4 10.3
3/4         241   65   37   26    6    1    2    0    0    
%          63.9 17.2  9.8

STATISTICS
WHO'S HOT

GRAND RIVER RACEWAY FROM JUNE 3, 22 TO SEPTEMBER 2, 22
minimum of 18 starts

DRIVERS Sts 1st 2nd 3rd MONEY WINURS
Macdonald Brett A 185 36 22 18 19%.2931198,832
Borth Tyler J 197 30 28 34 15%.2888204,961
Coulter Scott 176 29 16 32 16%.2759190,751
Cullen Travis A 78 24 16 7 31%.4516170,395
Harris J Bradley 134 23 20 14 17%.2894147,649
Haughan Anthony P 145 22 21 14 15%.2644163,544
Moore Tyler 155 22 18 19 14%.2473151,367
Kelly Colin 128 21 18 20 16%.2943134,003
Henry Travis J 206 20 32 42 10%.2513188,178
Ryan Jason D 155 14 23 22 9%.2201129,538
Mackenzie Paul G 137 12 20 19 9%.2149114,391
Fillion Samuel 82 11 15 6 13%.260296,689
Richardson Bruce M 66 10 10 9 15%.281172,843
Desroche Ryan P 67 8 7 6 12%.207349,979
House Lorne S 64 8 8 6 12%.225760,179
Macdonald James A 21 7 3 2 33%.4444165,768
Mcnair Douglas R 19 7 0 0 37%.3684220,534
Rooney Garrett L 42 7 5 9 17%.304251,642
Day Natasha K 48 6 6 8 12%.250046,806
Jamieson Jody C 26 6 4 7 23%.4060141,096
Wray Scott A 23 5 3 4 22%.347831,260
Henry Trevor S 18 4 3 4 22%.3889165,928
Boyd Nicholas R 43 3 4 3 7%.144731,039
Henry Wayne W 19 3 3 1 16%.263222,345
Ketros George 19 3 3 1 16%.263221,693

minimum of 18 starts
TRAINERS Sts 1st 2nd 3rd MONEY WINURS
Cullen Jodie M 40 13 8 6 32%.4861116,425
Lindsey Donald 43 12 7 5 28%.408368,634
Moreau Richard 38 12 4 7 32%.435760,901
Barrington Shayne A 22 8 7 2 36%.570771,330
Schneider Cassidy 73 7 11 9 10%.220763,957
Bossence Kyle J 58 6 8 9 10%.231851,336
Macintosh Blake C 31 6 3 8 19%.333375,243
Mcintosh Robert A 19 6 6 1 32%.5088137,143
Beaton Anthony B 33 5 7 4 15%.309839,109
Henry Wayne W 18 5 4 0 28%.401231,837
Mcnair R Gregg 18 5 2 2 28%.3765161,990
Winacott Mark W 18 5 1 2 28%.345719,650
Barss Craig A 23 4 3 2 17%.275425,506
Gallant Terry A 23 4 4 4 17%.328527,033
Burgess Blair R 24 3 3 5 12%.263920,471
Forgie Pam M 25 3 2 4 12%.217821,383
Hensley Ashleigh M 21 3 5 0 14%.275135,268
Ketros George 19 3 3 1 16%.263221,693
Larocque Stephane D 18 3 1 3 17%.253116,370
Macdonald Ronald A 24 3 3 6 12%.277827,646
Ryan Jason D 20 3 4 1 15%.277822,764
Sinclair Bud S 22 3 2 4 14%.247523,322
Steacy Shawn F 21 3 2 4 14%.259321,567
Boyd Rod V 18 2 2 1 11%.191414,110
Demers Gerard 37 2 8 4 5%.210225,393

Last 10 days
GRVR FROM AUG 24, 22 TO SEP 2, 22

minimum of 1 start
DRIVERS Sts 1st 2nd 3rd WINURS
Macdonald Brett A 17 6 1 1 35%.4052
Cullen Travis A 14 5 2 2 36%.4841
Kelly Colin 19 4 3 3 21%.3509
Moore Tyler 19 4 3 3 21%.3509
Ryan Jason D 20 4 1 2 20%.2611
Borth Tyler J 23 2 1 4 9%.1691
Fillion Samuel 8 2 1 0 25%.3194
Mackenzie Paul G 20 2 7 3 10%.3444
Carroll Alfred G 4 1 0 2 25%.4167
Coulter Scott 24 1 5 5 4%.2269

Last 20 days
GRVR FROM AUG 14, 22 TO SEP 2, 22

minimum of 1 start
TRAINERS Sts 1st 2nd 3rd WINURS
Cullen Jodie M 9 4 1 1 44%.5432
Barrington Shayne A 6 3 0 1 50%.5556
Cherwaiko Timothy W 5 3 1 0 60%.7111
Macintosh Blake C 7 3 1 0 43%.5079
Sims Jerry W 3 3 0 0 100%1.0000
Bossence Kyle J 17 2 2 4 12%.2614
Bradshaw Clare S 2 2 0 0 100%1.0000
Comegna Nicky A 4 2 0 1 50%.5833
Hensley Ashleigh M 7 2 1 0 29%.3651
Holding John J 2 2 0 0 100%1.0000

Last 5 days
GRVR FROM AUG 29, 22 TO SEP 2, 22

minimum of 1 start
DRIVERS Sts 1st 2nd 3rd WINURS
Macdonald Brett A 13 6 0 1 46%.4872
Kelly Colin 13 4 2 2 31%.4444
Moore Tyler 14 3 2 3 21%.3651
Borth Tyler J 17 2 1 3 12%.2092
Cullen Travis A 7 2 1 1 29%.4127
Ryan Jason D 18 2 1 2 11%.1790
Day Natasha K 7 1 0 1 14%.1905
Desroche Ryan P 2 1 0 0 50%.5000
Fillion Samuel 7 1 1 0 14%.2222
Harris J Bradley 8 1 1 2 12%.2778

TRAINERS Sts 1st 2nd 2nd WINURS

Last 10 days
GRVR FROM AUG 24, 22 TO SEP 2, 22

minimum of 1 start

Cullen Jodie M 6 4 0 1 67%.7222
Bossence Kyle J 9 2 1 1 22%.3210
Cherwaiko Timothy W 3 2 1 0 67%.8519
Ryan Jason D 3 2 0 0 67%.6667
Andrew Rachel E 2 1 0 0 50%.5000
Barrington Shayne A 3 1 0 1 33%.4444
Barss Craig A 4 1 0 0 25%.2500
Blais Luc 2 1 1 0 50%.7778
Bodz Kevin L 1 1 0 0 100%1.0000
Carroll Richard A 4 1 0 2 25%.4167



General Operations
Supervision of the pari-mutuel betting and drug control services is provided by the Canadian Pari-Mutuel Agency (CPMA), a division of Agriculture 
Canada.  All pools are calculated and distributed in accordance with these Regulations.  All tickets should be held until the result of the race is declared 
official.  No minor shall purchase or cash a pari-mutuel ticket.  Approximate odds represent the probable pay-out price of the win pool at the time they 
are posted and have no bearing on the pay-out price for any other pool.  Where approximate odds for any horse are posted as “1-9”, the pay-out price 
based on a $2 bet on the win pool may be as low as $2.10.  All tickets should be kept until the result of the race is declared official.  No ruling made by 
the Judges or the Alcohol And Gaming Commission of Ontario (AGCO) with regard to distribution of purse money or the placing of horses in the order 
of finish, after the race has been declared official shall have any bearing on the pay-out prices or distribution of pari-mutuel pools.  In the case of foreign 
separate pool betting, the rules of racing are those of the governing body that regulates the race.

Cancellation Policy
In the event that cancellation of races should result for any reason after four races have been run, no refunds or issuance of rain checks will be made. 
If a cancellation results before the completion of four races, and upon producing the day’s Official Program at the seller’s booth, a next day¹s racing 
program will be exchanged.

Refunds
Subject to the provisions of the Federal Regulations, all monies bet in all pools on a race are refunded in the event that the race is canceled, declared 
off, declared no contest or postponed beyond the racing card for which it was scheduled. Subject to the Regulations, all monies bet on a horse are 
refunded if the horse is a late scratch or does not receive a fair start. Where a horse that is part of an entry is a late scratch and at least one horse of 
that entry or mutuel field starts in the race, all tickets purchased on that entry or mutuel field remain valid, and the purchase price of any such ticket 
shall not be refunded.

Fair Start
The starter shall have control of the horses from the formation of the post parade until a start has been determined. For purpose of this rule, the 
determination of the start is when the horses have passed the starting point and have been released by the starter. 22.03 (h) There shall be no recall 
after the horses have been released by the starter. 22.03 (i) The starter shall endeavour to get all horses away in position and on gait. The starter shall 
only sound a recall for the following reasons: (i) A horse scores ahead of the starting gate; (ii) There is interference before the horses have reached the 
starting point; (iii) A horse has broken equipment, which the starter notices; (iv) A horse falls before the starting point; (v) A horse coming to the starting 
gate in the wrong position; (vi) A malfunction of the starting gate or in the interests of safety. 22.03 (l) If a horse has not reached the Fair Start Pole when 
the horses are released at the starting point by the starter, the judges shall cause the “inquiry” sign to be displayed immediately. 

Breaking Rule
When a horse breaks from its gait in a race the driver shall: (a) take the horse to the outside of other horses where clearance exists and; (b) properly 
attempt to pull the horse to its gait; (c) lose ground while on the break. If there has been no violation of (a), (b) or (c) above, the horse shall not be set 
back unless a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish, however, notwithstanding the foregoing, if 
interference caused by another driver(s) or horse(s) has caused the horse to be on a break at the finish, the judges may, in their discretion determine 
not to set the horse back even if a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish. The judges may set 
any horse back one or more places if, in their judgment, any of the above violations have been committed, or if the horse goes on an extended break, 
and the driver may be penalized.

Entry or Field in an Exacta
Exactor pools on races that have an entry (1 and 1A and/or 2 and 2B) or mutuel field (14f, 15f...) will not offer a wager combining both halves of the 
same betting interest (ie. 1-1, 2-2, field-field). If the same betting interest finishes first and second, the exactor payout will be on those horses finishing 
first and third.

Daily Double & Late Double Betting
Where the daily double feature is operated, the daily double is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winners 
of each of the two races specified for the daily double and that if the purchaser of a daily double ticket fails to pick the winner of the first half of the 
daily double his bet is void and that all tickets in the second half of the daily double not coupled with the declared official winner of the first half of the 
daily double are void no matter what circumstances might affect the programmed running of the second half of the daily double. The daily double is 
operated as an entirely separate pool and is not affected by wagering in other pools operated on the daily double races. Should a horse or horses (not 
coupled with a starter) be excused from starting in the second race of the daily double after the first race of the daily double has been declared official, 
holders of all daily double tickets on such horses, coupled with the winner of the daily double race, shall participate in the Consolation Double pool.

Exacta Betting
Where the exacta feature is operated, the exacta is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first two horses to 
finish, in the exact order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 
Trifecta Betting
A Trifecta bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first three horses representing different betting interests 
to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated.
Superfecta Betting
A Superfecta bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first four horses representing different 
betting interests to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated.
Super Hi-5 Betting
The Super Hi-5 wager is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first five horses representing different betting 
interests to finish, the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. In the event no one correctly selects all five winners in 
order, 100 per cent of the net pool will be carried over to the next Super Hi-5 race.

Pick-3 or Pick-4 Betting
The Pick 3 & Pick 4 bets are betting transactions in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the official winners of each of three or four suc-
cessive races specified for the Pick 3 & Pick 4 respectively. Winning tickets for the Pick 3 & Pick 4 are determined in the following sequence: A) winners 
of all legs, B) most winners, then refund. If there is a change of surface in any leg that is NOT made known to the public prior to wagering for that pool 
closing, that leg will pay on all runners. If there are no winners in any leg of a pool, the entire pool is refunded.
Pick 5 Betting
The Pick 5 bet is a betting transaction in which a purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the official winners of each of five successive races specified 
for the Pick 5 respectively. If no one has correctly selected all 5 winners, the entire net pool is carried over to the next available PICK 5.
Pick 3, Pick 4 & Pick 5 Scratches
In the event a Pick 3, Pick 4 or Pick 5 ticket designates as a selection a horse which is scratched, excused or determined by the Stewards/Judges to 
be a non-starter in any of the races comprising the Pick 3, Pick 4 or Pick 5 the favourite, as evidenced by the amount wagered in the win pool at the 
time of the start of the race in which the scratch occurred, will be substituted for the non-starting selection. In the event that the money bet in the win 
pool for two or more favourites is identical, the selection with the lowest program number shall be substituted for the non-starting selection. However, 
if a scratch occurs in any leg of the Pick 3, Pick 4 or Pick 5 pools before the pool is closed, a ticket including the scratched horse may be cancelled.
Pari-Mutuel Deductions
The Association deducts and retains the following percentages from wagers placed on Grand River Raceway in Ontario which are then shared with the 
horsepeople. Horsepeople receive a further 2% on all wagers and an additional 2% on trifecta wagering. The Ontario Government retains .5% on all 
bets placed in Ontario. The Canadian Government retains .8% on all wagers placed in Canada.
Win, Place, Show: 13.65%, Exacta: 17.2%, Trifecta: 21.7%, Super: 23%, all other pools: 11.7%.
Allowances
Allowances for Ontario Sired horses at Signature tracks is 50% and are based on the condition of the class.  Allowances for purse earnings at Signature 
tracks are 25% for fillies and mares (vs colts and geldings) and are based on the conditions of the race only.  

Rule 7.15
No association shall allow a person under 18 years of age to purchase or cash a ticket. For the purposes of this rule, a “ticket” is defined as a receipt 
or voucher that is issued by an association for one or more bets on a race or races. The association shall ensure that signs are clearly posted in all 
areas, or in application forms, where tickets are purchased or cashed, advising the public of the age restriction.

Advance Notice Of New Bet Cancellation Options
No claim shall be considered for tickets thrown away, lost, changed, destroyed or mutilated beyond recognition. Payment of wagers will only be made upon 
presentation of valid parimutuel tickets. The following Bet Cancellation Policy is in effect at Grand River Raceway and the Grand River Teletheatre site.
A bet can be cancelled up until “stop betting” for the following reasons: 1) A wrong ticket (even after you have left the mutuel window) e.g. wrong track; 
2) A change in race surface (turf – dirt) or race distance; 3) A scratch of part of an entry (1-1A) or part of a field Self Serve Cancellation; Cancellation 
of Self Serve Tickets via mutuel sellers (see below)
Mutuel Teller Cancellation
1) Open cancellation: ticket must be cancelled prior to stop betting of the race.
2) For tickets of $100 or more you must write your name, address and telephone number on the back of the ticket before requesting the cancellation. 
You will also be required to present 1 piece of photo identification to the teller.
When your bets cannot be cancelled:
1) After a pool has been closed (ie betting has been stopped)
2) For tickets of $100 or more, if photo ID is not presented or a full name, address and telephone number has not been legibly written on the back of 
the ticket
3) Under circumstances affecting the integrity of a pool or display of pari-mutuel data 
4) An officer or the association refuses to cancel and refund the bet under subsection 57

Children
Children are welcome at Grand River Raceway, but must be under adult supervision at ALL Times.

Pari-mutuel wagering is conducted by:
Woodbine Entertainment Group

Racing is Conducted by:

Grand River Raceway Corporation
7445 Wellington County Rd. 21

Elora, ON • N0B 1S0
Admin: (519) 846-5455

Email: info@grandriverraceway.com
Web: www.grandriverraceway.com
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Charter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         D. Salhani
Announcer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        G. Guy
Photographer . . . . . . . .        Tiffany Chantel Photography (519-889-1049)

Management Team
Raceway Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                J. Martin
Vice President - Operations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         K. Giddy
Vice President - Finance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             I. Scott
Facilities Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                D. McCaig
Human Resources Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    R. Edmondson
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                               AGCO ADMINISTRATION
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Director Regulatory Compliance Racing Operations                              B. Stone
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Senior Manager, Veterinarian Services . . . . . . .        Dr. Adam Chambers
Manager, Veterinarian Services . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Dr. Pam Chesterfield

First Turn Printing
The Official Program is published each racing day by First Turn Printing 
Office: 12 Dawson Road, Unit 3 Orangeville, Ontario, Canada. L9W 
2W2. Telephone (519) 938-1523. © 2022 First Turn Printing. All rights 
reserved. Material printed herein may not be reproduced, retransmitted, 
or stored in any data retrieval system without the written permission of 
the copyright owners. Opinions expressed and information published 
herein are not to be construed as encouragement to wager. Every effort 
is made to ensure the accuracy of the information contained herein 
but First Turn Printing and the racing association cannot accept any 
responsibility for loss or inconvenience attributed to errors or omissions.
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General Operations 

Supervision of the pari-mutuel betting and drug control services is provided by the Minister of Agriculture, The Hon. Lawrence MacAulay, MP. All 

pools are calculated and distributed in accordance with these Regulations. All tickets should be held until the result of the race is declared official. No 

minor shall purchase or cash a pari-mutuel ticket. Approximate odds represent the probable pay-out price of the win pool at the time they are posted and 

have no bearing on the pay-out price for any other pool. Where approximate odds for any horse are posted as “1-9”, the pay-out price based on a $2 bet 

on the win pool may as low as $2.10. All tickets should be kept until the result of the race is declared official. No ruling made by the Judges or the 

AGCO with regard to the distribution of purse money or the placing of horses in the order of finish, after the race has been declared official shall have 

any bearing on the pay-out prices or distribution of pari-mutuel pools. In the case of foreign separate pool betting, the rules of racing are those of the 

governing body that regulates the race.  

 

Cancellation Policy 

In the event that cancellation of races should result for any reason after four races have been run, no refunds or issuance of rain checks will be made. If a 
cancellation results before the completion of four races, and upon producing the day’s Official Program at the seller’s booth, a next day’s racing 

program will be exchanged.  

 

Refunds 

Subject to the provisions of the Federal Regulations, all monies bet in all pools on a race are refunded in the event that the race is canceled, declared off, 

declared no contest or postponed beyond the racing card for which it was scheduled. Subject to the Regulations, all monies bet on a horse are refunded if 

the horse is a late scratch or does not receive a fair start. Where a horse that is part of an entry is a late scratch and at least one horse of that entry or 

mutuel field remain valid, and the purchase price of any such ticket shall not be refunded.  

 

Fair Start 

The starter shall have control of the horses from the formation of the post parade until a start has been determined. For purpose of this rule, the 

determination of the start is when the horses have passed the starting point and have been released by the starter. 22.03 (h) There shall be no recall after 

the horses have been released by the starter. 22.03 (i) the starter shall endeavour to get all horses away in position and on gait. The starter shall only 

sound a recall for the following reason: (i) a horse scores ahead of the starting gate; (ii) There is interference before the horses have reached the starting 

point; (iii) A horse has broken equipment, which the starter notices; (iv) a horse falls before the starting point; (v) a horse coming to the starting gate in 

the wrong position; (vi) a malfunction of the starting gate or in the interests of safety. 22.03 (l) If a horse has not reached the Fair Start Pole when the 

horses are released at the starting point by the starter, the judges shall cause the “inquiry” sign to be displayed immediately. 

 

Breaking Rule 

When a horse breaks from its gait in a race the driver shall: (a) take the horse to the outside of other horse where clearance exists and; (b) properly 

attempt to pull the horse to its gait; (c) lose ground while on the break. If there has been no violation of (a), (b) or (c) above, the horse shall not be set 

back unless a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish, however, notwithstanding the foregoing, if 

interference caused by another driver(s) or horse(s) has caused the horse to be on a break at the finish, the judges may, in their discretion determine not 
to set the horse back even if a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish. The judges may set any horse 

back one or more places if, in their judgement, any of the above violations have been committed, or if the horse goes on an extended breaks, and the 

driver may be penalized.  

 

Entry or Field in an Exactor 

Exactor pools on races that have an entry (1 and 1A and/or 1 and 2B) or mutuel field (14f, 15f…) will not offer a wager combining both halves of the 

same betting interest (ie. 1-1, 2-2, field-field). If the same betting interest finishes first and second, the exactor payout will be in those horses finishing 

first and third. 

 

Daily Double & Late Double Betting 

Where the daily double feature is operated, the daily double is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winner of 

each of the two races specified for the daily double and that if the purchaser of a daily double ticket fails to pick the winner of the first half of the daily 

double his bet is void and that all tickets in the second half of the daily double not coupled with the declared official winner of the first half of the daily 

double are void no matter circumstances might affect the programmed running of the second half of the daily double. The daily double is operated as an 

entirely separate pool and is not affected by wagering in other pools operated on the daily double races. Should a horse or horses (not coupled with a 

starter) be excused from starting in the second race of the daily double after the first race of the daily double has been declared official, holders of all 

daily double tickets on such horses, coupled with the winner of the daily double race, shall participate in the Consolation Double Pool.  

 

Exactor Betting 

Where the exactor feature is operated, the exactor is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first two horses to 

finish, in the exact order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 

 

Triactor Betting 

A Triactor bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first three horses representing different betting interests 

to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 

 

Pick-3 or Win-4 Betting 

The pick-3 and Win-4 features are betting transactions in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winners of three or four consecutive 

races on which the Pick-3 or Win-4 is scheduled to be run. The winning combination of horses constituting a winning ticket shall be those horses that 

finish first, in the official order of finish in each leg or feature. When no tickets have been sold on coupling horses finishing first in the official order of 

finish, there is no winning wager and the pool is refunded. (1) in the event a Pick-3 or Win-4 feature ticket designates as a selection in any one or more 

of the races comprising the Pick-3 or Win-4 , a horse which is scratched, excused or determined by the Stewards/Judges to be a non-starter in the race, 

the favourite, as evidenced by the amount wagered in the win pool at the time of the start of the race in which the scratch(s) occurred, will be substituted 

for the non-starting selection for all purposes. (2) In the event that the money bet in the win pool for (2) two or more favourites is identical, the selection 

identified in the lowest program number shall be substituted for the non-starting selection.  

 

Super Hi-5 Betting 

The Super Hi-5 wager is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first five horses representing different betting 

interests to finish, the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. In the event no one correctly selects all five winners in 

the order, 100 per cent of the net pool will be carried over to the next Super Hi-5 race. 

 

Pari-Mutuel Deductions 

In Win, Place, Show 13.65% is retained by the Association, in Daily/Late Double, Pick 4 and Super Hi-5, 11.70% is retained by the Association. In 

Exactor, 17.20% is retained by the Association. In Superfecta, 23.00% is retained by the Association.  In Triactor, 21.70% is retained by the Association 

and there is an extra 2% Provincial Levy. On all wagers there is a 2% Provincial Levy, 0.8% Federal Levy and 0.5% retained by the Ontario 

Government. 
 

Allowances 

Allowance for Ontario Sired horses and Signature tracks is 50% and are based on the condition on the class. Allowances for purse earning at Signature 

tracks are 25% for fillies and mares (vs colts and geldings) and are based on the conditions of the race only.  

 

Rule 7.15 

No association shall allow a person under 18 years of age to purchase or cash a ticket. For the purpose of this rule, a “ticket” is defined as a receipt or 

voucher that is issued by an association for one or more bets on a race or races. The association shall ensure that signs are clearly posted in all areas, or 

in applications, where tickets are purchased or cashed, advising the public of the age restrictions. 

 

Advance Notice of New Bet Cancellation Options 

No claim shall be considered for tickets thrown away, lost, changed, destroyed or mutilated beyond recognition. Payment of wagers will only be made 

upon presentation of valid pari-mutuel tickets. The following Bet Cancellation Policy is in effect at Grand River Raceway. 

  

A bet can be cancelled up until “stop betting” for the following reasons: 

1) a wrong ticket (even after you have left the mutuel window) eg wrong track;  

2) a change in track surface (turf – dirt) or race distance;  

3) A scratch of part of an entry (1-1A) or part of a field Self Serve Cancellation; Cancellation of Self Serve Tickets via mutuel sellers (see below)  

 

Mutuel Teller Cancellation 

Open cancellation: ticket must be cancelled prior to stop betting of the race. 

For tickets of $100 or more you must write your name, address and telephone number on the back of the ticket before requesting the cancellation. You 
will also be required to present 1 piece of photo identification to the teller. 

 

When your bets cannot be cancelled: 

1) After a pool has been closed (ie betting has been stopped) 

2) For tickets of $100 or more, if photo ID is not presented or a full name, address and telephone number has not been legibly written on the back of the 

ticket 

3) Under circumstances affecting the integrity of a pool or display of pari-mutuel data 

4) An officer of the association refuses to cancel and refund the bet under subsection 57 

 

Children 

Children are welcome at Grand River Raceway, 
but must be under adult supervision at ALL times. 
 

Program Policy – Grand River Raceway ‘live’ 

racing programs only: 

If less than 5 races have run, guests may exchange 
the program for another ‘live’ program. The actual 
canceled program must be presented for exchange. 
No refunds. 
 
If 5 or more races have run, there will be no 
exchange. 
 

 
Opinions expressed and information published 

herein are not to be construed as encouragement 

to wager. Every effort is made to ensure the 

accuracy of the information contained herein but 

Grand River Raceway cannot accept any 

responsibility for loss or inconvenience attributed 

to errors or omissions. 

 

 




